

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
DP1099-30	Push Pin - Series 30	\$ 2.50
147120	PTO Series 40 - 150 mm Slip Clutch (B30-750-EP2)	\$ 217.00
147120-H	PTO Series 40 - 150 mm Slip Clutch (B30-750-EP2) (TRACTOR	\$ 73.50
147120-H-IE	PTO Series 40 - 150 mm Slip Clutch (B30-750-EP2) (IMPLEMEI	\$ 143.50
147121	PTO Shaft Complete - Series 40 Slip Clutch - 180mm (B30-840-	\$ 227.50
147122	PTO Shaft Complete - Series 40 Slip Clutch - 180mm (B30-840-	\$ 227.50
147122-H	Half PTO shaft and shielding (TE)	\$ 77.00
147122-H-IE	Half PTO shaft and shielding (IE)	\$ 150.50
147125	Complete PTO - Series 60 - 200mm Slip Clutch (B40-900-EP2)	\$ 255.50
147125-H	Half PTO - TE Series 60	\$ 84.00
147125-H-IE	Half PTO -IE Series 60	\$ 171.50
147127	Complete PTO - Series 60 - 180 mm Slip Clutch (B40-840EP-2)	\$ 227.50
147130	BXV PTO Shaft	\$ 385.00
147200	PTO Complete - WC4/WC6	\$ 168.00
DP1099-40	Push Pin - Series 40	\$ 2.50
DP1083-150	Slip Clutch Nylon Ring - 150 mm	\$ 3.00
DP1083-180	Slip Clutch Nylon Ring - 180 mm	\$ 3.00
34-78L	Left Tiller Tine	\$ 4.95
34-78R	Right Tiller Tine	\$ 4.95
180-510-30	Friction Disc -120mm (4-5/8" OD)	\$ 12.50
180-510-40	Friction Disc - 140mm (5.5" OD)	\$ 12.50
180-510-60	Friction Disc - Series 60	\$ 12.50
40-2-5	Friction Disc	\$ 6.25
60-2-5	Friction Disc	\$ 6.25
DP1074F-40	Complete Female End (TE) - Series 40 Protection	\$ 17.85
DP1074M-40	Complete Male End (IE) - Series 40 Protection	\$ 17.85
40-2-3	Inner Disc	\$ 20.85
50233	Bearing - Rotor	\$ 49.00
RC300000	R-Clip 3mm	\$ 0.35
60-2-3	Inner Disc	\$ 20.85
40-2-12/13	Cross & Bearing Complete	\$ 21.65
DP1075-20	PTO Yoke - Series 20	\$ 24.75
DP1074F-60	Complete Female End (TE) - Series 60	\$ 28.00
DP1074M-60	Complete Male End (IE) - Series 60	\$ 28.00
6310	Bearing	\$ -
B20310C	Bearing 20310C	\$ 231.00
B213120	Bearing 213120	\$ 308.00
SRE45000	Snap Ring Ext. (Output Shaft)	\$ 0.21
SB100755	HITCH PIN ASSEMBLY 600	\$ 15.93
B30212JR	Bearing 30212JR	\$ 59.50
CT101155	5' Rotor + Gear	\$ 241.08
B3030600	Bearing 30306	\$ 24.50
RXU0407L	BLADE - LEFT (VERSION 2)	\$ 8.48
B30308JR	Bearing 30308JR	\$ 33.60
RXU0407R	BLADE - RIGHT (VERSION 2)	\$ 8.48

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
B31208	Bearing 31208	\$ -
B31310	Bearing 31310	\$ -
B32010JR	Bearing 32010JR	\$ 33.60
B32012	Bearing 32012	\$ -
B32208JR	Bearing 32208JR	\$ 33.25
B32210JR	Bearing 32210JR	\$ 38.50
B33208	Bearing 33208	\$ -
CT101156	6' Rotor + Gear	\$ 360.00
B6205RS	Bearing 6205RS	\$ 10.35
B6206	Bearing 6206	\$ 5.00
YT106009010100	60" Rotor Shaft	\$ 270.00
YT1060070100	60" Tail Gate	\$ 231.00
YT106609010100	66" Rotor Shaft	\$ 306.00
YT1066070100	66" Tail Gate	\$ 199.50
YT107409010100	74" Rotor Shaft	\$ 315.00
B6307000	Bearing 6307	\$ 24.36
YT1074070100	74" Tail Gate	\$ 315.00
B63082RS	Bearing 6308 2RS	\$ 32.20
YT1082010100	82" Main Frame	\$ -
B6312	Bearing 6312	\$ -
BM0812516	Bolt 8 x 1.25 x 16	\$ -
BM1012520	Bolt 10 x 1.25 x 20	\$ -
BM1012525	Bolt 10 x 1.25 x 25	\$ -
BM1012530	Bolt 10 x 1.25 x 30	\$ 0.35
BM1012535	Bolt 10 x 1.25 x 35	\$ 0.35
BM1012545	Bolt 10 x 1.25 x 45	\$ 0.35
BM1015020	Bolt 10 x 1.50 x 20	\$ -
YT108209010100	82" Rotor Shaft	\$ 346.50
YT1082070100	82" Tail Gate	\$ 210.00
RX0100	A Frame	\$ 220.50
RXA0100	A FRAME	\$ 220.50
BM1212530	Bolt - Bearing Support	\$ 0.91
BM1212540	Bolt 12 x 1.25 x 40	\$ -
BM1212545	Bolt 12 x 1.25 x 45	\$ -
BM1212560	Bolt 12 x 1.25 x 60	\$ -
BM1215025	Bolt 12 x 1.50 x 25	\$ 0.70
BM1217525	BOLT 12 X 1.75 X 25 TE	\$ 0.70
YT106601030100	A Frame	\$ 199.50
TX0511	Spacer	\$ 0.56
BV0101	A Frame	\$ -
BM1217540	Bolt 12 x 1.75 x 40	\$ 1.05
BM1217570	Bolt - 12 x 1.75 x 70	\$ 1.05
BM1412540	Bolt 14x1.50x40	\$ 1.96
BM141540	Bolt 14 x 1.5 x 40 Fine Thread	\$ 2.13
BM141545	Bolt 14 x 1.5 x 45	\$ -

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
BM1420045	Bolt 14 x 2.00 x 45	\$ -
BM1440	BOLT 14X40	\$ 1.40
BM151550	Bolt 18 x 1.5 x 50	\$ -
BM161540	Bolt 16 x 1.5 x 40	\$ -
BM161545	Bolt 16 x 1.5 x 45	\$ 1.61
CX0101	a frame	\$ -
RX0707	Spring - Tailgate	\$ 8.05
SBX40301	A Frame - Box Blade	\$ 68.25
BM18110	BOLT 18X110	\$ 4.20
BM181550	Bolt 18 x 1.5 x 50	\$ 3.15
BM610020	Bolt 6 x 1.00 x 10	\$ -
BM610030	Bolt 6 x 1.00 x 30	\$ -
BM810016	Chipper Blade Bolt 8 x 1.00 x 16	\$ 0.21
TC010102L	A Frame - left side	\$ 59.06
TC010102R	A Frame - right side	\$ 59.06
BM812525	Bolt 8 x 1.25 x 25 mm	\$ 0.35
BM812530	Bolt 8 x 1.25 x 30	\$ -
OR75355	O Ring - 75 X 3.55	\$ 0.56
BUCF208	Bearing UCF208	\$ 57.75
BUCF210	Bearing - UCF 210	\$ 71.05
SBX40304	A Frame LH - Box Blade	\$ 68.25
BV0103	Top Hitch Pin	\$ -
SBX40302	A Frame Support Straps - Box Blade	\$ 57.75
BX6-0901	Anvil	\$ 40.16
BX4-9003	Anvil	\$ 32.55
BV0401	Bearing Support	\$ 110.25
CT10201	Bearing Support	\$ 63.00
RX0404	Bearing Support	\$ 60.11
BV0320	Bearing Support	\$ 31.50
BV0205	Lower Hitch Pin	\$ 22.05
BV0210L	Tiller Tine - Left	\$ 11.84
BV0210R	Tiller Tine - Right	\$ 11.84
RX0402	Bearing Support - Left Side	\$ 62.42
CX0401	Bearing support..	\$ -
RX0508	Bottom Gear	\$ 118.60
CT10418	Bottom Gear / Sprocket	\$ 68.25
BV0302	Gasket - Rear Cover	\$ 8.40
YT1066010202	Top Hitch Pin	\$ 8.26
TX0509-C	Bottom Sprocket	\$ 61.43
SBX602	Box Blade Shanks - BB Series	\$ 73.50
BX4-0402	Bracket - Input Shaft	\$ -
BV0603	Bracket - Tailgate Spring	\$ 91.88
RX0702	Bracket - Tailgate Spring	\$ 49.35
BV0309	Gasket- Center Gearbox Left Side 240 x 206 x 0.5	\$ 3.50
BV0701	Bracket Stand	\$ 21.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
YT10660302	Bracket, Support Frame	\$ 11.20
50234	Bushing - Idler Gear	\$ 52.13
RX0701	Bushing - Tailgate	\$ 18.55
TX0203	"U" Bolt, Lower Hitch Bracket	\$ 10.15
CX0320	Cap, Input Shaft	\$ -
RXA0310	Cap-Front Gearbox	\$ 24.50
RX0310	Cap-Front Gearbx	\$ 24.50
BV0312	Gasket Drive Shaft - 162 x 111 x 1	\$ 3.50
TX0516	Chain tensioner	\$ 27.83
BV0314	Gasket Bearing Cover - 150 x 112 x 1	\$ 3.50
TX0517	Chain tensioner spring	\$ 30.45
BX4-0101	Chute	\$ -
BX6-0101	Chute	\$ -
BV0318	Gasket - Input Shaft 107 x 91 x 1	\$ 7.00
TXGBC1001	Complete Gear Box - TXG	\$ 257.25
YT10660901	Cover	\$ 26.25
BX4-0601	Deflector	\$ -
BX6-0905	Deflector	\$ -
BV0323	Dip Stick	\$ 12.60
BX4-0102	Disc	\$ 105.00
BX6-0904	Disc	\$ -
BX4-0501	Disc Housing - Upper Disc	\$ -
BX6-0301	Disc Housing - Upper Disc	\$ -
BX4-0600	Discharge Chute	\$ -
BX6-0902	Discharge Chute	\$ -
CT103184	Drive Shaft - RT4	\$ 86.63
CT103185	Drive Shaft - RT5	\$ 94.50
CT103186	Drive Shaft - RT6	\$ 107.10
YT10580210	Drive Shaft 58"	\$ 89.25
BV0407	Gasket - Right Rotor 192 x 118 x 1	\$ 5.25
YT10660210	Drive Shaft 66"	\$ 102.90
YT10740210	Drive Shaft 74"	\$ 120.75
YT10820210	Drive Shaft 82"	\$ 133.88
BV311-75	Drive Shaft BXV-076	\$ -
BV311-85	Drive Shaft BXV-086	\$ -
BV0311-104	Drive Shaft BXV-104	\$ -
BV311-104	Drive Shaft BXV-104	\$ -
BV0505	Gasket - Center Gear 57 x 50 x 5	\$ 3.85
BV0506	Side Board- Left	
BV0311-85	Drive Shaft BXV-86	\$ -
BV0311-94	Drive Shaft BXV-94	\$ -
BV0509	Gasket - Idler Gear hub 170 x 140 x 1	\$ 3.50
CX0311-110	Drive Shaft CXT-110..	\$ -
BV0511	Gasket - Left Rotor 194 x 150 x 1	\$ 3.50
BV0601	Lower Spring - Tailgate 184mm	\$ 16.80

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
CX0311-121	Drive Shaft CXT-121..	\$ -
RX0302-80	DRIVE SHAFT- RXT-080	\$ 149.63
RX0302-88	DRIVE SHAFT- RXT-088	\$ 157.50
RX0302-96	DRIVE SHAFT- RXT-096	\$ 164.06
cx0301-104	DRIVE SHAFT TUBE HOUSING	\$ -
CX0310-110	Drive Shaft Tube Housing - CXT-110..	\$ -
CX0310-121	Drive Shaft Tube Housing - CXT-121..	\$ -
CT103224	Drive Shaft Tube Housing - RT4	\$ 183.75
CT103225	Drive Shaft Tube Housing - RT5	\$ 189.00
CT103226	Drive Shaft Tube Housing - RT6	\$ 207.38
RX0301-80	Drive Shaft Tube Housing RXT-080	\$ 319.50
RX0301-88	Drive Shaft Tube Housing RXT-088	\$ 325.13
RX0301-96	Drive Shaft Tube Housing RXT-096	\$ 330.98
BV0606	Spring Bushing	\$ 14.35
TX01	Tailgate Chain Assembly	\$ 16.03
YT1066050100	Stand Leg	\$ 16.10
BV0702	Stand	\$ 35.00
TX030401	Gearbox Shield	\$ 17.50
TX030402	Support - Gearbox Shielding	\$ 31.50
TX0307	Input Shaft	\$ 32.29
TX0508	Ilder Gear	\$ 41.69
BV0311-75	Drive Shaft-BXV-076	\$ -
YT1082020100	Driveshaft Tube and Housing 82"	\$ 236.25
YT1058020100	Driveshaft Tube Housing 58"	\$ 183.75
YT1066020100	Driveshaft Tube Housing 66"	\$ 199.50
YT1074020100	Driveshaft Tube Housing 74"	\$ 210.00
YT10660809	Dust Shielding	\$ 26.60
YT0660809	Dust Shielding	\$ -
YT10660907	End Cap	\$ 52.50
CT10202	END CAP	\$ 21.00
RX0405	End Cap - Rotor Right Side	\$ 30.31
BV0304	Exchange Gear Z16	\$ 90.83
BX0304	Exchange Gear Z16	\$ 90.83
CX0304	Exchange Gear Z17..	\$ -
BV0303	Exchange Gear Z18	\$ 114.45
CX0306	Exchange Gear Z19..	\$ -
BV0306	Exchange Gear Z20	\$ 136.50
CX0307	Exchange Gear Z21..	\$ -
BV0307	Exchange Gear Z22	\$ 136.50
BX4-0201	Blade	\$ 27.20
CX0303	Exchange Gear Z23..	\$ -
BX6-0903	Flap	\$ 28.35
BX4-0308	Flap	\$ 24.85
FWB16000	Flat Brass Washer 16mm	\$ 0.35
BX4-0300	Frame	\$ -

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
BX6-0511	Frame	\$ -
RX0201-88	Frame Weldment - RXT - 088	\$ -
RX0201-96	Frame Weldment - RXT - 096	\$ -
BX4-0605	Spacer Ring	\$ -
BX4-0701	Hitch Pin - Cat 1	\$ 18.55
BX4-0801	Top Link Pin	\$ -
RX0201-80	Frame Weldment - RXT-080	\$ -
TX0501	Side Gear Cover	\$ 41.69
TX3011	PTO Shield (Complete)	\$ 43.58
BX4-9313	Knob Reflector	\$ -
TX0403	Bushing Support	\$ 46.31
YT106075025M	Front Cener Panel - YCT-060 & YCT-074	\$ 90.14
YT106075025L	Front Left Panel - YCT-060	\$ 90.13
BX6-0201	Spring	\$ -
BX6-0202	Chain	\$ -
YT107475025L	Front Left Panel - YCT-074	\$ 103.25
YT106075025R	Front Right Panel - YCT-060	\$ 90.14
YT107475025R	Front Right Panel - YCT-074	\$ 103.27
BX6-0401	Chipper Blade (BCW 40)	\$ 34.85
BV0501	Gear - Bottom - Z31	\$ 243.00
YT10660804	Gear - Rotor	\$ 104.21
BV0508	Gear - Top - Z23	\$ 228.38
BV0502	Gear - Top Z-31	\$ 225.00
YTGBC1001	Gear Box Complete	\$ 465.50
BV0500	Gear Cover	\$ 204.75
YT10660209	Gear Drive 17-T	\$ 78.75
TX0310	Lifting Hook	\$ 47.93
RX0307	Gearbox Cap	\$ 29.75
RXA0307	Gearbox Cap	\$ 29.75
BV0315	Gearbox Cap	\$ -
CX0305	Gearbox cover	\$ -
YT10660201	Gearbox Housing	\$ 204.75
CX0313	Gearbox Housing..	\$ -
CT10114	Hitch Pin (lower hitch block)	\$ -
BV0322	Gearbox Lift Bracket	\$ -
YT1066020300	Gearbox Oil Plug	\$ 7.35
BV0310-75	Gearbox Shaft Tube Housing BXV-076	\$ -
BV0310-85	Gearbox Shaft Tube Housing BXV-086	\$ -
BV0310-94	Gearbox Shaft Tube Housing BXV-094	\$ -
CT10208	Washer - Outboard Hub	\$ -
BV0310-104	Gearbox Shaft Tube Housing BXV-104	\$ -
TX0201	Side Panel - Right	\$ 49.35
TX0315	Gearbox Shield Complete	\$ -
TX03011	Gearbox Shielding (complete)	\$ 31.50
CT20105	Gearbox Shielding (complete)	\$ 0.35

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
CX0301-110	Gearbox Support Tube - CXT-110..	\$ -
CX0301-121	Gearbox Support Tube - CXT-121..	\$ -
KK600202	Gearbox Support Tube - RT5	\$ -
KK720202	Gearbox Support Tube - RT6	\$ 40.16
YT10580400	Gearbox Support Tube 58"	\$ 63.00
YT10660400	Gearbox Support Tube 66"	\$ 84.00
YT10740400	Gearbox Support Tube 74"	\$ 210.00
CT10422	Gasket - Side Cover/Chain Case	\$ 17.50
YT10820400	Gearbox Support Tube 82"	\$ -
BV0301-75	Gearbox Support Tube BXV-076	\$ -
BV301-75	Gearbox Support Tube BXV-076	\$ -
BV0301-85	Gearbox Support Tube BXV-086	\$ -
BV0301-94	Gearbox Support Tube BXV-094	\$ -
BV0301-104	Gearbox Support Tube BXV-104	\$ -
BV301-104	Gearbox Support Tube BXV-104	\$ -
RX0905-80	Gearbox support tube- RXT-080	\$ 292.50
RX0905-88	Gearbox support tube- RXT-088..	\$ 297.00
RX0905-96	Gearbox support tube- RXT-096	\$ 279.00
RX0206	Hanger -Tailgate	\$ 25.97
CX0205	Hitch Block	\$ -
BV0204	Hitch Block Support	\$ 28.00
CX0302	Gasket Rear Cover	\$ -
BX0207	Hitch Block Support	\$ -
CT20114	Hitch Pin (lower hitch block)	\$ 6.37
RX0305	Housing - Gearbox	\$ 179.66
RXA0305	Housing - Gearbox	\$ 179.66
TX0202	Lower Hitch Bracket	\$ 49.88
BV0313	Housing - Gearbox	\$ -
CX0309	Gasket- Drive Tube - Inner..	\$ -
CT10421	Housing..	\$ 292.50
YT10660803	Idle Gear Spacer 50 x 32.2 x 2 mm	\$ 5.60
BV0507	Gasket - Gear Cover	\$ 26.25
RX0507	Idler Gear	\$ 124.22
CT10416	Idler Gear	\$ 110.25
BV0510	Idler Gear Hub	\$ 103.95
CX0314	Gasket - Pinion shaft..	\$ -
TXC0509	Gear-Bottom	\$ 52.13
YT10660902	Inner Cover - Rotor Shaft	\$ 19.95
CX0318	Gasket - Input Shaft..	\$ -
BV0319	Input Shaft	\$ 236.25
RX0901	Input Shaft	\$ 99.75
RX0309	Input Shaft	\$ 47.25
RXA0309	Input Shaft	\$ 47.25
TX0304-40	Drive Shaft TXG-040	\$ 53.76
CX0319	input shaft	\$ -

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
YT10660205	Input Shaft - Bevel Pinion Gear Shaft Z=13	\$ 94.50
CX0511	Gasket—Left Rotor ..	\$ -
YT10660205R	Input Shaft - Bevel Pinion Gear Shaft Z=13	\$ 94.50
BX4-0207	Latch	\$ -
BX4-9007	Latch	\$ -
BX6-0602	Latch	\$ -
CT10102	Lift Arm (left hand)	\$ 32.29
CT10103	Lift Arm (right hand)	\$ 32.29
TX0303	Pinion Gear Z-13	\$ 54.13
YT10660211	Lifting Hook	\$ 12.25
DP1076-40	Cross and Bearings - Series 40	\$ 28.50
60-2-12/13	Cross & Bearing Complete	\$ 28.75
DP1076-20	Cross and Bearings - Series 20	\$ 28.75
DP1076-60	Cross and Bearings - Series 60	\$ 32.50
40-1-1	Series 40 Shield Complete	\$ 35.90
40-2-16	Yoke Assembly Tractor End	\$ 36.35
40-1-2	Series 60 Shield Complete	\$ 41.80
40-2-14	Outer Tube Complete	\$ 47.50
40-2-15	Inner Tube Complete	\$ 49.65
60-2-15	Inner Tube Complete	\$ 59.90
DP1078-20	Male Yoke and Tube (IE) - Series 20	\$ 59.90
60-2-14	Outer Tube Complete	\$ 66.85
DP1079-20	Female Yoke and Tube (TE) - Series 20	\$ 66.85
DP1070CF-20	Complete Female End (TE) - Series 20	\$ 107.50
DP1070CM-20	Complete Male End (IE) - Series 20	\$ 107.50
DP1098-30	Slip Clutch Complete - Series 40 (150 mm)	\$ 135.00
DP1098-40	Slip Clutch Complete - Series 40 (180 mm)	\$ 135.00
DP1098-60	Slip Clutch Complete - Series 60 (180 mm)	\$ 145.00
1215012-40	Tension Springs - Slip Clutch	\$ -
DP1072	Shearpin Bolt and Nut	\$ -
DP1076-80	CROSS & BEARING SERIES 80	\$ -
DP1077-20	Yoke - Shearpin - Series 20	\$ -
DP1077-40	Yoke - Shear Pin	\$ -
DP1090	Inner Disc - 140 mm	\$ -
DP1091	Outer Pressure Plate	\$ -
DP1098-80	Slip Clutch CComplete - 200 mm (4 disc)	\$ -
DP1099-60	Push Pin - Series 60	\$ -
DP1099-80	Push Pin - Series 80	\$ -
DP1415000	Drain Plug M14 x 1.5	\$ 3.15
FDW12000	Fender Washer 12mm	\$ 0.07
OR753550	O-Ring 75 x 3.55	\$ 1.05
BV0203	Lower Hitch Block	\$ 68.25
TX0507	Top Gear Sprocket	\$ 57.28
RX0311	Gasket - Input Cap	\$ 4.90
GN101500	Grease Nipple 10 x 1.5mm	\$ 0.35

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
HNM22150	Nut - Hex 22 mm	\$ -
KK0405	Gasket - Rotor	\$ 5.25
KK58050100	Stand Leg	\$ 24.50
YT106601020100	Lower Hitch Bracket	\$ 45.15
YT108201020100	Lower Hitch Bracket	\$ 45.15
CX0204	Lower Hitch Pin..	\$ -
LNM140001	14MM LOCKNUT FINE THREAD 1.5 PITCH	\$ 8.96
LNM24000	Lock nut 24mm	\$ 4.69
LNM3515	Lock Nut - 35 x 1.5 Rotor support left side	\$ 21.00
LWC35	Castle Washer - 35mm	\$ 0.21
OS406508	Oil Seal (Input Gearbox)	\$ 2.66
NM10002	Cap Nut 10 mm	\$ -
NM14000	Nut 14 mm	\$ 0.35
B620800	Bearing - Input Shaft - Front	\$ 11.20
NM140001	Nut 14mm Fine Thread	\$ -
BM812520	Bolt 8 x 1.25 x 20	\$ 0.21
NM3515	Nut 35mm x 1.5	\$ 3.50
RX0016	Shim-Input Bearing 50*40*2	\$ 7.00
SRE40000	Snap Ring Dia. 40 - External	\$ 0.21
OP121500	Square Head Plug	\$ 0.28
BV0602	Lower Spring - Tailgate 184mm	\$ -
OP1415000:DP141500	Drain Plug M14 x 1.5	\$ 3.15
OP1415000V	Plug 14 x 1.5mm Vented	\$ 3.36
OP1615000	Oil Plug 16 x 1.5	\$ 20.02
OP1615000V	Oil Plug 16 x 1.5 Vented	\$ 20.02
BV0703	Lynch Pin 10 x 55	\$ -
OP1615V	Breather Cap M16 x 1.5	\$ -
OP221500	Plug 22 x 1.5mm	\$ 3.36
OR118355	Oil Ring 118 x 3.55	\$ 2.45
B30310	Bearing (rear of center gearbox)	\$ 31.92
RX0306	Gasket - Back Gasket	\$ 4.90
OR95355	O-Ring 95 x 3.55	\$ 1.61
OR5018	O Ring 50 x 1.8	\$ 0.84
BV0201-75	Main Frame - BXV-075	\$ -
RX0315	Gasket - Drive Shaft	\$ 1.05
BV0201-85	Main Frame - BXV-085	\$ -
BV0201-94	Main Frame - BXV-094	\$ -
BV0201-104	Main Frame - BXV-104	\$ -
OS357210	Oil Seal (Input Gearbox) - YCT	\$ 6.30
OS357212	Oil Seal 35x72x12pp	\$ 5.95
OS72559	Oil Seal - 72x55x9	\$ 2.66
RX0303	Gasket - Drive shaft tube housing	\$ 7.35
OS456212	Oil Seal 45x62x12	\$ 12.96
B621200	Bearing (Output Shaft)	\$ 20.30
OS607508	Oil Seal 60 x 75 x 8	\$ 10.50

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
OS654080	Oil Seal 65 x 40 x 8	\$ 6.65
CX3000201	Main Frame - CXT-110..	\$ -
RX0904	Cap - 52mm	\$ 0.70
OS805012	Oil Seal 80x50x12	\$ 19.94
OS805012:OS508012	Seal Double Lip 80x50x12	\$ 19.94
OS805512	Seal Double Lip 80x55x12 (RT Series Tillers)	\$ 7.00
OS85010	Oil Seal 80 x 50 x 10	\$ 7.00
OS925355	O-Ring 92.5 x 3.55	\$ 0.77
OSFH0610	FH0610 Floating Seal	\$ 57.05
OSH0720A	FH0720A Floating Seal	\$ 64.40
OSHF0720A	Oil Seal HF0720A	\$ -
OSHP0610	Oil Seal HP0610	\$ -
RX0314	Gasket - Center Gearbox Left side	\$ 1.82
RC350000	R-Clip 3.5 mm	\$ -
CX2800202	Main Frame - CXT-121..	\$ -
YT10660802	Middle Gear - Side Gear	\$ 101.85
YT10660206	Output Gear	\$ 83.21
RX0308	Pinion Gear	\$ 99.75
RXA0308	Pinion Gear	\$ 99.75
RX0205	Pin - Tailgate Adjustment	\$ 8.75
BM162050	BOLT 16 X 2.0 X 50	\$ 1.75
BM162040	BOLT 16 X 2.0 X 40	\$ 1.40
RX0902	Pinion Gear (M8, Z13)	\$ 154.35
TX03012	Ring Gear	\$ 62.48
BV0316	Pinion Shaft	\$ 252.00
CX0316	pinion shaft	\$ -
RX0204	Protector - right side	\$ 5.60
BM1217535	BOLT - 12 X 1.75 X 35	\$ 0.70
BM1217520	BOLT - 12 x 1.75 x 20	\$ 0.70
BV0317	PTO shield	\$ 29.40
RX0506	Top Gear	\$ 102.69
SRI10000	Snap Ring - Top Gear Bearing	\$ 0.91
BNUP309E	Bearing - BNUP309E	\$ 36.75
RX0301	Gasket - Driveside Top Gear	\$ 2.66
TX0304	Ring Gear Z 19	\$ 62.48
BV0321	PTO Shield support	\$ 30.45
TX0304-50	Drive Shaft TXG-050	\$ 65.63
RX0500	Gasket - Side Gear Case	\$ 28.00
BV0305	Rear Cover	\$ 120.75
YT10660908	Retaining Washer	\$ 1.75
BX6-0203	Ring - Fastner Rear	\$ -
BV0324	Ring Gear	\$ 210.00
RX0304	Ring Gear	\$ 120.75
OR35355	O-Ring 35 x 5.5	\$ 1.61

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
B3030700	Bearing (Idler Gear)	\$ 19.46
SRI90000	Snap Ring (Idler Gear)	\$ 0.70
RXA0304	Ring Gear	\$ 120.75
T810-1998	Nut 36x1.5	\$ 1.82
SRE35000	Snap Ring - Rotor Left Side	\$ 0.70
FW3600	Flat Washer 36mm	\$ 0.70
TX0304-60	Drive Shaft TXG-060	\$ 65.63
B6309000	Bearing 6309	\$ 20.23
OR122355	O-Ring (left rotor bearing support)	\$ 0.98
CX0322	ring gear	\$ -
OS76535085	Oil Seal - Rotor Support Left side	\$ 31.50
RX0407LN	Blade - Left (new)	\$ 10.60
RX0903	Ring gear (M8, Z23)	\$ 205.28
RX0407RN	Blade - Right (new)	\$ 10.60
BM1217530	Bolt - 12 x 1.75 x 30	\$ 0.70
TX0601	Skid Weldment - Left	\$ 84.42
RX0406	Gasket - Rotor	\$ 1.05
BV0605-75	Rod - Tail Gate - BXV-075	\$ -
BV0605-85	Rod - Tail Gate - BXV-085	\$ -
BV0605-94	Rod - Tail Gate - BXV-094	\$ -
BV0605-104	Rod - Tail Gate - BXV-104	\$ -
RX0701L-088	Rod - tailgate RXT - 088	\$ 28.00
RX0701L-96	Rod - tailgate RXT - 096	\$ 30.80
B6308000	Bearing 6308	\$ 17.92
FW3000	Flat Washer 30mm	\$ 0.70
OR925355	O Ring 9.25 x 3.55	\$ 0.77
BV0605	Rod- Tailgate	\$ 49.88
BM101535	Bolt - 10 x 1.5 x 35	\$ 0.70
CX0603-110	Rod Tailgate - CXT-110..	\$ -
CX0603-121	Rod Tailgate - CXT-121..	\$ -
RX0701L-80	Rod- tailgate RXT - 080	\$ 25.55
RX0304-2	SHIELD SUPPORT - GEARBOX	\$ 23.16
RX0701R-88	Rod Tailgate RXT-080 right	\$ 22.75
B30208	Bearing 30208	\$ 21.00
RX0701R-80	Rod Tailgate RXT-080 right	\$ 19.95
B30212	Bearing 30212	\$ 48.30
B6217	Bearing 6217	\$ 53.55
RX0701R-96	Rod Tailgate RXT-096 right	\$ 25.55
RX0708	Rod Tube - nylon	\$ 12.25
RX0703	Rod-Tailgate Spring	\$ 28.00
RX0401-80	Rotor - RXT - 080	\$ 486.50
TX0401-40	Rotor - TC - 040	\$ -
RX0906	Gasket - Input Shaft	\$ 1.05
TX0602	Skid Weldment - Right	\$ 84.42
TX0302	Housing - Gearbox	\$ 93.77

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
RXA0306	Gasket - Back Gasket	\$ 4.90
BV0409	Rotor Cap	\$ 47.25
OS458012	Oil Seal 45x80x12	\$ 12.96
RX0401-88	Rotor RXT - 088	\$ 525.00
RX0907	Gasket - Gearbox Support Tube	\$ 1.05
RX0401-96	Rotor RXT - 096	\$ 567.00
BV0401-75	Rotor Shaft - BXV-075	\$ -
RXA0314	Gasket - Gearbox Drive Tube	\$ 1.05
RX0702-88	Tailgate RXT-088	\$ 987.00
RX0407L	Blade - Left	\$ 6.60
RX0407R	Blade - Right	\$ 6.60
BV0401-104	Rotor Shaft - BXV-104	\$ -
SRI62000	Snap Ring D.62 Internal	\$ 0.70
B6007000	Bearing 6007	\$ 7.84
BV0401-85	Rotor Shaft - BXV-85	\$ -
SRE30000	Snap Ring D.30 External	\$ 0.21
YT1066010204	Hitch Pin - Cat. 1	\$ 8.54
TX0309	Gearbox Cap D.62	\$ 21.00
SRE34000	Snap Ring D.34 External	\$ 0.21
TX0402	Shim 2mm	\$ 1.05
B62072RS	Bearing 6207 2RS	\$ 14.00
BM812516	Bolt 8 x 1.25 x 16	\$ 0.21
BV0401-94	Rotor Shaft - BXV-94	\$ -
YT10660303000	Gearbox Oil Plug (Dip Stick)	\$ 7.35
OP1212500	Oil Plug	\$ 0.84
OP1415000	Oil Plug 14 x 1.5mm	\$ 0.70
CX0401-110	Rotor Shaft - CXT-110..	\$ -
SBX402	Box Blade Shanks - BBSC Series	\$ 34.20
CX0401-121	Rotor Shaft - CXT-121..	\$ -
BV401-75	Rotor Shaft- BXV-075	\$ -
BX0401-85	Rotor Shaft- BXV-085	\$ -
BX0401-94	Rotor Shaft- BXV-094	\$ -
SLMR3500	Self Locking Metal Ring 35mm	\$ 9.10
NM4515	Nut 45 x 1.5	\$ 22.40
SR162000	Snap Rind D.62 Int.	\$ 0.70
SRD40000	Snap Ring Dia. 40	\$ 0.56
NM10000F	Nut 10 mm x 1.5 flange	\$ 0.28
NM80000	Nut 8 mm	\$ -
BM101520	Bolt 10 x 1.5 x 20	\$ 0.35
NM80000F	Nut 8 mm x 1.25 flange	\$ 0.35
BV401-104	Rotor Shaft- BXV-104	\$ -
SRE50000	Snap Ring 50 - External	\$ 16.80
SRE52000	Snap Ring (Output shaft)	\$ 0.63
SRE72000	Snap Ring Dia. 72 - External	\$ 0.56
YT10660903	Rotor Shaft Head - Right	\$ 63.00

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
SRI13000	Snap Ring 130 - Internal	\$ 3.15
SRI60000	Snap Ring 60mm Int.	\$ 0.70
YT10660807	Rotor Shaft Support	\$ 147.00
SRI72000	Snap Ring Dia.72 - Internal	\$ 1.05
SRI80000	Snap Ring 80 - Int	\$ 3.15
BM101525	Bolt 10 x 1.5 x 25	\$ 0.70
BV0403	Rotor Shield	\$ -
BM101530	Bolt - Stand Bracket	\$ 0.70
YT10660805	Rotor Support - Side Drive	\$ 78.23
OS356210	Oil Seal (Input Gearbox) - TXG	\$ 7.75
BV0402	Rotor Support Shaft - Left	\$ 147.00
RX0401	Rotor Support Shaft - Left Side	\$ 80.48
BV0405	Rotor Support Shaft - Right	\$ -
RX0403	Rotor Support Shaft - Right Side	\$ 60.11
SW24000	Star Washer - Rotor	\$ 1.12
RXU0401-80	ROTOR-RXT-080 (VERSION 2)	\$ 483.00
RC400000	"R" Clip 4mm	\$ 0.70
SW30000	Washer 30 mm Star	\$ 1.12
RXU0401-88	ROTOR-RXT-088 (VERSION 2)	\$ 528.50
RXU0401-96	ROTOR-RXT-096 (VERSION 2)	\$ 574.00
RX-9B	RX Gearbox Shield Bracket	\$ 26.25
RX-9A	RX Gearbox Shield L 200mm	\$ 26.25
TX0306	Gasket - Drive Shaft	\$ 3.15
TX0308	Gasket - Gearbox	\$ 3.15
RX03004-1	SHIELD - GEARBOX	\$ 36.96
RX0304-1	Shield - Gearbox	\$ 36.96
BX6-R0101	Shield - PTO	\$ -
BX4-0401	Shield PTO	\$ -
BM162090	Bolt 16 x 2.0 x 90	\$ 2.10
BX6-0102	Shield PTO	\$ -
rx03004-2	SHIELD SUPPORT - GEARBOX	\$ 30.40
YT10660103	Shim	\$ 0.35
YT10660208	Shim 52 x 40 x 1	\$ 2.45
NM24150	Nut - 24 x 1.5	\$ 2.80
YT10660501	Pin - Stand	\$ 3.50
YT10660806	Shim 55 x 40 x 2	\$ 2.45
RX0013	Shim-Input Cap 80*70*0.4	\$ 4.41
YT1066010400	Side Board - left	\$ 95.55
BV0202	Side Board - Right	\$ -
OR253	O Ring - 25 x 3	\$ 0.56
CX0201	Side Board-Left..	\$ -
TX0500	Gasket - Side Gear/Chain Case	\$ 14.00
SNM50150	Spanner Nut 50 x 1.5	\$ 30.45
B3030500	Bearing 30305	\$ 16.80
RX0503	Side Drive Cover	\$ 113.14

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List	5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
YT1066080100	Side Gear Cover	\$ 119.70
TX0509	Bottom Gear Sprocket	\$ 99.75
TX0501-C	Side Gear Cover - Chain Drive	\$ 126.00
GN0610	Grease Fitting	\$ 8.05
YT1066050200	Stand Bracket	\$ 19.95
RX0501	Side Panel - Left	\$ 256.50
TX0301-40	Drive Shaft Tube Housing TXG-040	\$ 115.50
B6207000	Bearing 6207	\$ 7.84
TX0406	Gasket - Rotor	\$ 1.40
RXG0501	SIDE PANEL - LEFT (VERSION 2)	\$ 256.50
OS406210	Oil Seal 40x62x10	\$ 7.00
RX0201	Side Panel - right	\$ 147.79
TX0404	Blade - Left	\$ 5.25
TX0301-50	Drive Shaft Tube Housing TXG-050	\$ 126.00
TX0405	Blade - Right	\$ 5.25
TX0401	Gasket	\$ 1.40
RXGU0602	SIDE PANEL - RIGHT (VERSION 2)	\$ 224.44
TX0305-C	Side Panel- left	\$ 185.85
TX0512	Gasket	\$ 1.40
TX0515	Drive Chain - ASA 80	\$ 68.60
YT10660101	Side Plate Right	\$ 47.25
BV0801	Skid Adjustement Bracket	\$ 21.70
TX0520	Gasket - Side Gear/Chain Case	\$ 14.00
BX0801	Skid Adjustment Bracket	\$ -
BV0802	Skid Adjustment Stop	\$ 12.60
BX0802	Skid Adjustment Stop	\$ -
RX0505	SKID BRACKET	\$ 5.60
CT10109	Skid Left - Cherokee	\$ 94.50
CT10110	Skid Right - Cherokee	\$ 94.50
RXG0601	SKID SHIELD	\$ 120.75
RX0502	Skid Shield	\$ 34.23
RX0600	SKID SUPPORT	\$ 17.50
BV0902	Skid Weldment - Left	\$ 105.00
YT10660600L	Skid Weldment - Left	\$ 94.50
RX0601	Skid Weldment - Left	\$ 94.08
TX0305	Side Panel - Left	\$ 137.81
BV0901L	Skid Weldment - Left	\$ -
YT10660600R	Skid Weldment - Right	\$ 94.50
RX0602	Skid Weldment - Right	\$ 94.08
BV0901	Skid Weldment - Right	\$ 91.88
TX0301-60	Drive Shaft Tube Housing TXG-060	\$ 147.68
BX0901R	Skid Weldment - Right	\$ -
RXG0602	SKID WELDMENT - RIGHT (VERSION 2)	\$ 120.75
YC100015	Slip Clutch Shielding - YCT	\$ 37.70
YT10660204	Spacer	\$ 3.50

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
TX0101	A Frame	\$ 182.33
TC0101	Spacer - A Frame	\$ 5.95
OP1615000V:DP1615000V	Breather Cap	\$ 20.02
BV0308	Spacer - Exchange Gear 48 x 40 x 15	\$ 3.50
BV0503	Spacer - Idler Gear 63.5 x 5.50 x 6.5	\$ 3.85
CT10412	Spacer - Input	\$ 1.68
CT10411	Spacer - Output	\$ 1.05
BV0504	Spacer - Top Gear 63 x 50 x 2	\$ 4.20
YT10660202	Bearing Cover	\$ 11.20
YT10660203	Gasket Bearing Cover	\$ 1.40
BX6-0204	Spacer Ring	\$ -
BV0408	Spacer- Rotor Support Right 63 x 50 x 4	\$ -
BV0604	Spacer- Tailgate Brackets 26 x 10.5 x 10	\$ 5.60
CX0308	Spacer—Exchange Gear..	\$ -
RX0801	Stand	\$ 19.25
YT10660207	Gasket Driveshaft	\$ 3.15
RX0802	Stand Bracket	\$ 19.25
KK58050200	Stand Bracket	\$ 17.50
CT10120	Stand Cherokee Tiller	\$ 23.45
TX07-50	Tailgate TXG-050	\$ 229.11
TX07-60	Tailgate TXG-060	\$ 239.61
BV0406	Support- Bearing Right Rotor	\$ -
BX4-9004	Support Flap	\$ -
BX6-0607	Support Flap	\$ -
BV0602-075	Tailgate BXV-075	\$ 875.00
BV0602-085	Tailgate BXV-085	\$ 968.98
BV0602-094	Tailgate BXV-094	\$ 1,064.00
YT1066070200	Chain - Drag Board	\$ 15.40
YT10660801	Gasket - Side Gear Cover	\$ 14.00
BV0602-104	Tailgate BXV-104	\$ 1,169.00
TX0401-50	Rotor - TX50	\$ 252.00
RX0702-80	Tailgate RXT-080	\$ 472.50
RX0702-96	Tailgate RXT-096	\$ 514.50
TX07-40	Tailgate TC-040	\$ -
TX0401-60	Rotor - TX60	\$ 297.00
TX02-60	Frame Weldment (TXG-060)	\$ 410.85
YT10660808	Gasket - Drive Rotor	\$ 1.75
TX02-50	Frame Weldment TXG -050	\$ -
CX0601-110L	Tailgate-Left - CXT-112..	\$ -
YT1066090101	Blade - Right	\$ 5.85
CX0601-121L	Tailgate-Left - CXT-121..	\$ -
YT1066090102	Blade - Left	\$ 5.85
CX0601-110R	Tailgate-Right - CXT-112	\$ -
CX0601-121R	Tailgate-Right - CXT-121..	\$ -
YT10660904	Bearing Housing	\$ 56.00

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
YT10660905	Gasket (0.5mm)	\$ 0.70
YT10660906	Rotor Gasket	\$ 0.56
YTDS060	Top Drive System - YCT-060	\$ -
YTDS066	Top Drive System - YCT-066	\$ -
YTDS074	Top Drive System - YCT-074	\$ -
YTDS082	Top Drive System - YCT-082	\$ -
CT10417	Top Gear / Sprocket	\$ 46.20
TX0507-C	Top Gear / Sprocket	\$ 32.81
TX02-40	Frame Weldment TXG-040	\$ -
CT20106	Top Hitch Bushing	\$ 2.45
CT20107	Top Hitch Bushing	\$ 2.45
T07-40	Tailgate TXG - 040	\$ -
YT0304	TS Metal Cover	\$ 26.25
CX0203	Tube Support - Lower..	\$ -
CX0202	Tube Support - Upper	\$ -
BX6-0103	Twig Breaker	\$ -
YT10661075025	U Bolt for reverse Panels	\$ 2.45
YT1082010201	U Bolt, Hitch	\$ -
YT10660301	U Bolt, Support Frame	\$ 17.50
YT1066010201	U-Bolt - YCT Tiller	\$ 14.00
BV0609	Upper Spring - Tailgate 175mm	\$ 15.05
BV0602-B	Upper Spring - Tailgate 175mm	\$ -
CX0312		\$ -
CX0315	Bearing Cap, Pinion Shaft	\$ -
CX0323	Pinion Gear	\$ -
B6009	Bearing 6009	\$ 4.55
B620900	Bearing 6209	\$ 22.75
B621000	Bearing 6210	\$ 22.75
B62102RS	BEARING 6210 2RS	\$ 19.50
B630500	Bearing 6305	\$ 16.25
B63052RS	BEARING 6305 2RS	\$ 7.41
BM1420260	Bolt M14 x 260	\$ 4.88
BM149000	Bolt 14 x 90 (10.9)	\$ 3.19
BUCFL207SNR	Bearing UCFL 207 SNR	\$ 57.20
CBM1012525	Carriage Bolt M 10 X 25 (BDR-135)	\$ 0.92
CBM1217525	Carriage Bolt M 12 X 25 (BDR-165, BDR-185)	\$ 0.96
DM010400	Special Washer (for blade holders)	\$ 0.98
DM020246	Bolt Tensioner	\$ 4.23
DM020307	Spring Cap	\$ -
DM02056	Hitch Pin - Cat. 1/2	\$ -
DM022099	Blade changing tool	\$ 26.00
DM02478	Tarp	\$ -
DM10019	Bevel Gear	\$ 25.03
DM10019-365	Bevel Gear -135/165	\$ 25.03
DM10031	Sealant	\$ 0.98

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
DM10047	Horizontal Frame Roller	\$ -
DM10050	BEARING CASTING 1 BDR-185	\$ 29.25
DM10057	Spacer Washer	\$ 0.98
DM10075	Bearing Casing 11	\$ 24.05
DM10088	Star Washer	\$ -
DM10090	Bevel Gear	\$ 25.03
DM10098	Spacer Washer	\$ 0.65
DM10110	Frame Rod	\$ -
DM10110-35	FRAME ROD BDR-135	\$ 38.03
DM10110-65	FRAME ROD BDR-165	\$ 38.03
DM10110-85	FRAME ROD BDR-185	\$ 38.03
DM10136-135	Main Frame Shield - 135	\$ -
DM10136-165	Main Frame Shield - 165	\$ -
DM10136-185	Main Frame Shield - 185	\$ -
DM10156	Inlet 8x7x32	\$ -
DM10177	SLEEVE BEARING BDR-185	\$ 1.63
DM10180	Yoke	\$ -
DM10180-35	YOKE BDR-135	\$ -
DM10180-65	YOKE BDR-165	\$ -
DM10180-85	YOKE BDR-185	\$ -
DM10187	BEARING CASTING 1 BDR-165	\$ -
DM10190	BEARING CASTING BDR-165	\$ 13.65
DM10192-135	Frame-135	\$ -
DM10192-165	Frame-165	\$ -
DM10192-185	Frame-185	\$ -
DM10235	MAIN FRAME PUSH ROD BDR-165	\$ -
DM10250	Pulley	\$ 31.20
DM10263	Reducing Gear Drive Shaft	\$ 11.05
DM10276	Reducing Gear	\$ 26.65
DM10291	SLEEVE BEARING BDR-165	\$ 1.63
DM10309	Blade Holder	\$ 9.10
DM10309-35	Blade Holder - 135	\$ 9.13
DM10309-65	Blade Holder - 165	\$ 9.10
DM10365	Drum Plug	\$ 4.88
DM10439	COVER	\$ 4.88
DM10441	Vent	\$ 2.70
DM10454	Cutting Blade	\$ 0.98
DM10454L	Cutting Blade -	\$ 1.79
DM10528-135	Stump Jumper Disc - 135	\$ 94.25
DM10528-165	Stump Jumper Disc - 165	\$ 120.25
DM10528-185	Stump Jumper Disc - 185	\$ 175.50
DM10543	O-Ring 75	\$ 1.30
DM10556-12	Spacer Washer (12mm)	\$ 11.38
DM10556-8	Spacer Washer (8mm)	\$ 9.43
DM10584	Inlet 8x7x80	\$ -

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
DM10604	Inlet 8x7x50	\$ -
DM10617	Reducing Gear Drive Shaft	\$ 24.38
DM10721	Operation Drum	\$ 51.35
DM10747	Drum Hub	\$ 89.38
DM10775	Stump Jumper Disc Hub	\$ 35.75
DM10790	Operating Disc Hub	\$ 76.38
DM1217525	Bolt M12x25	\$ 1.56
DM20021-135	Operating Disc - 135	\$ -
DM20021-165	Operating Disc - 165	\$ 133.25
DM20021-185	Operating Disc - 185	\$ 195.00
DM20070	Front Push Rod	\$ 36.73
DM20083	Head	\$ 28.28
DM20096	Short Push Rod	\$ -
DM20096-35	REAR CLEVIS BDR135	\$ -
DM20096-65	REAR CLEVIS BDR-165	\$ 11.38
DM20096-85	REAR CLEVIS BDR-185	\$ -
DM20103	Front Push Rod Connector	\$ -
DM20131	Angular Axis	\$ 56.88
DM20144	BELT COVER - 165	\$ 48.75
DM20157	External Belts Cover - 165	\$ 38.03
DM20162	Belt Cover - 185	\$ 38.03
DM20172	Carrier	\$ 22.10
DM20175	Central Beam	\$ -
DM20175-35	CENTRAL BEAM BDR-135	\$ -
DM20175-65	CENTRAL BEAM BDR-165	\$ -
DM20175-85	CENTRAL BEAM BDR-185	\$ -
DM20205	Bushing	\$ 5.85
DM20218	Spring	\$ 0.33
DM20220	Locking Bar	\$ -
DM20251	external belt cover-185	\$ 56.88
DM20251-65	external belts cover - 165	\$ 48.75
DM20274	CHAIN	\$ -
DM20290	Lower Sliding Bar	\$ 29.25
DM20291	Upper Sliding Bar	\$ 29.25
DM20299	Lock	\$ -
DM20307	Spring Cap	\$ -
DM20310	Lock Spacer Sleeve	\$ -
DM20322	Lock Fuse	\$ 11.05
DM20348	Spring	\$ 6.18
DM20389	Pivot Bushing	\$ 0.65
DM20391	Clevis	\$ -
DM20391-35	CLEVIS BDR-135	\$ -
DM20391-65	CLEVIS BDR-165	\$ -
DM20391-85	CLEVIS BDR-185	\$ -
DM20409	Angle Bracket	\$ -

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
DM20452	Pully	\$ 72.15
DM20513	Driving Head	\$ 34.78
DM20526	Push Rod Sprng	\$ -
DM20602	Drive Shaft	\$ 24.05
DM20615	Securing Ring	\$ 0.33
DM20646	A FRAME BDR-165	\$ -
DM20760	Support	\$ 11.38
DM20892	Suspension	\$ -
DM21903	Shaft Cover	\$ 7.80
DM30015-135	FRONT SHIELD - 135	\$ 87.10
DM30015-165	FRONT SHIELD - 165	\$ 98.02
DM30015-185	FRONT SHIELD - 185	\$ 106.34
DM30016-135	REAR SHIELD - 135	\$ 87.10
DM30016-165	REAR SHIELD - 165	\$ 98.02
DM30016-185	REAR SHIELD - 185	\$ 106.34
DM30039	SHIELD BDR-185	\$ -
DM30043	Bar - 185	\$ 13.93
DM30069-135	MIDDLE SHIELD - 135	\$ 43.55
DM30069-165	MIDDLE SHIELD - 165	\$ 49.01
DM30069-185	MIDDLE SHIELD - 185	\$ 53.17
DM30071	ANGLE BAR BDR-185	\$ -
DM30101	SHIELD BDR-165	\$ -
DM30145-35F	Guard/Tarp - 135 Female Buttons	\$ 65.00
DM30145-35M	Guard/Tarp - 135 Male Buttons	\$ 65.00
DM30145-65F	Guard/Tarp - 165 Female Buttons	\$ 65.00
DM30145-65M	Guard/Tarp - 165 Male Buttons	\$ 65.00
DM30145-85F	Guard/Tarp - 185 Female Buttons	\$ 71.50
DM30145-85M	Guard/Tarp - 185 Male Buttons	\$ 71.50
DM30244	Bar - 165	\$ 13.05
DM30257	ANGLE BAR BDR-165	\$ -
DM82001	Cotter Pin	\$ -
DM82105	Bolt	\$ -
DM83002	Pin 16h 9x40/34-5H	\$ 3.25
DM85023	Spring Pin 6x12	\$ -
DM85111	Retaining Ring	\$ 0.33
DM852023	Spring Pin	\$ -
DM86964	Sealant 25X52X10	\$ 4.88
DM86965	Sealant	\$ 3.58
DM90135	Main Frame BDM-135	\$ 208.00
DM90165	Mian Frame BDM-165	\$ 227.50
DM90185	Main Frame BDM-185	\$ 299.98
DM90290	Breakaway Bar Complete	\$ 71.50
DM90513	Drive Head Complete	\$ 107.25
DMFS0085	Main Frame Shaft Complete w/ Gears ..185	\$ 308.75
DMFS3565	Main Frame Shaft complete w/ gears	\$ 292.50

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
DMSC085	Spindle Complete with gears 185	\$ 373.75
DMSC365	Spindle Complete with gears	\$ 357.50
DMT0147	PTO Complete - BDR-165, BDR-185	\$ 204.75
DMT0147-135	PTO Complete - BDR-135	\$ 162.50
DMT0148	PTO Complete Shielding - 1,65 / 1,85	\$ 113.75
DMT0148-135	PTO Complete Shielding - 1,35	\$ 113.75
DMT0206	PUSH ROD	\$ 0.98
DMT0211	Belt Cover-135	\$ 48.75
DMT0214	RETAINING RING	\$ 0.33
DMT0215	External Belts Cover-135	\$ 48.75
DMT0234	LOCK PIN	\$ 2.28
DMT0245	SECURING RING Z75	\$ 0.65
DMT0246	CYLINDER	\$ 204.75
DMT0247	SLEEVE BEARING BDR-135	\$ 1.63
DMT0309	MAIN FRAME PUSH ROD BDR-135	\$ -
DMT0402	HITCH PIN BDR-35&65	\$ -
DMT0403	LATCH	\$ -
DMT0404	SPRING	\$ -
DMT0406	LYNCH PIN	\$ -
DMT0408	HITCH PIN BDR-185	\$ -
DMT0422	A FRAME BDR-135	\$ -
DMT0717	RETAINING RING	\$ -
DMT0732	BEARING CASTING 11 BDR-135	\$ 13.65
DMT0738	BEARING CASTING 1 BDR135	\$ -
DMT0756-65	Shaft - 165	\$ 191.75
DMT0756-85	Shaft - 185	\$ 201.50
DMT0804	Bar - 135	\$ 10.87
DMT0805	ANGLE BAR BDR-135	\$ -
DMT0813	SHIELD BDR-135	\$ -
DMT4002	SUSPENSION PIN -135/165	\$ 23.24
DMT4008	SUSPENSION PIN - 185	\$ 28.44
DMT4008-2	SUSPENSION PIN - 185 (L-230)	\$ 28.44
DMT7040	SPACER SLEEVE	\$ -
FW25000	Washer DIA 25	\$ -
KM080756.	Key 8x7x56	\$ 0.65
RBG-B01	Round Bale Grabber - Blank, 1 Cylinder - 220# Cap	\$ 2,047.50
SPA2832	V-Belt BDM - 135	\$ 11.38
SPA2932	V-Belt BDM - 165	\$ 14.63
SPA3185	V-Belt BDM - 185	\$ 16.25
TFM1099	Flail Mower - Knife	\$ 21.45
THB1165	HB 1165 - Belt	\$ 7.15
TJ204626	CLUTCH I EGV	\$ 139.20
TJ204628	CLUTCH 11 EGV	\$ 89.61
TJ205440	BRAKE BAND KPL EGV 55A	\$ 128.37
TJ205517	MECHANISM EGV 55A	\$ 58.92

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
TJ208496	GUIDE EGV 55A	\$ 23.82
TJ208714	GUIDE	\$ 23.82
TJ501910	Chain 34" 60SHR1391MM	\$ 118.20
TJ501911	ROLLER CHAIN 1" 16B-1 635MM	\$ 40.80
TJ501916	CHAIN 1" 80SHR 1448mm	\$ 175.77
TJ501925	LINK 1" 16B-1/K	\$ 6.57
TJ501929	Link 3/4"	\$ 5.34
TJ501930	LINK 1" 111(S)	\$ 11.04
A43903-216-01	Bracket	\$ -
DP1036	Chain 12A	\$ 19.69
DP1080	Bushing	\$ 3.38
IT16-130	Hitch Plate Bracket BRC-060 & BRC-072	\$ 47.25
IT16-171	Tailwheel "A" Frame (STTC-406) BRC-060 & BRC-072	\$ 180.00
IT19-260	Rear Brace 5' BRC-060	\$ 12.17
IT19-262	Rear Brace 6' BRC-072	\$ 22.50
IT19-268	Rear Brace 4' BRC-048	\$ -
SB10000000	HOSE, SMALL HOPPER 600	\$ 7.34
SB10000001	HOSE, LARGE HOPPER 600	\$ 7.38
SB10000002	ROLLER CHAIN # 60 H X 30 LINKS 600	\$ 40.55
SB10000003	ROLLER CHAIN #50 X 40 LINKS 600	\$ 28.22
SB10000004	ROLLER CHAIN # 50 X 31 LINKS 600	\$ 23.87
SB10000005	ROLLER CHAIN # 40 X 37 LINKS 600	\$ 16.79
SB10000199	ROLLER CHAIN #50 X 100 LINKS (MAIN DRIVE) 840	\$ 36.29
SB10000200	HOSE SMALL HOPPER 7' 840	\$ 7.94
SB10000201	ROLLER CHAIN #50 X 53 LINKS (LARGE HOPPER) 840	\$ 22.12
SB10000202	ROLLER CHAIN #40 X 89 LINKS (SMALL HOPPER) 840	\$ 19.76
SB10000203	ROLLER CHAIN #80 X 61 LINKS (CHAIN GUARD 840	\$ 128.43
SB10000204	ROLLER CHAIN #40 X 28 LINKS 840	\$ 16.07
SB10000205	ROLLER CHAIN #40 X 62 LINKS 600	\$ 18.09
SB10000307	Roller Chain #80 H (1' pitch) - 35 links longs	\$ 15.12
SB100266	#250 FLANGE ROLLER	\$ 82.74
SB100267		\$ 21.55
SB100285	ROLLER SCRAPER RH,PLASTIC RING 600,840	\$ 68.99
SB100286	ROLLER SCRAPER LH, PLASTIC RING 600,840	\$ 68.99
SB100289	UNIVERSAL LID MOUNTING PLATE 600,840	\$ 16.16
SB100297	ROLLER SCRAPER CAST IRON RH 600,840	\$ 76.93
SB100298	ROLLER SCRAPER CAST IRON LH 600,840	\$ 76.93
SB100366	SHEET METAL SIDE FRONT 600	\$ 174.96
SB100367	SHEET METAL SIDE REAR 600	\$ 174.96
SB100368	END CAP LH 600	\$ 46.69
SB100369	END CAP RH 600	\$ 46.69
SB100373	CLIP LOWER CHAIN GUARD 600,840	\$ 16.16
SB100383	FRONT ROLLER BEARING SPACER 1/2" 600	\$ 13.79
SB100385	Spikes	\$ 3.26
SB100386	Stub Shaft for drive side of Spike Roller	\$ 40.39

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
SB100389	8" Circle for Pipe Donut	\$ 27.52
SB100390	FRONT SPIKE ROLLER 600	\$ 1,088.55
SB100471	BAR COIL TINE 600	\$ 64.91
SB100472	DISC RETAINING TAB W/ HOLE 600,840	\$ 2.61
SB100475	DRIVE SHAFT WELDMENT SMALL HOPPER (old thread style)	\$ 64.15
SB100476	COLLAR FEED SHAFT 600,840	\$ 3.92
SB100478	#40 IDLER BRACKET 600,840	\$ 16.36
SB100497	PILLOW BLOCK BEARING NAP207-20 600,840	\$ 34.45
SB100534	KNURLED INSERT 1/4-20 600,840	\$ 1.42
SB100588	OUTBOARD BRACKET 600	\$ 39.69
SB100589	LARGE HOPPER LOCK TAB 840	\$ 7.43
SB100590	LARGE HOPPER LID LOWER LOCK 600,840	\$ 7.47
SB100591	LID MOUNTING PLATE 600,840	\$ 9.32
SB100592	GUARD MOUNTING CLIP 600,840	\$ 11.25
SB100593	POINTER FEED SHAFT 600,840	\$ 14.74
SB100617	HANDLE HOPPER LID 600,840	\$ 3.56
SB100619	THREADED ROD ADJUSTMENT HANDLE 600	\$ 12.38
SB100620	ADJUSTMENT HANDLE 600,840	\$ 26.46
SB100621	DRIVE SHAFT LARGE HOPPER 600	\$ 61.20
SB100625	IDLER SPROCKET 40BB17HX1/2" 600,840	\$ 17.26
SB100626	LARGE HOPPER LID ASSEMBLY 600	\$ 220.05
SB100628	FEED SHAFT ADJUSTER 600,840	\$ 39.98
SB100629	LARGE SEED PAN WELDMENT 600	\$ 194.18
SB100633	DRIVE ASSEMBLY WELDMENT 600,840	\$ 132.21
SB100634	LARGE HOPPER BASE WELDMENT 600	\$ 712.17
SB100636	IDLER SPROCKET ASSEMBLY 600,840	\$ 37.98
SB100638	AGITATOR SHAFT WELDMENT	\$ 259.54
SB100639	3 HOLE TRIANGULAR BEARING FLANGE 52MSTR 600	\$ 3.22
SB100640	BEARING INSERT SB205-16 600	\$ 16.11
SB100641	SEED CUP GEAR (J.D.) M60865 600,840	\$ 11.05
SB100642	SEED CUP SPACER(J.D.) M60864 600	\$ 4.73
SB100643	SEED CUP HOUSING (J.D.) AN280009 600,840	\$ 10.42
SB100644	Large Hopper Seed Cup Assembly	\$ 26.19
SB100645	SPROCKET 40A20H 600	\$ 26.08
SB100646	BEARING INSERT SB204-12 600,840	\$ 19.04
SB100647	2 HOLE BEARING FLANGE 47MSTZ9 600,840	\$ 2.61
SB100648	PLATE LOWER HINGE GUARD 600,840	\$ 11.23
SB100655	CHAIN GUARD PANEL WELDMENT 600	\$ 423.79
SB100660	IDLER TENSIONER WELDMENT 840	\$ 29.95
SB100666	COVER LOWER CHAIN GUARD WELDMENT 600	\$ 73.31
SB100667	CHAIN GUARD WELDMENT 600	\$ 208.91
SB100668	SMALL HOPPER LID WELDMENT 600	\$ 130.32
SB100669	MAIN FRAME WELDMENT 600	\$ 2,074.57
SB100671	REAR SPIKE ROLLER 600	\$ 1,319.13
SB100672	PANEL, LARGE 3 BOX 600	\$ 56.25

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
SB100675	CULTIPACKER RING CAST IRON 600,840	\$ 58.50
SB100676	NYLON CULTIPACKER RING 600,840	\$ 16.88
SB100677	CULTIPACKER ROLLER WELDMENT 600	\$ 786.76
SB100678	CULTIPACKER ROLLER ASSEMBLY WITH CAST RINGS 600	\$ 2,425.48
SB100680	NATIVE GRASS PICKER WHEEL SHAFT 600	\$ 100.69
SB100681	NATIVE GRASS AGITATOR SHAFT 600	\$ 90.90
SB100686	AGITATOR WELDMENT NATIVE GRASS 600,840	\$ 90.43
SB100687	NATIVE GRASS HOPPER WELDMENT	\$ 742.95
SB100688	Large Door for 3 Box Unit 600	\$ 371.25
SB100689	SPUR GEAR WELDMENT NATIVE GRASS 600,840	\$ 36.05
SB100690	SHAFT COLLAR 1" BORE 600,840	\$ 2.84
SB100691	IGUS BEARING MFI1620-10 600	\$ 16.07
SB100692	SPROCKET 50BS17H 600,840	\$ 26.93
SB100693	KEY, 1/4" X 15/16" 600	\$ 0.38
SB100694	CULTIPACKER FRAME WELDMENT 600	\$ 433.67
SB100704	CULTIPACKER ASSEMBLY NYLON 600	\$ 1,900.26
SB100705	U-BOLT CULTIPACKER 600,840	\$ 10.69
SB100706	CULTIPACKER ASSEMBLY CAST IRON 600	\$ 3,168.92
SB100707	TORQUE ARM WELDMENT 600	\$ 124.43
SB100708	SMALL SEED CUP SPACER 600,840	\$ 2.68
SB100709	SMALL SEED CUP GEAR 600,840	\$ 1.78
SB100710	SMALL SEED CUP HOUSING 600,840	\$ 6.95
SB100711	Legume Seed Cup	\$ 23.38
SB100718	SMALL HOPPER DRIVE SPROCKET WELDMENT 600,840	\$ 73.31
SB100719	COLLAR FEED SHAFT SMALL HOPPER 600,840	\$ 3.69
SB100720	TORQUE BAR SPRING RH 600,840	\$ 44.55
SB100721	TORQUE BAR SPRING LH 600,840	\$ 44.55
SB100722	COIL TINE 600,840	\$ 11.05
SB100723	TINE BAR ASSEMBLY 600	\$ 299.14
SB100724	TINE HOLD DOWN 600,840	\$ 3.49
SB100725	TINE BAR SPACER 840	\$ 5.24
SB100728	FRONT ROLLER BEARING SPACER 1/4" 600	\$ 11.23
SB100729	TINE BAR U-BOLT 600,840	\$ 5.85
SB100730	SMALL SEED PAN WELDMENT 600	\$ 158.67
SB100732	3/8" PLASTIC WASHER 600,840	\$ 0.65
SB100733	SPROCKET 50BS15H (1 1/4" BORE) 600	\$ 14.90
SB100736	THREADED LOCKING PIN 600,840	\$ 61.43
SB100739	SMALL SPROCKET WELDMENT 600,840	\$ 54.95
SB100740	LARGE SPROCKET WELDMENT 600,840	\$ 76.25
SB100741	IGUS BEARING MFI 1216-08 600,840	\$ 8.28
SB100742	GUIDE SHAFT 600,840	\$ 6.59
SB100743	IGUS THRUST WASHER MTI-12 600,840	\$ 7.56
SB100744	SHAFT COLLAR 3/4" BORE 600,840	\$ 1.67
SB100745	IDLER SPROCKET 50BB15HX1/2" 600,840	\$ 17.26
SB100746	SPROCKET 60BS22H (1 1/4" BORE) 600	\$ 35.01

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
SB100747	SPROCKET 60BS15H (1 1/4" BORE) 600	\$ 25.31
SB100748	IDLER SPROCKET 60BB11H X 1/2" 600	\$ 41.54
SB100751	SPRING TENSIONER ROD WELDMENT 600	\$ 7.94
SB100752	IDLER ASSEMBLY DRIVE 600	\$ 80.33
SB100753	IDLER TENSION SPRING 600,840	\$ 4.97
SB100754	HITCH PIN 600	\$ 13.52
SB100756	LYNCH PIN 7/16 X 1 3/4 600	\$ 16.88
SB100757	ADJUSTABLE REAR ARM 600,840	\$ 43.25
SB100759	DECAL CAUTION 600,840	\$ 4.03
SB100764	DECAL CALIBRATION CHART 2 840	\$ 6.71
SB100765	DECAL CALIBRATION CHART 3 600,840	\$ 6.71
SB100766	DECAL CALIBRATION CHART 4 600,840	\$ 6.71
SB100809	RUBBER T-HANDLE LATCH 600,840	\$ 14.42
SB100913	PLASTIC PLUG 600	\$ 0.27
SB101142	7' Roller Spike (Front Roller only)	\$ 4.39
SB101144	End Cap 7" Roller	\$ 18.36
SB101145	Roller Drive Shaft	\$ 30.29
SB101146	7' FRONT SPIKE ROLLER WELDMENT 840	\$ 2,361.98
SB101148	7' REAR SPIKE ROLLER WELDMENT 840	\$ 2,100.69
SB101149	7' MAIN FRAME WELDMENT 840	\$ 2,552.87
SB101153	PILLOW BLOCK BEARING NAP-208D-24 840	\$ 70.45
SB101161	7' TORQUE ARM WELDMENT 840	\$ 140.11
SB101165	7' TINE BAR ASSEMBLY 840	\$ 417.26
SB101166	7' TINE BAR 840	\$ 162.16
SB101167	7' CULTIPACKER ASSEMBLY NYLON 840	\$ 2,454.68
SB101168	7' CULTIPACKER FRAME WELDMENT 840	\$ 498.58
SB101171	7' CULTIPACKER ROLLER WELDMENT 840	\$ 1,051.97
SB101172	7' CULTIPACKER ROLLER ASSEMBLY NYLON 840	\$ 1,555.85
SB101173	ROLLER SCRAPER CENTER NYLON 840	\$ 60.62
SB101174	7' CAST IRON CULTIPACKER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 840	\$ 4,172.65
SB101175	7' CAST IRON CULTIPACKER ROLLER WITH RINGS 840	\$ 3,226.14
SB101176	7' CAST IRON SCRAPER CENTER 840	\$ 59.02
SB101177	DECAL SCALE LARGE HOPPER 600,840	\$ 3.87
SB101178	DECAL SCALE SMALL HOPPER 600,840	\$ 3.78
SB101179	TORQUE TUBE INNER WELDMENT 600	\$ 59.36
SB101183	TORQUE TUBE INNER WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 114.44
SB101278	CONNECTOR LINK #40 600,840	\$ 1.19
SB101279	CONNECTOR LINK #50 600,840	\$ 1.28
SB101280	CONNECTOR LINK # 60H CHAIN 600	\$ 1.80
SB101283	DRIVE SHAFT WELDMENT SMALL HOPPER 600	\$ 64.15
SB101284	THREADED ROD WITH SHOULDER 600,840	\$ 11.72
SB101286	RETAINER CLIP 600,840	\$ 0.29
SB101287	ADJUSTMENT KNOB 600,840	\$ 6.53
SB101290	Offset Link #80H Chain	\$ 8.33
SB101295	CONNECTOR LINK #80 840	\$ 9.23

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
SB101316	LARGE SEED PAN WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 394.83
SB101319	SMALL SEED PAN WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 359.82
SB101325	SMALL HOPPER WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 471.08
SB101328	LARGE HOPPER WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 873.61
SB101331	SMALL HOPPER LID WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 172.51
SB101332	LARGE HOPPER LID WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 320.13
SB101337	OUTBOARD BRACKET 7' 840	\$ 54.90
SB101341	IGUS CLIP BEARING MCI-12-02 840	\$ 10.31
SB101342	DRIVE SHAFT LARGE HOPPER 7' 840	\$ 108.16
SB101343	ADJUSTMENT ROD LARGE HOPPER 7' 840	\$ 19.89
SB101344	LARGE HOPPER AGITATOR SHAFT WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 155.75
SB101357	AGITATOR WELDMENT SMALL 7' 840	\$ 34.40
SB101358	AGITATOR WELDMENT LARGE 7' 840	\$ 54.90
SB101360	SPROCKET 80BS15 X 1-1/2 840	\$ 50.00
SB101361	SPROCKET 80BS20 X 1-1/2	\$ 117.90
SB101364	CHAIN GUARD WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 244.89
SB101368	CHAIN GUARD COVER PANEL WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 120.35
SB101370	SIDE COVER PANEL WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 668.54
SB101374	IDLER SPROCKET 80BB11 X 3/4 BORE 840	\$ 61.38
SB101375	IDLER ASSEMBLY CHAIN DRIVE 7' 840	\$ 118.69
SB101376	REDUCING SPACER 7' 840	\$ 18.52
SB101377	OFFSET LINK # 40 840	\$ 1.98
SB101379	STRIP, RED RETROREFLECTIVE 2"X9" 600,840	\$ 3.78
SB101400	DECAL, WARNING FALLING OFF 600,840	\$ 3.38
SB101401	DECAL, WARNING CRUSHING 600,840	\$ 3.38
SB101402	DECAL, WARNING TO AVOID 600,840	\$ 3.38
SB101404	DECAL, FRONTIER EQUIPMENT 3.5X13 600,840	\$ 7.09
SB101407	SEED PAN WELDMENT	\$ 352.49
SB101454	NATIVE GRASS HOPPER WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 877.34
SB101458	NATIVE GRASS DRIVESHAFT 7' 840	\$ 129.89
SB101459	NATIVE GRASS AGITATOR SHAFT 7' 840	\$ 139.64
SB101465	DRIVE SPROCKET WELDMENT 600,840	\$ 241.88
SB101466	REAR SHEETMETAL PANEL 840	\$ 224.57
SB101467	FRONT SHEETMETAL PANEL 840	\$ 224.57
SB101468	END CAP LH 840	\$ 60.01
SB101469	END CAP RH 840	\$ 60.01
SB101470	UHMW IDLER BLOCK 840	\$ 25.29
SB101471	LARGE PANEL 3 BOX 840	\$ 463.50
SB101533	FERTILIZER HOPPER WELDMENT 5' 600	\$ 2,061.45
SB101540	FERTILIZER LID WELDMENT 5' 600	\$ 770.85
SB101543	LID MOUNTING PLATE STAINLESS 600,840	\$ 21.58
SB101544	FERTILIZER LID LOCK LOWER 600,840	\$ 10.24
SB101545	FERTILIZER LID LOCK UPPER 600,840	\$ 12.83
SB101546	STAINLESS AGITATOR SHAFT WELDMENT 5' 600	\$ 414.83
SB101549	FERTILIZER SEED CUP ASSY 600,840	\$ 90.43

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
SB101550	FERTILIZER SEED CUP GEAR 600,840	\$ 64.64
SB101552	FERTILIZER HOPPER WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 2,356.65
SB101559	FERTILIZER LID WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 911.00
SB101562	STAINLESS AGITATOR SHAFT WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 253.53
SB101564	STAINLESS AGITATOR WELDMENT SMALL 7' 840	\$ 72.63
SB101565	STAINLESS AGITATOR WELDMENT LARGE 7' 840	\$ 126.25
SB101569	Decal 7'	\$ 24.82
SB101572	SPROCKET 50BS17 X 1-1/2 840	\$ 26.60
SB101574	SPRING TENSIONER ROD WELDMENT 840	\$ 10.35
SB101576	Transmission Sproket Weldment Large 7' - 840	\$ 115.25
SB101578	IDLER BRACKET WELDMENT NATIVE GRASS 600,840	\$ 36.09
SB101580	UHMW IDLER NATIVE GRASS 600,840	\$ 18.56
SB101583	COVER PANEL WELDMENT NATIVE GRASS 600,840	\$ 138.26
SB101584	AGITATOR SHAFT HOLDER NATIVE GRASS 840	\$ 30.24
SB101585	DRIVE SHAFT HOLDER NATIVE GRASS 840	\$ 30.24
SB101597	DECAL, CALIBRATION CHART NATIVE GRASS 600,840	\$ 19.37
SB101598	STRIP, YELLOW RETROREFLECTIVE 2"X9" 840	\$ 3.78
SB101600	DECAL, WARNING CHEMICAL 600	\$ 18.90
SB101601	DECAL, DO NOT STEP 600,840	\$ 2.25
SB101602	DECAL, MODEL CS1360	\$ 6.75
SB101603	DECAL, MODEL CS1384 840	\$ 6.75
SB101606	SPRING, NATIVE GRASS IDLER 600	\$ 6.86
SB101607	Spacer, Small Decal Scale	\$ 1.44
SB101749	ADJUSTMENT ROD WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 35.73
SB101751	ADJUSTMENT ROD WELDMENT 7' 840	\$ 33.37
SB101840	DECAL, WARNING CHEMICAL 840	\$ 18.90
SB102009	SPROCKET 80BS18 (1 1/2 BORE) 840	\$ 193.16
SB102011	Decal	\$ 8.42
SB102123	AGITATOR WELDMENT 7' N. GRASS CENTER 840	\$ 146.34
SB102340	UHMW round chain Idler	\$ 88.99
SB105612	PVC Belting 5'	\$ 31.05
SB105613	PVC Belting 4'	\$ 28.80
SB106249	CUTTTERBAR ASSEMBLY WITH DRIVE HEAD	\$ 483.91
SB106873	Seed Control Arm	\$ 7.04
SB108141	Master Link #80	\$ 3.78
SB108280	Sprocket	\$ -
SB108671	#814 HEAT TREATED NOSE ROLLER	\$ 93.88
SB108754	Connector Clip	\$ 76.77
SB108759	Pilot Bolt	\$ 3.54
SB108761	Connecting Rod	\$ 29.34
SB114592	28" Smooth Blade Weldment	\$ 496.13
SB117496	Cable	\$ 36.56
SB120340		\$ 88.99
SB500051	WASHER, FLAT 1/4" 600,840	\$ 0.05
SB500052	WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 600,840	\$ 0.05

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
SB500053	WASHER, FLAT 3/8" 600,840	\$ 0.09
SB500055	WASHER, FLAT 1/2" 600,840	\$ 0.25
SB500057	WASHER, FLAT 5/8" 600,840	\$ 0.47
SB500069	WASHER, LOCK 1/4" 600,840	\$ 0.05
SB500070	WASHER, LOCK 5/16" 600,840	\$ 0.05
SB500071	WASHER, LOCK 3/8" 600,840	\$ 0.05
SB500073	WASHER, LOCK 1/2" 600,840	\$ 0.14
SB500076	WASHER, LOCK 3/4" 600,840	\$ 0.47
SB500104	NUT, HEX 1/2-13 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.25
SB500106	BOLT, HH 1/2-13X1 1/2 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.90
SB500109	NUT, NYLOK 1/2-13 GR. 600,5 840	\$ 0.29
SB500110	NUT, NYLOK 3/8-16 GR.5 600,840	\$ 0.14
SB500113	NUT, NYLOK 3/4-10 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.86
SB500114	PIN, ROLL 1/4" X 2" 600	\$ 0.81
SB500115	NUT, HEX 3/8-16 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.09
SB500116	BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18X3/4" GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.14
SB500117	NUT, HEX 5/16-18 GR.5 600,840	\$ 0.09
SB500118	BOLT, HH 1/4-20X3/4 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.14
SB500119	NUT, HEX 1/4-20 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.05
SB500120	SHOULDER BOLT, 5/16-18 600,840	\$ 4.50
SB500121	NUT, FLANGE 5/16-18 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.43
SB500122	MACHINE SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 10-24X5/8 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.29
SB500123	NUT, FLANGE #10-24 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.14
SB500124	MACHINE SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 1/4-20X5/8 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.29
SB500125	NUT, FLANGE 1/4-20 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.25
SB500126	BOLT, HH 3/4-10X3 1/2 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 4.77
SB500127	NUT, JAM 3/4-10 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 1.13
SB500129	BOLT, HH 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 GR.5 600,840	\$ 0.52
SB500131	BOLT, HH 3/8-16X1 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.38
SB500132	NUT, FLANGE 3/8-16 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.56
SB500133	BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-13X2 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.77
SB500134	SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/4 600	\$ 0.29
SB500135	BOLT, HH 3/8-16X2 1/2 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.95
SB500136	BOLT, HH 3/4-10X3 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 4.82
SB500138	BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-13X2 1/2 GR. 5 600	\$ 2.27
SB500139	BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16X3/4 GR.5 600,840	\$ 0.29
SB500140	BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16X1 1/4 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.56
SB500141	BOLT, HH 1/2-13X2 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 1.37
SB500142	BOLT, HH 3/4-10X3 1/4 GR. 5 600	\$ 7.04
SB500143	NUT, PREVAILING TORQUE 3/4-10 GR. 5 600	\$ 1.60
SB500163	NUT, NYLOK 5/16-18 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 0.09
SB500164	SET SCREW 3/8-16X1/2 600,840	\$ 0.38
SB500166	MACHINE SCREW TRUSS HEAD PHILLIPS 1/4-20X5/8 STAIN	\$ 0.95
SB500167	NUT, FLANGE 1/4-20 STAINLESS 600,840	\$ 0.95
SB500186	NUT, JAM 3/8-16 GR. 5 840	\$ 0.14

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
SB500221	BOLT, HH 3/8-16X3 1/2 GR. 5 840	\$ 1.08
SB500252	BOLT, HH 3/4-10X2 GR. 5 600,840	\$ 3.08
SB500313	BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-13X1 1/2 GR. 5 840	\$ 0.77
SB500456	SCREW SQUARE HEAD 3/8-16X3/4 GR. 5 840	\$ 0.52
SB500458	BOLT, HH 1/4-20X3/4 18-8 STAINLESS 600,840	\$ 0.95
SB500459	NUT, FLANGE 1/4-20 18-8 STAINLESS 600,840	\$ 0.81
SB500460	PIN, ROLL 1/4" X 2" 18-8 STAINLESS 600	\$ 1.19
SB500461	BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18X3/4" 18-8 STAINLESS 600,840	\$ 1.46
SB500462	NUT, FLANGE 5/16-18 18-8 STAINLESS 600,840	\$ 1.28
SB500464	SET SCREW 3/8-16X1/2 18-8 STAINLESS 840	\$ 1.04
SB500465	WINGED THRUMB SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 600,840	\$ 10.53
SB500466	CLEVIS PIN 1/4X1-3/8 600,840	\$ 1.85
SB500467	COTTER PIN 1/16 X 1/2 600,840	\$ 0.34
SB600213	Bracket Idler....	\$ 28.35
SB600617	Pin, Trans lock	\$ 40.95
RP-37-30-15	Lever	\$ 19.62
RP00-000-2801	Axle PTS-100	\$ 37.64
RP002-000-2600	Bolt M6 x 50 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.98
RP002-000-2700	Flat Wahser M8 x 24 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.52
RP01-002-1001	Lever Bracket	\$ 26.19
RP01-150-2401	Snap Ring Ext 25mm	\$ -
RP02-000-03-00	Distributor PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 30.67
RP02-000-04-00	Stirrer PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 19.56
RP02-000-05-00	Bolt M6 x 30 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.77
RP02-000-06-00	Locking Nut M6 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.90
RP02-000-07-00	Threaded Bushing PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 3.35
RP02-000-08-00	Bolt M8 x 40 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.46
RP02-000-11-00	Frame PTS-100	\$ 127.53
RP02-000-11-15	Frame PTS-160	\$ 159.41
RP02-000-12-00	Handles for Manual Control	\$ 66.22
RP02-000-13-00	Handles Hand Grip	\$ 4.41
RP02-000-14-00	Guard PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 24.28
RP02-000-16-00	Bolt Te M8 x 16 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.10
RP02-000-17-00	Right Hitch Adjustment PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 15.46
RP02-000-18-00	Left Hitch Adjustment PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 15.46
RP02-000-19-00	Flow Control Assembly PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 52.97
RP02-000-20-00	Adjustment Knob M6 X 15 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 2.06
RP02-000-21-00	Right Hitch Connection PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 39.24
RP02-000-22-00	Left Hitch Connection PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 39.24
RP02-000-23-00	Nylon Bushing M21 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 3.60
RP02-000-24-00	Bearing Pad for manual control	\$ 35.57
RP02-000-25-00	Wheel 13" x 5" PTS-100	\$ 48.56
RP02-000-28-01	Axle Rod SPT-100	\$ 32.09
RP02-000-29-00	Flat Washer M6 x 12 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.45
RP02-000-30-00	Roll Pin M3 x 20 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.46

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
RP02-000-31-00	Flat Wahser M20 x 40 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.60
RP02-000-34-00	Adjustment Knob PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 2.21
RP02-000-39-00	Roll Pin M5 x 20 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 2.09
RP02-000-40-00	Bearing 6202 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 4.91
RP02-000-43-00	R shapped Cotter pin M5 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.60
RP02-000-46-01	Spreader Disc PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 27.80
RP02-000-47-01	Nut M30 Bpf PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 9.07
RP02-000-48-00	Mobil Shutter PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 28.22
RP02-000-50-00	Carriage Bolt M8 x 25 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.10
RP02-000-51-00	Towing Hitch PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 66.22
RP02-000-52-00	Right Deflector Connection PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 18.63
RP02-000-53-00	Left Deflector Connection PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 18.63
RP02-000-56-00	R.H. Solid Wheel 300/80	\$ 48.56
RP02-000-57-00	Bolt M6 x 40 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.10
RP02-016-32-01	Self Tapping Screw Ntc 3.9 x 22 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.74
RP02-016-33-01	Self Tapping Screw Ntc 3.9 x 16 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.74
RP02-016-35-01	Gearbox Housing PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 24.28
RP02-016-36-01	Gearbox Cover PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 14.72
RP02-016-37-01	Bevel Gear PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 78.48
RP02-016-38-01	Pinion Gear PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 31.39
RP02-016-41-00	Spacer PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 2.70
RP02-016-42-01	Gearbox Top Cover PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 4.41
RP02-016-44-01	Outgoing Shaft PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 22.07
RP02-016-54-01	Spring Ring Ext. M30 x 1.5 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.71
RP02-016-55-01	Shim M30 x 0.5 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.96
RP02-016-71.01	Gear box Assembly	\$ 141.57
RP02-100-02-00	Hopper PTS-100	\$ 193.12
RP02-135006-2556	Wheel 13.5" x 6" PTS-160	\$ 54.05
RP02-160-02-00	Hopper PTS-160	\$ 212.76
RP02-166508-2556	Garden Extra Large Wheel	\$ 98.10
RP02-2556-1343	Bushing Wheel	\$ 3.60
RP02-4008-56	R.H. Pneum Wheel 4.00/8 Tractor	\$ 65.00
RP02-58-3835	Housing Powerguard	\$ 3.69
RP02-6035	Snap Ring PEN-600	\$ 3.27
RP02-961-28-00	Axle PTS-160	\$ 43.90
RP03-000-10-00	STATIONARY STIRRER	\$ -
RP03-000-12-00	THREADED BUSHING	\$ -
RP04-000-0100	Nut 12mm	\$ 0.82
RP04-000-0200	Bolt 12 x 30	\$ 1.31
RP04-000-0300	Bolt 8 x 25	\$ 0.65
RP04-000-05-00	Nut 8mm SSS-300,PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 0.50
RP04-000-07-00	Flat Wahser 8MM PTS-100 & PTS-160,SSS-300	\$ 0.50
RP04-000-09-00	LEVER	\$ -
RP04-000-12-00	NYLON WASHER 12X48X3	\$ -
RP04-000-13-00	SPRING	\$ -

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
RP04-000-28-00	HAND WHEEL M6X15	\$ -
RP04-000-29-00	LEVER STOPPER	\$ -
RP04-000-33-00	GUARD	\$ -
RP04-000-39-00	STIRRER	\$ -
RP04-000-4000	Bolt M8 x 40 PTS-100 & PTS-160,SSS-300	\$ 1.01
RP04-000-42-00	SPREADER WING	\$ -
RP04-000-43-00	SPREADER DISC	\$ -
RP04-002-10-01	LEVER BRACKET	\$ -
RP04-002-15-01	LT S. SHUTTER	\$ -
RP04-002-30-01	RT. S. SHUTTER	\$ -
RP04-002-31-01	SCALED ROD	\$ -
RP04-150-72-00	COMPLETE ARTICULATED STIRRER	\$ -
RP06-000-06-00	R Shapped Cotter Pin M4 PTS-100 & PTS-160	\$ 1.46
RP11-58-14-12	Hopper extension 800	\$ 348.75
RP11-58-14-14	Hopper extension 1000	\$ 478.69
RP19-07-58	Gasket	\$ 11.05
RP20-00-21	Washer	\$ 1.10
RP20-10-13	Washer	\$ 1.24
RP20-11-16	Washer	\$ -
RP20-11.08	Washer	\$ 0.86
RP20-19-16	Washer	\$ 2.45
RP20-19-22	Washer	\$ 2.45
RP20-21-12	Washer	\$ 0.86
RP20-23-06	Washer	\$ 0.50
RP20-23-08	Washer	\$ 0.50
RP20-23-10	Washer	\$ 0.61
RP20-24-12	Washer	\$ 1.10
RP20-30-20	Washer	\$ 1.10
RP21-10-12	Nut	\$ 0.86
RP21-11-08	Nut	\$ 0.50
RP21-11-10	Nut	\$ 1.10
RP21-30-06	Nut	\$ 1.10
RP21-30-08	Nut	\$ 1.10
RP21-30-12	Nut	\$ 1.71
RP21-31-20	Nut	\$ 6.37
RP22-11-79	Screw	\$ 4.91
RP22-15-84	Screw	\$ 1.71
RP22-16-78	Screw	\$ 4.79
RP22-46-54	Screw	\$ 1.46
RP22-46-83	Screw	\$ 1.71
RP22-51-25	Screw	\$ 0.74
RP22-51-29	Screw	\$ 1.10
RP22-51-33	Screw	\$ 1.10
RP22-51-52	Screw	\$ 1.46
RP22-51-59	Screw	\$ 1.71

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
RP22-80-62	Screw	\$ 1.10
RP22-93-37	Screw	\$ 3.20
RP25-00-60	Cott Pin	\$ -
RP25-11-92	Plug	\$ 2.45
RP25-12-65	Plug	\$ 3.20
RP25-60-35	Ring	\$ 3.44
RP25-61-56	Ring	\$ 4.16
RP25-61-59	Ring	\$ 4.91
RP25-81-03	Key	\$ 3.69
RP26-16-77	Plug	\$ 6.86
RP27-52-40	Ring	\$ 7.85
RP27-55-59	Ring	\$ 9.32
RP31-05-05	Shaft	\$ 142.25
RP35-10-05	Spacer	\$ 7.85
RP35-10-06	Spacer	\$ 7.61
RP35-10-07	Spacer	\$ 6.86
RP35-10-35	Spacer	\$ 2.95
RP35-20-05	Fork	\$ 55.19
RP36-84-15	Ring	\$ 16.18
RP37-02-11	Frame 404	\$ 809.33
RP37-02-15	Frame 600	\$ 968.74
RP37-30-15	Lever	\$ -
RP37-32-05	Support 404	\$ 57.65
RP37-32-07	Support 600	\$ 73.58
RP37-34-05	Tie Rod 404	\$ 39.74
RP37-34-07	Cott Pin	\$ 43.16
RP37-73-06	Half Ring	\$ 161.87
RP39-38-15	Agitator for Powder	\$ 110.36
RP39-40-05	Ring	\$ 45.38
RP41-10-05	Box	\$ 350.03
RP41-13-05	Lid	\$ 117.72
RP41-13-30	Small Lid	\$ 35.08
RP41-20-05	Fork	\$ 161.87
RP41-30-05	Flywheel	\$ 247.70
RP41-50-05	Agitator	\$ 85.84
RP41-52-05	Bracket	\$ 22.07
RP41-60-05	Joint	\$ 61.76
RP51-05-05	Tank	\$ 232.99
RP51-45-05	Slide	\$ 80.93
RP57-05-05	Gasket	\$ 2.45
RP57-05-10	Gasket	\$ 6.37
RP58-04-06	Hopper 600	\$ 784.80
RP58-04-29	Hopper 404	\$ 658.13
RP58-20-05	Tube	\$ 60.10
RP58-22-06	Deflector	\$ 31.88

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
RP58-22-25	Closed Deflector	\$ 30.89
RP58-30-37	Plug	\$ 1.71
RP58-30-53	Plug	\$ 1.10
RP58-30-68	Plug	\$ 1.71
RP58-30-87	Plug	\$ 2.21
RP58-30-90	Washer	\$ 3.92
RP58-33-64	Plug	\$ 4.91
RP58-38-22	Washer	\$ 2.95
RP58-38-71	Washer	\$ 3.69
RP58-60-77	Handle	\$ 1.71
RP58-80-05	Spring Drive	\$ 10.31
RP60-00-31	Bearing	\$ 14.72
RP60-00-43	Bearing	\$ 24.53
RP600-800-1000	Gearbox Complete	\$ -
RP61-17-05	Spring	\$ 13.01
RP61-17-15	Spring	\$ 12.02
RP62-30-02	Complete Oscillating Group	\$ 1,177.20
RP62-70-30	Distr Unit of Stainless Steel	\$ 191.30
RP63-80-02	Cross	\$ 38.25
RP99-01-32	CPL. KIT SUPPLEMENTARY AGITATOR	\$ 72.07
RP99-12-27	Kit Conical tube complete	\$ 142.25
RP99-12-31	CPL. KIT TUBE FOR SALT	\$ 139.00
RP99-30-30	CPL. KIT HYDR. REMOTE CONTROL	\$ 321.75
RP99-70-71	PTO Shaft 404	\$ 215.82
RP99-80-18	PTO Shaft 600-800-1000	\$ 225.63
223-890-977	Bracket - sensor	\$ 7.15
274-025-401	Wheel Z-12 Set	\$ 85.02
274-031-011	Bever Gear (Z-17_	\$ 71.60
274-031-024	Bevel Gear (Z-25)	\$ 116.32
274-037-503	Cutter Complete	\$ 107.25
274-041-007	Spur Gear (cylindrical, 21)	\$ 71.60
274-041-010	Spur Gear (cylindrical, 34)	\$ 116.32
274-041-302	Spring	\$ 17.91
274-106-108	Rotation Sensor	\$ 64.00
299-30-100	Transport Bracket	\$ 61.49
299-30-105	Transport Locking Pin	\$ 26.36
BN-81-1903-01	Flexible Hose AA-10-20000-10/13	\$ 91.39
NM60000	Nut M6	\$ 0.04
PN-M-86120	Bearing D 206	\$ 22.36
RE-T119	MAGNET	\$ 2.76
RE-T150	Bale Guide Roller	\$ 231.17
RE-T20A	Chain	\$ 71.60
RE-T2110	Hydraulic Motor SR 200	\$ 463.65
RE-T4162	SENSOR BRACKET/ WRAPPERS	\$ 17.35
RE-T505	Spring 1	\$ 17.91

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
RE-T508	Spur Gear Z11	\$ 53.69
RE-T512	Spur Gear Z12	\$ 58.18
RE-T514	Spur Gear Z21	\$ 53.69
RE-T533	Roller Chain 08B 1/2"	\$ 26.85
RW-T257	Stopper for support stand	\$ 13.42
RW-T258	Support Jack Complete	\$ 357.96
RW-T259	Rotation Sensor (EW-1200)	\$ 91.39
RW-T502	Belt	\$ 185.45
RW-T502-B	Longer Belt	\$ 184.93
RW-T505	Pillow block bearing FL206	\$ 22.36
RW-T649	Bracket	\$ 43.06
RW-T759	Belt Guiding Mandrel	\$ 8.94
RW-T903	Control level assembly kit	\$ 92.72
RW-T904	Control Lever	\$ 92.72
RW-T910	Steering Cable (242 mm)	\$ 92.72
060061	Oil Seal - 35 x 52 x 7 TC	\$ 9.56
RB10013	Shaft Cover (round)	\$ 1.80
9262K771	O-Ring 59.4mm	\$ 0.89
FM10046	Double Pulley 4' 5'	\$ 12.00
RB10010	Swivel Joint Assembly	\$ 221.70
FM10054	Main Input Pulley 5' 6'	\$ 21.30
FM10048	Single Pulley 4' 5'	\$ 8.10
FM10094	Rear Brace 5'	\$ 12.30
FM10095	Rear Brace 6'	\$ 17.40
FM10056	Gearbox Rest 5' 6'	\$ 37.26
BS10002	Strap, Tie	\$ 17.70
FM10047	Double Pulley 6'	\$ 15.30
FM10049	Single Pulley 6'	\$ 10.20
BS10005	Shank, Scarifier	\$ 17.70
FM10005	Wheel Yoke	\$ 16.20
FM10007	Lynch Pin	\$ 0.30
FM10008	Cotter Pin F5	\$ 0.30
FM10010	Main Output Pulley 5'	\$ 20.70
FM10011	Main Output Pulley 6'	\$ 20.70
FM10013	Axle Beam Weldment	\$ 36.90
FM10013 B	Axle Beam Weldment - 6'	\$ 36.90
FM10016	L.H. Pulley Guard	\$ 17.70
FM10016 B	L.H. Pulley Guard - 6'	\$ 22.20
FM10019	Gearbox	\$ 226.20
FM10021	R.H. Pulley Guard	\$ 17.70
FM10021 B	R.H. Pulley Guard - 6'	\$ 22.20
FM10023	Pivot Bar	\$ 16.20
FM10023 B	Pivot Bar - 6'	\$ 20.70
FM10024	PTO 4-37	\$ 94.80
FM10026	Single Pulley 5'	\$ 6.60

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
FM10031	Belts 7'	\$ 4.80
FM10033	Lift Bracket	\$ 3.30
FM10034	Hitch Pin	\$ 4.80
FM10059	Cotter Pin	\$ 0.30
FM10061	PTO 4'	\$ 96.60
FM10066	Sleeve	\$ 2.40
FM10081	Belt Guard 4'	\$ 9.60
FM10084	Chain	\$ 0.30
FM10085	Chain	\$ 0.30
FM10086	Chain	\$ 0.30
FM10088	Deflector 5'	\$ 24.90
FM10089	Deflector 6'	\$ 42.90
FM10090	Chain Rod 4'	\$ 2.40
FM10100	Gearbox Key 10x8x38	\$ 0.30
RB10002	Lynch Pin 3/16x1 7/16	\$ 0.30
RB10007	Pin F16x80	\$ 1.20
RB10008	Hair Pin 70	\$ 0.60
RB10019	5/16"Lynch Pin	\$ 0.30
RB10025	Grease Nipple	\$ 0.60
FM10003	Spacer	\$ 0.90
FM10004	Sleeve	\$ 1.80
FM10012	Main Output Pulley 7'	\$ 31.80
FM10014	Height Control Spacer - 1/2" DEL	\$ 0.90
FM10015	Height Control Spacer - 1 1/2" DEL	\$ 1.50
FM10017	Gearbox Base Plate	\$ 11.70
FM10018	Double Pulley 5'	\$ 12.90
FM10022	Gearbox Mount Plate	\$ 55.50
FM10025	PTO 4-42	\$ 103.80
FM10027	Single Pulley 6'	\$ 9.00
FM10028	Single Pulley 7'	\$ 9.00
FM10029	Belts 5'	\$ 3.60
FM10030	Belts 6'	\$ 4.50
FM10032	Spindle Assembly	\$ 45.00
FM10036	Lift Arm	\$ 39.30
FM10037	Center Hitch Pin.	\$ 3.60
FM10041	Bearing Holder	\$ 27.00
FM10042	Grease Nipple	\$ 1.50
FM10044	Joint Plate 4' 5'	\$ 9.30
FM10053	Main Input Pulley 4'	\$ 24.30
FM10057	Sliding Plate	\$ 11.70
FM10058	Gearbox	\$ 190.50
FM10062	PTO 5'	\$ 99.00
FM10002	Jockey Wheel Assembly	\$ 42.00
FM10068	Lock Pin	\$ 0.90
FM10069	Formed Axle 4'	\$ 10.20

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
FM10070	Formed Axle 5' 6'	\$ 10.80
FM10096	Front Brace	\$ 25.20
RB10023	Hitch Stand	\$ 33.00
FM10077	Main Deck 5'	\$ 225.90
FM10078	Main Deck 6'	\$ 687.00
FM10079	Hair Pin	\$ 0.06
FM10080	Pin	\$ 3.75
FM10083	Belt Guard 6'	\$ 23.40
FM10087	Deflector 4'	\$ 20.40
FM10091	Chain Rod 5'	\$ 2.70
FM10092	Chain Rod 6'	\$ 4.50
FM10093	Rear Brace 4'	\$ 10.80
FM10097	Brace	\$ 1.50
FM10099	Pin	\$ 1.80
FM10108	Wheel Spacer	\$ 6.60
KM080730:FM10039	Round End Key 8x7x30	\$ 1.50
RB10000	Moldboard	\$ 531.00
RB10001	Pin F25x102	\$ 12.00
RB10004	Shorter Inner Tube For Rotating Adjustment	\$ 13.50
RB10005	Shaft Cover (square)	\$ 3.60
RB10006	Main Shaft	\$ 27.00
RB10009	Shorter outer Tube For Rotating Adjustment	\$ 12.90
RB10012	Tow Frame	\$ 332.40
RB10014	Longer Outer Tube For Rotating Adjustment	\$ 21.00
RB10015	Shaft	\$ 19.50
RB10016	Spring	\$ 18.60
RB10017	Longer Inner Tube For Rotating Adjustment	\$ 18.60
RB10018	Pin F29x135	\$ 3.00
RB10020	Roll Pin 10.5x50	\$ 0.06
RB10022	Bracket	\$ 276.00
RB10032	Cylinder - Hose Elbow	\$ 12.72
RCB0048	Rotary Cutter Blades 48"	\$ 19.50
RCB0060	Rotary Cutter Blades 60"..	\$ 24.00
TG10004	Mounting Weldment	\$ 51.00
FM10063	PTO 6'	\$ 140.10
FM10071	Formed Axle 5'	\$ 35.40
CB50003	Cutting Blade 7'	\$ 12.30
FM10072	Formed Axle 6'	\$ 38.40
FM10006	Wheel	\$ 16.80
FM10020	PTO guard	\$ 13.80
FM10035	Front Roller Assembly	\$ 8.40
FM10045	Joint Plate 6'	\$ 11.40
FM10055	Gearbox Rest 4'	\$ 38.10
FM10060	Safety Guard	\$ 5.73
FM10076	Main Deck 4'	\$ 185.40

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
FM10098	Upper Hitch	\$ 4.20
MH10000	Manual Holder	\$ 5.70
RB10021	Hitch Pin F16x80	\$ 5.70
RB10024	Pin F23x138	\$ 2.10
RB10028	Blade 8 ft	\$ 146.50
FM10082	Belt Guard 5'	\$ 16.80
FM10075	Height Control Spacer 3/4"- ECO	\$ 3.60
FMB4003	Blade 6' 610X60X6	\$ 23.20
FM10038	Blade Spindle Shaft	\$ 21.85
FM28000	Plug	\$ 5.63
BS10001	Top Link	\$ 36.80
BSM101	Sub Soiler TIP	\$ 16.00
FM10103	Height Control Spacer 1" - ECO	\$ 2.40
FMB4001	Blade 4' 402X50X6	\$ 9.20
FMB4002	Blade 5' 505X50X6	\$ 20.00
FM10101	Blade Spindle Assembly	\$ 55.25
FM10106	5' PTO Shield	\$ 24.65
FM10107	6' PTO Shield	\$ 25.50
FM10073	Height Control Spacer 1/4"- ECO	\$ 0.90
FM10074	Height Control Spacer 1/2"- ECO	\$ 1.80
FM10105	Height Control Spacer 1 1/2" - ECO	\$ 3.60
FM10018B	Double Pulley 6'	\$ 19.35
FM10067	Wheel Yoke	\$ 30.00
CB50002	Cutting Blade 6'	\$ 23.20
FM10051	V-Belt 5' B1575	\$ 10.13
FM10064	Wheel F208x79	\$ 30.45
KM080730	Key Mechanical - 8x7x30	\$ 0.52
FM10102	Wheel (New style)	\$ 42.00
OP121500V	Oil Plug M12 Vented	\$ 0.63
FM10052	V-Belt 6' B1880	\$ 12.83
NM30150	Nut M30x1.5	\$ 2.10
RCBB000	Rotary Cutter Blades Bolts	\$ 11.40
BM10300	Bolt M10x30	\$ 3.00
BM12130	Bolt M12x130 TE	\$ 3.60
BM16110	Bolt 16 X 110	\$ 2.82
BM16140	Bolt M16x140	\$ 3.06
BM18115	Bolt M18x115	\$ 1.80
BM18500	Hex Bolt 18mm x 50mm	\$ 10.80
BM81200	Bolt M8x12	\$ 0.06
BM81500	Bolt M8x15	\$ 0.06
FM10009	Gearbox Hex Nut	\$ 7.20
HBM1030	Hex Bolt M10x30	\$ 0.18
HBM14155	Bolt 14 x 155 TE	\$ 3.60
HBM16110	Hex Bolt M16x110	\$ 1.80
HNM1000	Hex Nut M10	\$ 0.12

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
HNM8000	Hex Nut M8	\$ 0.12
LNM6000	Lock Nut M6	\$ 0.48
NM10000	Nut M10	\$ 0.24
NM16000	Nut M16	\$ 1.80
SNM2400	Slotted Nut M24	\$ 10.80
ABM1080	Adjusting Bolt M10x80	\$ 0.60
BBM1640	Bolt 16 x 40 Blade	\$ 0.60
BM10250	Bolt M10x25	\$ 0.60
BM10700	Bolt M10x70	\$ 0.60
BM12200	Bolt M12x20	\$ 0.60
BM12350	Bolt M12x35	\$ 0.60
BM12400	Bolt M12x40	\$ 0.30
BM18600	Bolt M18*60	\$ 1.20
BM62500	Bolt M6x25	\$ 0.60
CBM1640	Carriage bolt M16x40	\$ 1.20
HBM1025	Hex Bolt M10x25	\$ 0.60
HBM1035	Hex Bolt M10x35	\$ 0.30
HBM1245	Hex Bolt M12x45	\$ 0.60
HBM1485	Hex Bolt M14x85	\$ 1.20
HBM1645	Hex Bolt M16x45	\$ 1.20
HBM1655	Hex Bolt M16x55	\$ 1.20
HBM8200	Hex Bolt M8x20	\$ 0.60
HNM1400	Hex Nut M14	\$ 0.60
HNM1600	Hex Nut M16	\$ 0.60
HNM2200	Hex Nut M22	\$ 1.20
HNM2400	Hex Nut M24	\$ 2.40
LNM1200	Lock Nut M12	\$ 0.60
LNM8000	Lock Nut M8	\$ 0.60
NM12000	Nut M12	\$ 0.30
NM18000	Nut M18	\$ 0.60
NM18150	Nut M18x1.5	\$ 1.20
BS10007	Hitch Pin	\$ 5.65
FM10050	V-Belt 4' B1372	\$ 7.43
FW10000	Flat Washer 10	\$ 0.27
LW16000	Lock Washer 16	\$ 1.02
FW00000	Flat Washer	\$ 0.70
FW16000	Flat Washer 16	\$ 0.35
FW18000	Flat Washer 18	\$ 0.70
FW24000	Flat Washer 24	\$ 0.70
LW18000	Lock Washer 18	\$ 0.35
LW22000	Lock Washer 22	\$ 2.80
FW14000	Flat Washer 14	\$ 0.14
LW10000	Lock Washer 10	\$ 0.14
LW12000	Lock Washer 12	\$ 0.14
LW14000	Lock Washer 14 mm	\$ 0.28

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
W120000	Washer F12	\$ 0.07
CB50001	Cutting Blade 5'	\$ 20.00
FM10040	Dust Cap	\$ 4.50
FM10043	Steel Sleeve	\$ 4.50
FM10065	Wheel Alxe	\$ 17.70
DP50147	Push Pin 501 x 47 mm	\$ 4.85
80006A	27" x 2" Single Ratches	\$ 19.50
80006A-2	27" x 2" Single Ratches - Flat Hook	\$ 19.50
FW12000	Flat Washer 12	\$ -
FW80000	Flat Washer 8	\$ -
LW80000	Lock Washer 8	\$ -
RB10026	Oil Hose	\$ 58.01
BP421340007R06	Clutch Spring Kit	\$ 6.57
EP128-80844	Complete Blade 24 Sections Model 6' SBM-006	\$ 160.55
EP100-10601	Circlip O-R 4087	\$ 0.16
EP100-10604	O-Ring 44 45 x 3.53 BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 0.63
EP100-10618	Seal BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 24.08
EP100-10619	Balsele Seal BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 7.58
EP100-10620	Seal BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 5.51
EP100-10621	Seal Kit BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 28.37
EP100-10622	O Ring BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 1.80
EP100-10623	O-Ring Seal RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,BHT-17M,E	\$ 0.16
EP100-10624	Gasket RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-007,INR-00	\$ 23.58
EP100-10625	O-Ring Seal RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 1.28
EP100-10635	SEAL KIT FOR CIL.70 RTV	\$ 48.53
EP100-10636	Seal Kit 40 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-007,INR	\$ 19.64
EP100-10641	O.R. Gasket INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 4.79
EP100-10642	Cylinder Gasket INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 0.70
EP100-10653	O.R. Ring INR-007 & INR-009,BHT-25H	\$ 2.22
EP100-10654	Scraper 25 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009,INR-007,INR-009	\$ 9.98
EP100-10655	Balsele Seal INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 9.98
EP100-10656	Seal Kit INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 31.89
EP100-10657	Seal Polipak Balsele RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 8.91
EP100-10658	Seal RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 19.90
EP100-10659	Scraper Ring RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 4.28
EP100-10660	Seal Kit 60 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 33.45
EP100-10661	Gasket SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 19.92
EP100-10662	Gasket SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 14.69
EP100-10663	Seal Kit SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 32.73
EP100-10664	O-Ring SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.56
EP100-10665	Gasket SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.98
EP100-10667	O-Ring 26 x 3 WRP-012	\$ 1.24
EP100-10669	O-Ring 32 x 3 WRP-012	\$ 2.29
EP100-10686	Scraper RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 4.64
EP100-10696	Cir Clip O-R 3156 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 1.37

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP100-10698	Cir Clip O-R 199	\$ 4.19
EP100-10699	G.KIT GUARN.CIL.COD.12770131	\$ 30.80
EP100-10700	G.KIT GUARN.CIL.cod12770136	\$ 56.11
EP100-10704	O- RING	\$ 0.11
EP100-10811	G. TAPPO 72/10 ART.00506559	\$ 4.48
EP100-10812	Plug	\$ 2.99
EP100-10813	G.Kit Guarn.CIL 60-30	\$ 40.33
EP100-11201	Gasket RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-007,INR-00	\$ 15.09
EP100-11308	Gasket Ring 30-62 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-	\$ 1.82
EP100-11315	Oil Seal Nilos BHT-25H	\$ 9.47
EP100-11324	Nilos	\$ 9.38
EP100-11327	Nilos 21304 JV	\$ 7.29
EP100-11328	Nilos 3207 AV	\$ 14.83
EP100-11701	Connector Gasket SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 20.09
EP100-1813	SEAL KIT AUTO STEER	\$ -
EP101-0910	Straight Joint BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ -
EP101-12565	Deflector Support DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP101-1427	Control Lever SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.15
EP101-1535	L.Distanz.Piantone D72 30/10 TL	\$ 3.16
EP101-1539	Ratchet Wheel RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 9.29
EP101-1540	Lever Support RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 6.64
EP101-1545	Upper Intenal Guide SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 3.29
EP101-1546	Washer 80 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 2.77
EP101-1561	Guide Shim Thickness 5/10 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.85
EP101-1562	Shim 30 x 60 x 1	\$ 2.82
EP101-1564	Tap SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.83
EP101-1565	Protection Ring SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.97
EP101-1755	Fastening Plate BHT-25H	\$ 1.53
EP101-2565	External Skid DCM-060	\$ 39.17
EP101-2709	Connecting Rod DCM-060	\$ 11.43
EP101-3057	Washer M22 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 3.04
EP101-3058	Washer 50 DCM-060	\$ 2.39
EP101-3197	L.PIASTRA DI ACCOP.100/10 TL	\$ 28.69
EP101-3519	WASHER 50/10 TL	\$ 0.61
EP101-4244	Spring Hook	\$ 6.82
EP101-4741	L. Piastra Supporto 120/10 TL	\$ 45.00
EP101-4746	Bracket 80/10	\$ 4.53
EP110-10501	Springs for RP TWR-04R,TWR-05R,RRC-008,RRC-010,RRC-0	\$ 27.18
EP110-10508	Spring 56 x 6 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,RRC-008,	\$ 17.31
EP110-10512	CARRIAGE SPRING	\$ 19.52
EP110-10513	Cylinder Spring BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 28.69
EP110-10514	Spring BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 9.86
EP110-10515	Spring 15.5 WRP-012, DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 5.15
EP110-10516	SPRING	\$ 1.60
EP110-10517	R.SPRING 8,5 H.560	\$ 25.13

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP110-10518	L.SPRING 8,5 H 560	\$ 25.13
EP110-10519	SPRING E27 F.3,5	\$ 4.59
EP110-10520	Spring RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 12.44
EP110-10521	TINES FOR GF300/DR320	\$ 27.12
EP110-10522	Spring SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 27.38
EP110-10523	Protection Spring SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 6.46
EP110-10526	Cylinder Spring BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 27.89
EP110-10528	Spring DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 11.54
EP110-10529	Spring DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 5.33
EP110-10530	Spring DCM-060	\$ 7.09
EP110-10534	Spring (BBR)	\$ 18.55
EP110-10535	Spring	\$ 6.41
EP110-10602	Brake Spring 38 x 50 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,IN	\$ 7.72
EP110-10603	Spring BHT-17M,BHT-17H,WRP-012,BHT-10M	\$ 1.60
EP110-10607	Spring INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 10.62
EP110-10610	M.Molla Compr.D.30 F.4 L.80 Zn	\$ 15.01
EP110-10618	Spring SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 5.09
EP110-10619	Cable Spring Passage SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 3.95
EP110-10620	Spring 34 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 7.57
EP110-10621	Spring 40 L.96 SBM-005	\$ 7.84
EP110-10623	Spring DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 136.62
EP110-10624	Spring DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 45.55
EP110-10625	Spring DCM-060	\$ 183.33
EP110-10628	ARM SPRING	\$ 12.92
EP110-10630	Bushing	\$ 10.44
EP110-10633	SPRING	\$ 73.82
EP110-10635	Spring	\$ 69.58
EP110-10639	M.Molla Compr.D.33 F.3 L.74 Zn	\$ 10.82
EP110-10699	SEAL KIT	\$ 33.60
EP110-10702	Spring Blades WRP-012	\$ 18.51
EP110-10905	M.Molla B.Mov. Stelle D.57 L.369	\$ 2.25
EP110-11003	Conic Washer 14 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.41
EP110-11004	Spring DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 0.62
EP110-11007	Spring DCM-060	\$ 0.45
EP110-11101	Spring SBM-005	\$ 12.85
EP110-11102	Arm Spring - Right	\$ 10.28
EP110-11103	Arm Spring - Left	\$ 10.28
EP120-10101	Lateral Shaft BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 35.57
EP120-10102	LATERAL SHAFT DIAM.30 L.1027	\$ 40.16
EP120-10103	Lateral Shaft D.30 L.924	\$ 44.31
EP120-10201	Central Shaft BHT-10M	\$ 31.19
EP120-10202	Central Shaft BHT-10M	\$ 47.97
EP120-10203	Central Shaft BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 58.01
EP120-10204	Central Shaft BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 58.01
EP120-10205	CENTRAL SHAFT	\$ 73.42

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP120-10206	Central Shaft BHT-25H	\$ 75.88
EP120-10207	Lateral Shaft BHT-25H	\$ 38.60
EP120-10208	Intermediate Shaft BHT-25H	\$ 62.29
EP120-10210	Transmission Shaft 1418	\$ -
EP120-10211	Tranmission Shaft 1783	\$ 66.01
EP120-10401	Pin Hub TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 19.92
EP120-20103	Wheel rim 6 x 15	\$ 99.05
EP120-60801	Pin 25 x 128 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 10.30
EP120-60802	Cylinder Pin 30 x 82 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 7.56
EP120-60803	Pivot Pin 40 x 205 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,RR-	\$ 40.95
EP120-60805	Draw Pin 30 x 160 INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 7.35
EP120-60813	Elbow Pin RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 28.13
EP120-60828	Spacer - 80 x 27	\$ 27.00
EP120-60840	Perno Cerniera D.40 L.226 C40	\$ 25.63
EP120-60860	PIN, HORIZONTAL PIVOT	\$ 49.21
EP120-60863	PIN, VERTICAL PIVOT	\$ 41.72
EP120-60866	Pin For Slide	\$ 11.41
EP120-60868	skid pin..	\$ 10.35
EP120-60901	Terminal Pin 35 x 240	\$ 30.40
EP120-60919	Spacer	\$ 2.80
EP120-60963	Spessore Per Vite D.35 L.20	\$ 3.27
EP120-70301	Roller Bush BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 13.14
EP120-70302	Roller Bush BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 15.28
EP120-70303	Bushing HK2520 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 10.04
EP120-70307	Spacer BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 1.40
EP120-70311	Wheel Rim BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 61.58
EP120-70312	Air Tube BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 18.23
EP120-70313	Tire BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 57.87
EP120-70314	Internal Dust Shield 25 BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 1.46
EP120-70315	External Dust Shield BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 1.58
EP120-70316	Split Nut 20 MA Left BHT-10M	\$ 13.96
EP120-70317	Piston Head 50 x 40 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 17.24
EP120-70318	Shaft BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 88.67
EP120-70319	Shaft Ring Nut BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 41.22
EP120-70320	Complete Delivery Hyd.Hoser 3/8 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 20.25
EP120-70321	Complete Delivery Hyd.Hoser 3/8 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25	\$ 23.65
EP120-70323	Cylinder BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 89.33
EP120-70325	Wheel Rim WRP-012,BHT-25H	\$ 53.44
EP120-70326	Wheel Air Tube WRP-012,BHT-25H	\$ 13.75
EP120-70327	Wheel Tire WRP-012,BHT-25H	\$ 39.37
EP120-70328	Bush 21, 3x4 BHT-25H	\$ 9.52
EP120-70329	Spacer 44,5 BHT-25H	\$ 3.47
EP120-70331	Spacer 42 4 x 9 BHT-25H	\$ 3.44
EP120-70333	Pin Spacer 40 x 15 BHT-25H	\$ 1.84
EP120-70334	Pin 19 BHT-25H	\$ 4.40

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP120-70335	Pin 25 BHT-25H	\$ 7.48
EP120-70336	Cylinder Pin D20 BHT-25H	\$ 4.75
EP120-70343	Piston Head BHT-25H	\$ 15.60
EP120-70344	Shaft S BHT-25H	\$ 81.65
EP120-70345	Bush 70 BHT-25H	\$ 6.67
EP120-70349	Shaft BHT-25H	\$ 81.05
EP120-70350	External Cylinder BHT-25H	\$ 104.29
EP120-70407	Bush INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 17.91
EP120-70415	Nylon Bush 40-56-50 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,IN	\$ 18.45
EP120-70421	Bush 38 x 9 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-007,INI	\$ 4.34
EP120-70422	Chain RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,RRC-008,RRC-01	\$ 4.32
EP120-70426	Pin 025 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 6.08
EP120-70427	Chain RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 10.73
EP120-70433	Pin 25 x 200 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 8.87
EP120-70440	Bearing	\$ 8.64
EP120-70444	Bushing Rad.Glyc.Gly. PG4044450F	\$ 5.62
EP120-70445	Bushing Glyc. Gly. PG556050F	\$ 8.29
EP120-71203	BOCC CEMENT.D.52 F.42 L.50	\$ 14.99
EP120-71204	BUSHING D.50	\$ 17.24
EP121-20103	Stand Lock Pin TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 3.89
EP121-20104	Pin BHT-25H	\$ 4.30
EP121-20107	Spina Di Fix D.15 L.180	\$ 4.05
EP121-20503	Frame Locking Pin RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R,TV	\$ 4.28
EP121-20507	Frame Holder Hitch Pin RRC-008,RRC-010,RRC-012,TWR-04R	\$ 10.28
EP121-20508	Cap Pin 14 x 100 TWR-04R,TWR-05R	\$ 7.80
EP121-50101	Complete Hub 30 x 90 TWR-04R,TWR-05R,RHC-010,RHC-012	\$ 34.11
EP121-50103	Hub RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-007,INR-009,R	\$ 35.46
EP121-50107	Complete Hub without Flange RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & R	\$ 108.05
EP121-50108	Hub RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,TWR-04R,TWR-05	\$ 43.40
EP121-50110	Hub RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-007,INR-009	\$ 89.35
EP121-50111	HUB	\$ 121.17
EP121-50114	Mozzo 5F Int. D.50 L.358.8	\$ 30.74
EP121-60101	Raking Wheel Flange RRC-008,RRC-010,RRC-012,INR-007,INI	\$ 40.95
EP121-70103	Complete Wheel BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 101.49
EP121-70106	Complete Wheel WRP-012,BHT-25H	\$ 138.51
EP121-70108	Wheel 205/70 INR-007,INR-009,RRC-008,RRC-010, RRC-012,F	\$ 156.42
EP122-40101	Bearing 6005 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 5.24
EP122-40102	Taper Roller Bearing BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 4.10
EP122-40106	Bearing 6206 BHT-25H	\$ 4.66
EP122-40108	Bearing BHT-17,BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 6.17
EP122-40109	Bearing BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 6.08
EP122-40112	Bearing 35-62-14 WRP-012	\$ 5.66
EP122-40113	Bearing 6205 2RS WRP-012,BHT-17M,BHT-17H, BHT-10M,BH	\$ 4.16
EP122-40118	Bearing 30204	\$ 9.07
EP122-40119	Bearing 30205	\$ 9.51

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP122-40125	BEARING 6004 2RS	\$ 2.69
EP122-40128	BEARING 6205 2RS	\$ 3.11
EP122-40131	BEARING 6010 2RS (50X80X13)	\$ 7.29
EP122-40141	Bearing 63062 RS (35.72.19) SBM-006 - SBM-009,DCM-060-DC	\$ 9.18
EP122-40143	Roller Bearing 30207 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,DC	\$ 11.91
EP122-40144	Bearing 30206 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,INR-007,	\$ 10.47
EP122-40145	Bearing 6207 2RS WRP-012,SBM-006 - SBM-009,BHT-25H,DC	\$ 8.66
EP122-40146	BEARING 7207 B	\$ 16.63
EP122-40147	BEARING 6010	\$ 7.55
EP122-40148	BEARING 6208 C3	\$ 43.07
EP122-40149	BEARING 6301 2RS(12X37X12)	\$ 2.69
EP122-40152	Glycodur Bearing 30 x 34 x 30 BHT-10M,BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BH-	\$ 2.61
EP122-40156	Bearing 6201 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 2.07
EP122-40157	Bearing 1304 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 17.10
EP122-40158	Bearing 60133 2 RS SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 15.82
EP122-40160	Bearing 32007 BHT-25H	\$ 8.28
EP122-40161	Bearing WRP-012	\$ 16.12
EP122-40162	Bearing 6310 WRP-012	\$ 18.00
EP122-40168	BEARING GLY 252825	\$ 22.16
EP122-40181	Ball Bearing 30.34.40 BHT-25H	\$ 3.61
EP122-40195	Bearing DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 18.68
EP122-40196	Sliding Bearing DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 27.00
EP122-40199	Sliding Bearing DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 30.78
EP122-40201	Bearing 32012X	\$ 32.87
EP122-40205	Sliding Bearing DCM-060	\$ 14.81
EP122-40216	Bearing DCM-060	\$ 2.14
EP122-40217	Bearing DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 58.82
EP122-40220	Sliding Bearing DCM-060	\$ 28.76
EP122-40229	Bearing 6306	\$ 20.21
EP122-40230	Bearing 30207	\$ 58.55
EP122-40231	Bearing 6207 R2	\$ 21.04
EP122-40232	Bearing 6208 C3	\$ 19.35
EP122-40233	Bearing 32008	\$ 23.87
EP122-40235	Bearing 3207 B 2 RSR	\$ 38.00
EP122-40236	Bearing 21304 MP	\$ 53.33
EP122-40246	Bushing 6304 2RSR	\$ 22.32
EP122-50016	Cylinder Bracket BHT-25H	\$ 30.18
EP122-50019	Support DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 31.73
EP122-50020	Shaft DCM-060	\$ 28.96
EP122-60002	Oil Seal	\$ 3.15
EP122-60003	Oil Seal 35 X 72 X 10	\$ 4.12
EP122-60029	Grommet SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 3.25
EP122-60030	Grommet 20 x 28 x 4 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 5.31
EP122-60032	Oil Seal 35 x 45 x 7 WRP-012	\$ 2.78
EP122-60033	Oil Seal 85-110 WRP-012	\$ 6.09

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP122-60048	Oil Seal - 60.60.10	\$ 9.62
EP122-60051	Oil Seal - 105.80.12	\$ 8.08
EP122-60058	Oil Seal 35 x 62 x 7	\$ 11.09
EP122-60059	Oil Seal 40 x 68 x10 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 11.68
EP122-60060	Oil Seal 40 x 80 x 10	\$ 15.05
EP122-60064	Oil Seal 40x68x10	\$ 3.44
EP122-60065	Oil Seal 40x80x10	\$ 9.90
EP122-70001	Axial Housing BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 6.39
EP122-80001	Axle Thrust Bearing BHT-17M,BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 3.38
EP122-80002	Spacer Washer RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016,RRC-00	\$ 3.25
EP122-80003	Washer 20 x 30 x 0.5 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,WRP-012,BHT-17M	\$ 0.50
EP122-80007	Fifth Wheel WRP-012	\$ 4.05
EP122-80008	Shim	\$ 0.50
EP122-80009	Shim	\$ 0.59
EP122-80010	SHIM	\$ 26.93
EP122-80201	Fifth Wheel AS25421 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.84
EP122-80203	Glycodur Washer BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 2.93
EP123-10112	Pin 25 x 90 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 6.32
EP123-10115	3 Point Hitch Pin SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 8.44
EP123-10301	Hitch Pin TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 9.64
EP123-10306	PIN WITH CHAIN	\$ 8.64
EP123-10312	Pin - BBR	\$ 7.93
EP123-10315	HOOK - SUPPORT	\$ 8.85
EP123-10702	3 PT ARM	\$ 86.72
EP123-10707	Tie Rod	\$ 68.10
EP123-20301	Shaft for P.T.O. BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 36.02
EP123-60001	Dust Cover Cap INR-007 & INR-009,RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-0	\$ 1.22
EP123-60002	Dust Cover RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,RHC-010,RHC-012,F	\$ 6.86
EP123-60003	Dust Cover Cap RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,RHC-010,RHC-0	\$ 1.47
EP123-80103	Air Tube 205/70 INR-007 & INR-009,RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-0	\$ 19.92
EP123-90103	Tire Cover 205/70 INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-	\$ 90.03
EP124-00201	Cylinder 40 x 25 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 113.39
EP124-00202	COMPL.HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	\$ 202.23
EP124-10102	Piston RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 28.81
EP124-10201	Head SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 11.97
EP124-20101	Cylinder Guide INR-007 & INR-009,SBM-006 - SBM-009,RHC-0	\$ 22.95
EP124-20103	Guide RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 37.06
EP124-20201	Ring Nut SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 25.52
EP124-30101	Scraper INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 3.98
EP124-40101	Shaft INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-0	\$ 42.66
EP124-40102	STELO D.35 CILINDRO	\$ 179.55
EP124-40201	Shaft 25 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 87.83
EP124-40203	STELO D.40 CLINDRO	\$ 287.28
EP125-70102	Lifting Cable SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 30.18
EP125-80023	Cover DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 29.57

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP125-80024	Disc Convey DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 124.02
EP125-80027	Upper Support DCM-060	\$ 1,325.53
EP125-80028	Upper Support DCM-070	\$ 2,209.21
EP125-80029	Upper Support DCM-080	\$ 1,767.39
EP125-80030	Reinforcement DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP125-80032	Disc DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 221.33
EP125-80035	Reinforcement DCM-060	\$ -
EP125-80036	Reinforcement DCM-070	\$ -
EP125-80037	Reinforcement DCM-080	\$ -
EP125-80040	Reinforcement DCM-060	\$ 149.84
EP125-80041	Reinforcement DCM-070	\$ 195.94
EP125-80042	Reinforcement DCM-080	\$ 312.87
EP125-80043	LATERAL SKID	\$ 133.49
EP125-80045	CENTRAL SKID	\$ 128.66
EP125-80048	Lower Support DCM-060	\$ 1,986.38
EP125-80049	Lower Support DCM-080	\$ 3,219.16
EP125-80051	Special Bolt M10 x 28 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 8.84
EP125-80052	Special Bolt M10 x 38 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 1.50
EP125-80053	Special Bolt M10 x 50 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 10.43
EP125-80054	Bushing DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 18.43
EP125-80055	Upper Support (New # 180-32458)	\$ 231.10
EP125-80056	Disc Support DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 153.66
EP125-80057	Plug 72 x 9 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 10.54
EP125-80058	Cover DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 151.76
EP125-80059	Gearbox DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 972.05
EP125-80060	Shaft DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 175.93
EP125-80061	Complete Gear Box DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 97.97
EP125-8055	Upper Support DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 231.10
EP125-90102	Drawbar BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 152.62
EP125-90103	Adjustment Screw Support BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 101.39
EP125-90104	Support for Pull Bar BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 80.91
EP125-90201	Wheel Support Bracket Pin 35 x 15	\$ 63.83
EP126-60315	Friction Locking Assy DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 75.53
EP126-60316	Rubber Knob DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 6.39
EP126-60320	Rubber Knob DCM-060	\$ 6.43
EP126-60321	Friction Locking Assembly DCM-060	\$ 35.51
EP127-0303	Bush HK 2520 SBM-005	\$ -
EP127-60108	Hydraulic Hose RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 32.99
EP127-60114	Hydraulic Hose 1600 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 42.62
EP127-60115	Hydraulic Hose 1090 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 31.57
EP127-60116	Hydraulic Hose 1550 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 26.08
EP127-60117	Hydraulic Hose 2700 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 42.02
EP127-60118	Threaded tie Rod 20 MA BHT-10M	\$ 19.24
EP127-60120	Hydraulic Hose RHC-014	\$ 17.83
EP127-60121	Hydraulic Hose RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 40.06

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP127-60122	Hydraulic Hose 5200 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 52.22
EP127-60123	Hydraulic Hose 6200 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 59.12
EP127-60124	Hyd Tube L.10.000 INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 104.82
EP127-60125	Hydraulic Hose 1700 RHC-016	\$ 29.71
EP127-60132	Completed Hydraulic Hose RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 17.21
EP127-60133	Complete Hydraulic Hose 3000 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 55.04
EP127-60134	Hydraulic hose 450 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 19.92
EP127-60135	Hydraulic Hose 3000 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 43.41
EP127-60136	Complete Hydraulic Hose 650 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 20.08
EP127-60137	COMPLETE HYDR. HOSE L.3000	\$ 54.22
EP127-60138	Completed Hydraulic Hose 650 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 26.39
EP127-60139	Hydraulic Hose 650 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 25.65
EP127-60141	Hydraulic Hose INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 91.85
EP127-60147	Complete Hydraulic Hose 3000 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 48.90
EP127-60160	TUBO I.R1T5/16 F1/2 O3/8	\$ 21.51
EP127-60169	Hydraulic Hose L.4600	\$ -
EP127-60170	HYDRAULIC HOSE L.650 COMPLETE	\$ 55.73
EP127-60211	TUBO	\$ 85.84
EP127-60212	TUBO I.R1T5/16 O+VF+2R3/8 F1/2 A143-008 ER 8/10/12/14	\$ 33.50
EP127-60215	TUBO I.R1T5/16 O+VF+2R3/8 IR1/2 A143-158	\$ 36.02
EP127-60216	TUBO I.R1T5/16 TM.1/2 N.1/2 A43256-10-02 EASY 14	\$ 57.03
EP127-60217	TUBO I.R1T5/16 FD1/2 IR1/2 A143-159	\$ 36.02
EP127-60218	HYDR.HOSE L910	\$ 17.55
EP127-60221	TUBO I.R1T5/16 F1/2 N1/2	\$ 57.89
EP127-60222	TUBO I.R1T5/16 VF+2R+O3/8 IR1/2	\$ 67.19
EP127-60223	TUBO IR1T5/16 F1/2 N12	\$ 72.54
EP127-60224	TUBO I.R1T5/16 O+VF+2R3/8 IR1/2 L.6410	\$ 79.00
EP127-60225	Tubo IR1T5/16 F1/2 N1/2 L.11400	\$ 73.74
EP127-60226	Tubo I.R1T5/16 O+VF+2RS/8 IR1/2 L.7600	\$ 80.16
EP127-60410	Hyd Hose 3/8 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 32.33
EP127-60411	Complete Delivery Hyd.Hoser 3/8 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 46.44
EP127-60412	Complete delivery Hyd hose (pos 17,18,20) BHT-25H	\$ 29.54
EP127-60414	Complete delivery Hyd hose (pos 26,27,28,29) BHT-25H	\$ 44.42
EP127-60415	Complete Hyd Hoses 16 BHT-25H	\$ 44.14
EP127-60416	Hyd Hose 5/16 BHT-25H	\$ 25.39
EP127-60601	Complete Hyd. Hose SBM-006 - SBM-009 (Fittings)	\$ 97.64
EP127-60602	Hydraulic Hose 1/4" SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 38.11
EP127-60603	HYDRAULIC HOSE L.2000	\$ 37.75
EP127-60605	Tubo I-R1....	\$ 93.20
EP127-60607	Hose	\$ 75.26
EP127-60608	Hydr. Hose L.3650	\$ 38.39
EP127-60701	Hyd. Hose WRP-012	\$ 95.46
EP127-60702	Delivery Hyd. Hose WRP-012	\$ 59.42
EP127-60704	Hydraulic Hose - 19' Tedder	\$ 100.78
EP127-60710	Tubo IDR. R1T 1/4 L.610 Scarico Cilindro sx	\$ 29.70

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP127-60714	Hyd. Hose L. 680	\$ 28.01
EP127-60715	HOSE	\$ 55.28
EP127-60716	Tubo I.R1T1/4 O+VF+2R1/4-FD3/L.240	\$ 14.69
EP127-60717	Complete Hydraulic Hose L.3800	\$ 47.93
EP127-60718	TUBO. I.RIT 1/4 FD 3/8-IR 1/2	\$ 50.81
EP127-60722	Hydraulic Hose L.3300	\$ 151.40
EP127-60724	Hydraulic Hose L.1350	\$ 24.82
EP127-60725	Hydraulic Hose L.2400	\$ -
EP127-60828	Valve	\$ 171.07
EP127-70101	Complete Cylinder INR-007 & INR-009,RRC-008, RRC-010, RR	\$ 169.76
EP127-70103	Hydraulic Cylinder INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC	\$ 78.04
EP127-70104	Cylinder Tap INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 &	\$ 18.15
EP127-70106	Cylinder INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 62.01
EP127-70108	Cylinder Tap INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 28.34
EP127-70111	Cylinder 60 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 107.73
EP127-70112	Cylinder INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 181.13
EP127-70113	Shaft INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 62.01
EP127-70114	Cylinder Guide INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 28.34
EP127-70115	Shaft RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 99.20
EP127-70119	Kicker Wheel Cylinder 40 Stroke RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014	\$ 164.65
EP127-70120	Kicker Wheel Cylinder 40 Tube RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 &	\$ 81.05
EP127-70121	Kicker Wheel Shaft 20 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 55.81
EP127-70122	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 60X30/426	\$ 141.08
EP127-70132	HYDR. CYLINDER 30/25	\$ 126.61
EP127-70149	Lift Cylinder - Ezrake 40/20/250	\$ 153.90
EP127-70213	RASCHIATORE WRM 118149	\$ 4.43
EP127-70218	PISTONE 0706524 MART.COD.12770136	\$ 38.39
EP127-70219	TESTA DI GUIDA 0306540	\$ 72.14
EP127-70222	SHAFT	\$ 128.25
EP127-70242	GUIDE	\$ 32.63
EP127-70243	CYLINDER	\$ -
EP127-70244	TESTA DI GUIDA 0306050	\$ 25.81
EP127-70705	Hydraulic Cylinder BHT-25H	\$ 187.16
EP127-70801	Complete Hyd. Cylinder SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 210.33
EP127-70802	Hydraulic Cylinder DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 221.76
EP127-70803	Hydraulic Cylinder DCM-060	\$ 259.99
EP127-70902	Hydraulic Cylinder 60 x 30 x 72 WRP-012	\$ 164.65
EP128-0961	3-Point DCM-060	\$ -
EP128-60001	Dust Cover 52 x 25 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 1.22
EP128-80010	Fifth Wheel AS	\$ 0.27
EP128-80402	Fifth Wheel 80 x 20 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 8.12
EP128-80413	Washer INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RH	\$ 4.53
EP128-80417	BARRA CROM.D.40 L.1100 F7 S.TAGLIO	\$ 114.72
EP128-80418	Barra Crom.D.40 L.1765 F7 S.Taglio	\$ 104.40
EP128-80501	Split Nut 24 MA BHT-17M & BHT-17H,WRP-012	\$ 18.23

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP128-80502	Split Nut BHT-17M & BHT-17H,WRP-012	\$ 17.55
EP128-80503	Adjustment Bolt BHT-17M & BHT-17H,WRP-012	\$ 32.47
EP128-80504	Lockable Handle BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 5.54
EP128-80505	Hyd. and Spring Cylinder Pin BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 10.02
EP128-80506	Spring Cylinder Pin BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 10.60
EP128-80507	Hyd & Spring Cylinder Pin BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 30.08
EP128-80509	Fixed Wheel Axle Bush BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 28.53
EP128-80510	Arms Pin 25 x 220 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 7.57
EP128-80512	Washer 15 x 30 x 5 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 1.40
EP128-80515	Washer 30 x 5 BHT-25H	\$ -
EP128-80526	Articulation Pin BHT-25H	\$ 13.28
EP128-80527	EXT.CYLINDER PIN	\$ 17.15
EP128-80528	INT.CYLINDR PIN	\$ 29.36
EP128-80529	PIN DIAM.42	\$ 23.31
EP128-80534	Pin 42 BHT-25H	\$ 23.04
EP128-80536		\$ 11.69
EP128-80609	ADJUSTER SCREW 24 MA	\$ 35.91
EP128-80614	Pin 8 x 56 DCM-070-DCM-080,SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.54
EP128-80616	DR 520 REVERSER JOINT LEVER	\$ 17.40
EP128-80618	DR 520 REVERSER JOINT	\$ 15.65
EP128-80619	SECTOR 47 L.36	\$ 69.26
EP128-80620	TRASSMISSION SHAFT R.	\$ 133.91
EP128-80624	P.T.O. SHAFT	\$ 63.48
EP128-80627	TRANSMISSION SHAFT R.	\$ 50.08
EP128-80628	BEVEL GEAR PAIR COVER R.	\$ 224.50
EP128-80630	BUSHING	\$ 3.98
EP128-80631	DISTANCE COLLAR	\$ 2.52
EP128-80632	ROLLER.55X22	\$ 20.48
EP128-80633	RIGHT TUBE DR 420	\$ 52.56
EP128-80634	SPRING CLAMP	\$ 3.62
EP128-80636	L.H.TRASSMISSION SHAFT	\$ 123.23
EP128-80638	L.H.BEVEL GEAR PAIR COVER	\$ 224.50
EP128-80641	L.H.COMPLETE TUBE	\$ 52.56
EP128-80644	DISTANCE COLLAR	\$ 3.95
EP128-80645	L.H.CAM	\$ 311.43
EP128-80646	SECTOR	\$ 37.77
EP128-80647	R.H.CAM	\$ 311.43
EP128-80648	STOP LEVER	\$ 34.29
EP128-80651	Equalizer	\$ 10.17
EP128-80653	Wheel Guide	\$ 10.73
EP128-80654	BUSHING	\$ 3.55
EP128-80702	CROSS JOURNAL ASS.CODE 41202(BP)	\$ 50.49
EP128-80704	Grease Zerk SBM-005	\$ 2.93
EP128-80718	Complete Chain SBM-005	\$ 9.88
EP128-80730	TORQUE LIM.SA3/2+RS	\$ 400.14

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP128-80772	CM.SAFETY TUBE	\$ 29.73
EP128-80773	CM.SAFETY TUBE	\$ 32.73
EP128-80790	Yoke RS SBM-005	\$ 94.84
EP128-80799	Label SBM-005	\$ 7.95
EP128-80806	Spring Washer BF SBM-005	\$ 4.28
EP128-80807	Release Cone BF SBM-005	\$ 6.50
EP128-80808	Spacer 35 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 4.49
EP128-80810	Washer 11 x 40 x 8 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 2.31
EP128-80812	14 Teeth Rack Model 7' SBM-007	\$ 246.24
EP128-80813	Washer 13 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 2.99
EP128-80815	Pin 20 x 91 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 4.70
EP128-80817	Support SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 369.49
EP128-80818	Complete Arm	\$ 95.60
EP128-80820	Arms Attachement Pin SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 53.07
EP128-80821	Internal Connector SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 28.11
EP128-80823	External Skid SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 27.95
EP128-80826	Pto Shaft SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 30.69
EP128-80827	Complete Frame SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 363.12
EP128-80828	Pto Support SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 60.71
EP128-80829	Hitch Plate SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 3.80
EP128-80830	CUTTER BLADE/ SCREW ON	\$ -
EP128-80832	Frame Shaft 40 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 39.80
EP128-80833	Release Pin 20 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 3.85
EP128-80834	Support Pin 20 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 5.39
EP128-80836	Belt Guide Roller SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 13.57
EP128-80839	Turnbuckle SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 9.23
EP128-80842	12 Teeth Rack Model 6' SBM-006	\$ 218.05
EP128-80843	Spacer 20.30.10 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 2.14
EP128-80844	Complete Blade 24 Sections Model 6' SBM-006	\$ 160.55
EP128-80845	Complete Blade 28 Sections Model 7' SBM-007	\$ 174.26
EP128-80847	Blade Section Head SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 121.50
EP128-80848	Blade Teeth Head	\$ 92.75
EP128-80849	Blade Bar Model 6' SBM-006	\$ 19.84
EP128-80850	Blade Bar Model 7' SBM-007	\$ 22.49
EP128-80851	Teeth Bar Model 6'	\$ 19.62
EP128-80852	Teeth Bar Model 7' SBM-007	\$ 28.26
EP128-80853	Blade Section SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 3.51
EP128-80854	Double Blade Tooth SBM-006 - SBM-009 (Rivet Style)	\$ 15.39
EP128-80855	Bushing 20 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 17.37
EP128-80856	External Connector SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 28.11
EP128-80857	Complete Blade 20 Sections Model 5' SBM-005	\$ 129.96
EP128-80858	Complete Blade 32 Sections Model 8' SBM-008	\$ 341.12
EP128-80859	10 Teeth Rack Model 5' SBM-005	\$ 247.03
EP128-80860	16 Teeth Rack Model 8' SBM-008	\$ 282.20
EP128-80863	90TEETH RACK MOD.135 BF/T-	\$ 232.73

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP128-80866	Tierod SBM-005	\$ 30.89
EP128-80867	Pin D.20 SBM-005	\$ 4.28
EP128-80871	3 Point Hitch Pin SBM-005	\$ 5.13
EP128-80873	Internal Skid for 5' only SBM-005	\$ 30.56
EP128-80874	External Skid for 5' only SBM-005	\$ 22.77
EP128-80877	Blade Bar Model 5' SBM-005	\$ 19.49
EP128-80878	Teeth Bar Model 5' SBM-005	\$ 16.05
EP128-80882	Grease zerk SBM-005	\$ 15.09
EP128-80883	18 Teeth Rack Model 9' SBM-009	\$ 352.26
EP128-80884	Complete Blade 36 Sections Model 9' SBM-009	\$ 357.32
EP128-80885	Tierod BSB-009	\$ 28.82
EP128-80887	COMPL.BLADE 22 SECTIONS 165	\$ 141.63
EP128-80891	Fastening Tie Rod SBM-006 - SBM-009, DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 7.40
EP128-80892	Pin 20 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009,DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 7.63
EP128-80893	Washer 45 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009,DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 4.12
EP128-80894	Blade Bar Model 8' SBM-008	\$ 23.94
EP128-80895	Blade Bar Model 9' SBM-009	\$ 26.76
EP128-80896	Teeth Bar Model 8' SBM-008	\$ 26.42
EP128-80897	Teeth Bar Model 9' SBM-009	\$ 26.12
EP128-80904	Bushing DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 39.58
EP128-80908	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 36.50
EP128-80909	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 17.08
EP128-80910	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 15.57
EP128-80914	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 30.40
EP128-80915	3-Point pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 11.00
EP128-80916	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 81.38
EP128-80928	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 6.10
EP128-80930	Pin	\$ 5.78
EP128-80933	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 8.73
EP128-80937	Guide DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 6.08
EP128-80948	Spacer DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 7.36
EP128-80953	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 414.38
EP128-80960	Pin DCM-060	\$ 43.92
EP128-80961		\$ 15.43
EP128-80962	Pin DCM-060	\$ 30.92
EP128-80963	Pin DCM-060	\$ 35.37
EP128-80964	Pin DCM-060	\$ 33.75
EP128-80967	Tie Rod DCM-060	\$ 14.67
EP128-80968	Pin DCM-060	\$ 15.44
EP128-80969	Washer M DCM-060	\$ 7.72
EP128-80972	PIN D.30	\$ 17.06
EP128-80977	C.DENTIERA BF/S 210 14 DENTI 2S-82B	\$ 465.66
EP128-80978	Cutter Bar DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 7,025.60
EP128-80981	Cutter Bar DCM-070 (2 Knives)	\$ 7,830.00
EP128-80982	Cutter Bar DCM-080 (2 Knives)	\$ 8,802.00

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP128-80983	Pin DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 10.19
EP128-80985	Washer DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 14.28
EP128-80992	Spacer DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 4.86
EP128-80998	Bushing DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 41.33
EP128-81001	SMV Triangle WRP-012	\$ 61.62
EP128-81029	Deflector 600 x 2000 WRP-012	\$ 138.51
EP128-81032	Connecting Rod WRP-012	\$ 54.06
EP128-81050	Roller Bush 35 L.15 WRP-012	\$ 3.78
EP128-81055	Pin Attachment WRP-012	\$ 5.88
EP128-81068	Adjustment Bolt M24 WRP-012	\$ 20.95
EP128-81069	Adjustment Nut M24 WRP-012	\$ 14.66
EP128-81070	Pin 30 x 390 WRP-012	\$ 22.12
EP128-81072	Pin 25 x 270 WRP-012	\$ 13.42
EP128-81075	Spring Clamp WRP-012	\$ 3.96
EP128-81118	CM SAFETY TUBE BP 236660381	\$ 20.26
EP128-81119	CM SAFETY TUBE BP 236650381	\$ 15.63
EP128-81125	SAFETY SHIELD	\$ 43.97
EP128-81127	Cross journal SBM-005	\$ 411.77
EP128-81128	Circlip SBM-005	\$ 1.30
EP128-81129	Outer tube Yoke SBM-005	\$ 49.55
EP128-81130	Roll Pin SBM-005	\$ 1.26
EP128-81131	P.T.O. Shaft Tube SBM-005	\$ 43.50
EP128-81132	C.M. Carden Tube SBM-005	\$ 70.99
EP128-81133	Flexible pin SBM-005	\$ 1.00
EP128-81134	Outer tube Yoke SBM-005	\$ 49.55
EP128-81135	Yoke RS SBM-005	\$ 64.85
EP128-81136	Shield Support SBM-005	\$ 5.24
EP128-81137	O. Cone Sets F1-2 SBM-005	\$ 32.55
EP128-81138	CM Safety Tube SBM-005	\$ 20.58
EP128-81139	CM Safety Tube SBM-005	\$ 15.92
EP128-81140	O. Cone Sets F1-2 SBM-005	\$ 32.55
EP128-81141	Shield Support SBM-005	\$ 5.24
EP128-81142	Complete Push Button SBM-005	\$ 7.01
EP128-81143	Hub SBM-005	\$ 8.46
EP128-81144	Half Shaft SBM-005	\$ 140.82
EP128-81145	Half Shaft SBM-005	\$ 141.76
EP128-81146	Half Shaft SBM-005	\$ 169.85
EP128-81147	Half Shaft SBM-005	\$ 169.85
EP128-81148	Safety shield SBM-005	\$ 45.59
EP128-81149	Safety shield SBM-005	\$ 45.59
EP128-81150	Safety Shield SBM-005	\$ 91.21
EP128-81154	LS 3/2 900 NM RT NEW C.6MC341403R(BP)	\$ 381.65
EP128-81155	SAFETY TUBE CODE 236660836(BP)	\$ 32.64
EP128-81182	RATCHET WITH SPRING CODE 421340007R06(BP)	\$ 6.24
EP128-81190	CARDAN TUBE CODE 225050785(BP)	\$ 80.43

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP128-81207	Blade Section 8' & 9' Upper Side SBM-008,SBM-009	\$ 10.64
EP128-81230	Double tooth Blade BFS (Bolt on Style)	\$ 29.54
EP128-81232	Pin DCM-060	\$ 11.86
EP128-81236	Pin DCM-060	\$ 10.02
EP128-81242	Pin DCM-060	\$ 6.95
EP128-81250	Guide DCM-060	\$ 5.73
EP128-81252	Spacer DCM-060	\$ 5.39
EP128-81253	Bushing DCM-060	\$ 48.60
EP128-81256	Bushing DCM-060	\$ 50.63
EP128-81258	Blade Section 8' & 9' Lower Side SBM-008,SBM-009	\$ 10.64
EP128-81260	ASTA PER DENTI BF/S 210 2S-78B	\$ 27.40
EP128-81262	COMPL.BRACCIO OSCILL.BF/S 2S-9	\$ 98.84
EP128-81266	Cutter Bar 3 knives DCM-060	\$ 7,025.60
EP128-81267	Cutter Bar DCM-060 (3 Knives)	\$ 7,182.00
EP128-81268	Cutter Bar DCM-080 (3 Knives)	\$ 9,902.25
EP128-81269	Cylinder Ledge DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 33.60
EP128-81270	Left Blade DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 2.55
EP128-81271	Right Blade DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 2.55
EP128-81272	Pin Knife Support	\$ 2.80
EP128-81273	DISC CONVEY 3 BLADES	\$ 384.21
EP128-81275	Bushing DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 37.67
EP128-81276	Bush DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 38.05
EP128-81277	Lower Cir Clip DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 22.74
EP128-81278	Disc DCM-060-DCM-080..(GO TO 180-32450)	\$ 257.29
EP128-81289	C.DENTIERA BF/S 165 11 DENTI 2S-82	\$ 351.38
EP128-81295	18 Teeth Rack BFS270	\$ 600.89
EP128-81346	COMPL.LAMA BF-BFS 240 32 SEZ. A041-503	\$ 207.12
EP128-81355	Blade Teeth Head BFS240-270	\$ 108.00
EP128-81398	Canaula x Tend.M20 L200 Zn	\$ 15.71
EP128-81462	Slip Clutch (BHT-19H, BHT-17V)	\$ -
EP129-20101	Bushing For Pin SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 2.09
EP129-80005	Collar WRP-012	\$ 3.17
EP140-13144	Axle - DX (Right)	\$ 39.53
EP140-80901	Bushing/Spacer	\$ 7.29
EP170-10040	COMPLETE SAFETY RELEASE SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ -
EP170-10405	Arm Carrier 2 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 45.68
EP170-10801	Arm w/ Hub TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 107.62
EP170-10802	Complete Rake Wheel Right 6.4 INR-007 & INR-009,TWR-04R	\$ 104.74
EP170-10803	Complete Rake Wheel Right 6.9 INR-007 & INR-009,RRC-008,	\$ 136.55
EP170-10806	Frame for 6 Wheel Rake TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 263.68
EP170-10808	3PT H. W/Springs Less Tee	\$ 274.43
EP170-10812	Complete Rake Wheel 6.9 Left	\$ 136.55
EP170-10813	Complete Rake Wheel 6.4 Left INR-007 & INR-009,TWR-04R &	\$ 104.74
EP170-10814	Left Wheel Arm RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R & TW	\$ 203.18
EP170-10816	KEP RAKE WHEEL	\$ 124.51

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP170-11102	Stand TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 11.88
EP170-11401	4 Wheel Rake Frame RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R	\$ 181.58
EP170-11601	Frame for 5 Wheel Rake TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 350.89
EP170-11705	Right Raking Wheel Arm Complete w/ Hub RHC-010,RHC-012,F	\$ 108.68
EP170-12201	3 Point Hitch 2 & 3 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 139.50
EP170-12202	Arm Carrier 3 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 65.68
EP170-12203	Frame Wheel Rake TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 222.26
EP170-12408	Front Drawbar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 275.78
EP170-12412	Jack RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 73.49
EP170-12413	Pull Linkage Attachment RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-0	\$ 70.56
EP170-20126	Hydraulic Fold Kit	\$ 765.00
EP170-20129	Jack BHT-25H	\$ 115.11
EP170-20155	Hyd. Fold Kit G4 - Tedder	\$ 911.25
EP173-10040	Complete Safety Release SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 153.18
EP173-10043	Complete Safety Release SBM-008 - SBM-009	\$ 99.92
EP180-10508	Cir Clip Seeger DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP180-21411	Pull Drawbar WRP-012	\$ 344.90
EP180-30401	Complete Flange with Assy Hub RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 &	\$ 142.54
EP180-30402	Flange 160 x 19 with Axle RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-	\$ 161.19
EP180-30403	Plate 300 x 160 x 15 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 54.04
EP180-30404	Right Wheel Arm RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R & T	\$ 203.15
EP180-30405	Short Arm RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 88.32
EP180-30406	LEVER SUPP.PLATE 100X10X165	\$ 39.22
EP180-30410	Raking Wheel Ring Small TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 39.12
EP180-30414	Vicon Tooth 6.4 TWR-04R & TWR-05R, RHC-010,RHC-012,RH	\$ 1.53
EP180-30415	Vicon Tooth 6.9 RRC-008,RRC-010,RRC-012,INR-007,INR-009	\$ 2.03
EP180-30416	Teeth Fastner Plate RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 0.90
EP180-30417	Base TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 123.74
EP180-30418	Frame Holders Hitch RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R &	\$ 125.53
EP180-30424	Angle Control Pin TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 20.65
EP180-30425	Wheel Fork INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 &	\$ 146.12
EP180-30428	Direct Wheel Fork INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 198.17
EP180-30432	Pin 40 x 340 INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 42.75
EP180-30433	Kicker Wheel Arm RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 93.11
EP180-30434	Upper Bracket Plate TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 19.07
EP180-30435	Joint Bush RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 7.46
EP180-30440	Wheel Bar INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 39.52
EP180-30441	Wheel Bar INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 50.98
EP180-30442	Wheel Bar INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 72.61
EP180-30443	Pin 25 x 50 INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 17.72
EP180-30444	Upper Bracket TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 45.23
EP180-30445	Main Frame 8 & 10 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 468.97
EP180-30446	Lower Bracket Plate TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 19.92
EP180-30447	Lower Bracket TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 30.48
EP180-30450	Stand TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 37.66

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-30451	Bracket Holder Cup TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 36.17
EP180-30452	Upper Spring Linkage RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R	\$ 17.59
EP180-30453	Lower Spring Linkage RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R	\$ 17.34
EP180-30454	Frame Hitch Bush RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R & T	\$ 77.10
EP180-30456	Frame Locking Guide RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R	\$ 21.29
EP180-30457	Raking Wheel Adjustment Bar RHC-010	\$ 53.59
EP180-30458	Transport Bar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 88.15
EP180-30459	Cylinder Fastening Bracket RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC	\$ 49.08
EP180-30461	Pin INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 12.70
EP180-30465	Trail Arch INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 383.42
EP180-30472	Raking Wheel Adjustment Bar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & F	\$ 88.49
EP180-30473	Bush With Chain f/ Kicker Wheel RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & F	\$ 18.87
EP180-30474	Attachment Brackets for Elbow Frame RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-	\$ 21.82
EP180-30479	Left Raking Wheel Arm Complete w/Hub RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-	\$ 93.49
EP180-30481	Block Clamp For Hydraulic Cylinder RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-01	\$ 10.53
EP180-30482	Mobile Support for Connecting Bar w Nuts & Bolts RHC-010,RHC-	\$ 165.14
EP180-30483	Plate for Mobile Support 230 x 190 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-012	\$ 35.50
EP180-30484	Complete Hydraulic Cylinder 70 Stroke RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-	\$ 348.39
EP180-30485	Connecting Bar 60 x 60 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-01	\$ 183.78
EP180-30486	Mobile Support RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 179.51
EP180-30490	Kicker Wheel Movement Bar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-	\$ 45.96
EP180-30491	Kicker Wheel Small Frame RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014	\$ 142.08
EP180-30492	Kicker Wheel Arch RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 887.96
EP180-30493	Raking Wheels Movement 2580 RHC-010,RHC-014	\$ 74.90
EP180-30499	Raking Wheels Movement 860 RHC-014	\$ 37.75
EP180-30500	Tine 6.4 mm	\$ 1.64
EP180-30502	RP Tooth 6.4 MM TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 1.56
EP180-30504	Complete Right Rake Wheel 6.4 TWR-04R & TWR-05R,RRC-00	\$ 134.41
EP180-30506	RP Left Rake Wheel 6.4 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 134.41
EP180-30516	SPRING HOLDER TUBE	\$ 44.70
EP180-30517	1	\$ 17.34
EP180-30520	WHEEL SUPPORT	\$ 56.97
EP180-30527	SWATH DEFLECTOR ARM	\$ 57.39
EP180-30542	R.H.SPRING HOLD.TUBE DR420	\$ 40.57
EP180-30548	JACK	\$ 33.90
EP180-30584	Tine WRP-012	\$ 20.48
EP180-30608	Short Bracket BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 16.67
EP180-30614	Spacer BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 10.88
EP180-30615	Long Bracket BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 16.76
EP180-30616	Tine BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 14.92
EP180-30619	Crown Coupling BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 64.36
EP180-30620	Spring Holder ARM BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 21.06
EP180-30623	Central Gear Box BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 88.63
EP180-30624	Spring Holder ARM BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 18.13
EP180-30627	Spring Clamp BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 1.89

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-30637	Rotors Lock BHT-10M	\$ 13.30
EP180-30643	Arm Linkage Flange BHT-10M,BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 26.21
EP180-30644	Tooth Safety Clamp BHT-17M & BHT-17H, BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 7.34
EP180-30648	LEFT ATTACHMENT BAR	\$ 34.27
EP180-30650	LEFT HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT BAR	\$ 36.64
EP180-30651	Draw Bar BHT-10M	\$ 143.44
EP180-30652	Crank BHT-10M	\$ 41.13
EP180-30653	Fork BHT-10M	\$ 16.99
EP180-30654	Draw Bar Rod BHT-10M	\$ 14.98
EP180-30655	Ring Bevel Gear BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 86.76
EP180-30656	Complete Axle Cage	\$ 14.42
EP180-30657	Central Gear Box Coupling BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-17H	\$ 47.12
EP180-30658	Right Arm BHT-10M	\$ 148.96
EP180-30659	Right Arm BHT-10M	\$ 152.51
EP180-30660	Left Arm BHT-10M	\$ 148.96
EP180-30661	Left Arm BHT-10M	\$ 152.66
EP180-30662	Spring Arm BHT-10M	\$ 23.43
EP180-30665	Drawbar Casing BHT-10M	\$ 60.26
EP180-30666	Gearbox Attachement BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 84.69
EP180-30667	Cross Drawbar 1350 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 172.75
EP180-30668	Cross Drawbar 1490 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 212.81
EP180-30669	Gearbox Attachement BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 237.56
EP180-30670	Gearbox Attachement BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 223.26
EP180-30671	Left Lateral ARM BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 251.35
EP180-30672	Left Lateral ARM BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 267.00
EP180-30673	Right Lateral ARM BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 251.35
EP180-30674	Right Lateral ARM BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 323.57
EP180-30675	Protection Guard BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 107.39
EP180-30677	Left Internal Protection Guard BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 41.42
EP180-30678	Left Internal Protection Guard BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 36.61
EP180-30679	Right Internal Protection Guard BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 41.42
EP180-30680	Right Internal Protection Guard BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 36.63
EP180-30681	Cylinder Spring BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 26.87
EP180-30682	Cylinder Spring Tube BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 26.33
EP180-30683	Complete Cylinder Spring Assy BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 70.43
EP180-30684	Complete Cylinder Spring Assy BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 86.69
EP180-30685	L Safety Loop BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 69.10
EP180-30686	Hydr. Cylinder 60 Stroke 277 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 184.68
EP180-30687	Cylinder Head Pin Bracket (Right) BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 23.09
EP180-30689	R Safety Loop BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 66.56
EP180-30690	Cylinder Head Pin Bracket (Left) BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 23.09
EP180-30691	Crank Holder BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 18.61
EP180-30692	Safety Attachment BHT-25H	\$ 43.70
EP180-30693	Right Coupling Joint BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 163.18
EP180-30694	Left Coupling Joint BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 163.18

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-30695	Fastening Brackets 60 x 10 (right) BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 35.96
EP180-30696	Fastening Brackets 60 x 10 (left) BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 35.98
EP180-30697	Crank WRP-012, BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 18.90
EP180-30700	Spacer BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 2.81
EP180-30904	Bar Passage Bracket Right RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC	\$ 14.11
EP180-30906	Chain Clamp RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,INR-007	\$ 7.52
EP180-30940	Cylinder Spring Hook RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,	\$ 11.97
EP180-30945	Washer RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 7.63
EP180-30946	Bar Passage Bracket Left RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-	\$ 14.11
EP180-31001	Lock Washer 60 x 8 x 80 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-C	\$ 12.42
EP180-31002	Fork Pin RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,INR-007 & IN	\$ 18.56
EP180-31003	Main Frame 12 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 471.85
EP180-31020	LEFT BAR PASSAGE BRACKET Y.R.	\$ 12.15
EP180-31023	REAR DRAWBAR Y.R.	\$ 619.20
EP180-31024	CENTRAL DRAWBAR Y.R.	\$ 587.03
EP180-31026	RIGHT FRONT FRAME Y.R.	\$ 442.36
EP180-31027	LEFT FRONT FRAME Y.R.	\$ 432.86
EP180-31034	FRONT DRAWBAR Y.R 10+2/12+2	\$ 272.63
EP180-31036	MECHANICAL MOD.WORKING BAR .50 Y.R.	\$ 108.35
EP180-31046	REAR DRAWBAR ATTACHMENT Y.RAKE	\$ 148.96
EP180-31048	RIGHT MOBILE CROSS DRAWBAR Y.RAKE	\$ 287.90
EP180-31056	Rear Drawbar RHC-016	\$ 824.67
EP180-31057	Central Drawbar RHC-016	\$ 785.00
EP180-31058	Drawbar Extension 1700 RHC-016	\$ 517.39
EP180-31059	Front Right Mobil Support RHC-016	\$ 55.45
EP180-31060	Front Left Mobile Support RHC-016	\$ 55.45
EP180-31061	Front Mobile Support Plate RHC-016	\$ 27.55
EP180-31062	Front Right Frame Extension RHC-016	\$ 365.02
EP180-31063	Front Left Frame Extension RHC-016	\$ 365.02
EP180-31066	Spacer Washer RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,INR-0	\$ 33.09
EP180-310680	Right Rear Frame with tube Replacement	\$ 564.66
EP180-31069	Left Wheel Frame RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 564.66
EP180-31070	Front Right Wheel Frame RHC-010	\$ 567.55
EP180-31071	Front Left Wheel Frame RHC-010	\$ 567.55
EP180-31072	Front Right Frame RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016	\$ 548.93
EP180-31073	Front Left Frame RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016	\$ 643.32
EP180-31074	For RP6 Arm RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 330.69
EP180-31075	Straight For RP6 Frame RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 113.31
EP180-31076	Rake Wheel Arm Carrier RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 101.72
EP180-31086	DOUBLE WHEEL SUPPORT	\$ 101.09
EP180-31087	Fixed Support Column RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 144.97
EP180-31088	Mobile Column RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 70.94
EP180-31091	S. Dente 6.9 Tipo Abbiata	\$ 3.33
EP180-31092	Right Biggy Rake Wheel	\$ 185.88
EP180-31093	Left Biggy Rake Wheel	\$ 183.15

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-31094	BIGGY TOOTH 7,5	\$ 3.62
EP180-31095	REAR RAKING WHEEL ADJ.BAR Y.R L.390	\$ 23.94
EP180-31096	TERMINAL RAKING WHEEL ADJ.BAR Y.R L.1320	\$ 44.19
EP180-31098	CENTRAL RAKING WHEEL ADJ.BAR Y.R L.2900	\$ 87.55
EP180-31101	Crazy Whel Axle Right BHT-10,BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 42.10
EP180-31102	Crazy Whel Axle Left BHT-10M,BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 42.10
EP180-31103	Pivot Wheel Attachment BHT-10M,BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 68.33
EP180-31104	Washer BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 3.38
EP180-31108	SC TOOTH 6,9	\$ 1.99
EP180-31113	Raking Wheel Ring Big TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 41.34
EP180-31119	Protection Guard Rod BHT-10M	\$ 22.04
EP180-31120	Central Rear Protection Guard BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 86.83
EP180-31121	External Rear Protection Guide BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 88.92
EP180-31122	External Front Protection Guard BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 100.08
EP180-31125	Hyd. Directinoal Wheel Kit RT7/9	\$ 822.94
EP180-31126	Upper Brake Pad INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014	\$ 30.69
EP180-31127	Ratchet Jack Lever RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 13.36
EP180-31128	Lower Brake Pad INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014	\$ 17.78
EP180-31129	Complete Wheel Set RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016	\$ 1,416.94
EP180-31130	Leg RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 272.25
EP180-31131	Rear Drawbar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 342.73
EP180-31132	Base for Ratchet Jack RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 28.81
EP180-31133	Ratchet Jack RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 114.44
EP180-31134	Comp. Arm Tierod RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 112.52
EP180-31135	Front Drawbar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 254.13
EP180-31136	Rear Drawbar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 638.04
EP180-31137	Cental Drawbar RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 775.85
EP180-31138	Wheel Support RHC-012,RHC-014,RHC-016	\$ 185.47
EP180-31141	Elbow Arm for Left Frame RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 379.92
EP180-31142	Elbow Arm for Right Frame RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 379.92
EP180-31143	Drawbar Extension 750 RHC-010,RHC-014	\$ 230.40
EP180-31144	Front Right Frame Extension RHC-014	\$ 250.61
EP180-31145	Front Left Frame Extension RHC-014	\$ 252.47
EP180-31146	Front Right Wheel Support RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 205.56
EP180-31147	Front Left Wheel Support RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 205.56
EP180-31148	Brake Disk INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 33.88
EP180-31149	Left Transport Bar Attachment RHC-010	\$ 41.64
EP180-31150	Right Transport Bar Attachment RHC-010	\$ 41.64
EP180-31152	Complete Central Frame INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 496.11
EP180-31153	Complete Lateral Frame INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 650.04
EP180-31154	Wheel Rod Pin INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 48.33
EP180-31155	Pin INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 14.92
EP180-31156	Complete Cylinder Fork INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 32.70
EP180-31157	Trail Arch INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 517.19
EP180-31158	Lateral Wheel Support INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 194.85

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-31160	Working Handle INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 27.12
EP180-31161	Release Lever INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 52.80
EP180-31163	Complete Terminal Frame INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 230.79
EP180-31165	TWO RAKE WHEEL ADD.ON EXTENSION FOR "RTV"	\$ 1,312.25
EP180-31167	Central Cover BHT-25H	\$ 302.38
EP180-31169	Ring Bevel Gear Z 34 BHT-25H	\$ 71.15
EP180-31170	Arm Link Flange BHT-25H	\$ 19.49
EP180-31171	Crown Coupling BHT-25H	\$ 49.16
EP180-31172	Lateral Arm Articulation BHT-25H	\$ 108.29
EP180-31173	LATERAL ARM TUBE G4LP UJ	\$ 144.74
EP180-31174	Terminal Cover BHT-25H	\$ 114.30
EP180-31179	Regulation Knob INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-0	\$ 24.21
EP180-31180	Bush INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 32.43
EP180-31192	Right Frame Support RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 124.66
EP180-31193	Left Frame Support RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 124.66
EP180-31194	Right Lateral Frame RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 126.74
EP180-31195	Left Lateral Frame RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 117.79
EP180-31196	Fastening Plate RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 31.03
EP180-31198	Frame for 5 Wheel RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 321.66
EP180-31199	Straight Frame	\$ 94.07
EP180-31293	RIGHT REAR FRAME Y.RAKE RENFORCED	\$ 520.87
EP180-31296	RIGHT FRAME ELBOW ARM Y.RAKE RENFORCED	\$ 350.91
EP180-31301	Hydraulic Kit for BF-BFS 165/210	\$ 571.32
EP180-31302	Mechanical Lift SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 111.04
EP180-31303	3 Point Hitch Arch SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 369.89
EP180-31304	Pin SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 23.19
EP180-31305	Foot Support Bracket SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 57.46
EP180-31306	Foot SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 55.40
EP180-31307	Belt Stretcher Tie Rod SBM-005 - SBM-009	\$ 22.12
EP180-31309	Release Support SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 16.84
EP180-31310	Drive Pulley SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 38.39
EP180-31311	Driving Pulley SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 90.59
EP180-31312	Roller Spacer SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 7.14
EP180-31313	Rollers Support SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 19.15
EP180-31314	Internal Protection Guard SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 104.97
EP180-31315	External Protection Guard SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 73.06
EP180-31316	Tie Rod Bracket SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 20.22
EP180-31318	Cover SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 43.94
EP180-31319	Shaft SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 26.73
EP180-31320	Bolt 10 x 1.5 X 60 TE	\$ 5.74
EP180-31321	Bushing 20 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 21.49
EP180-31322	Conic Nut 10 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 4.01
EP180-31323	Support Protection SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 38.09
EP180-31325	Lateral Deflector SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 92.86
EP180-31326	Shim M12 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 31.08

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-31327	Lower Internal Guide SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 56.14
EP180-31328	Upper Blade Guide SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 45.46
EP180-31329	Upper Blade Guide SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 39.52
EP180-31330	Lower Blade Guide SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 24.98
EP180-31331	External Guide SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 7.74
EP180-31333	Blade Protection Model 6' SBM-006	\$ 51.49
EP180-31334	Blade Protection Model 7' SBM-007	\$ 53.03
EP180-31335	Internal Skid SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 85.22
EP180-31336	Deflector Tube SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 13.93
EP180-31337	Link SBM-005,SBM-006.SBM-007	\$ 36.29
EP180-31338	Lift Frame Ledge SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 32.98
EP180-31339	Nut with Handle SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 16.80
EP180-31340	Tie Rod SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 28.81
EP180-31341	Hydraulic Cylinder ATT SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 129.68
EP180-31342	Fork Hinge SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 57.65
EP180-31343	Chain SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 4.34
EP180-31345	Spacer SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 7.74
EP180-31346	3 Point Hitch Arch SBM-005	\$ 288.88
EP180-31347	Pin SBM-005	\$ 20.33
EP180-31348	Foot SBM-005	\$ 39.17
EP180-31349	Foot Support Bracket SBM-005	\$ 41.90
EP180-31350	Safety Release w/ slot SBM-005	\$ 55.43
EP180-31351	Tierod Bracket SBM-005	\$ 26.61
EP180-31352	Complete Frame SBM-005	\$ 327.10
EP180-31353	Internal Protection Guard SBM-005	\$ 56.75
EP180-31354	External Protection Guard SBM-005	\$ 93.99
EP180-31359	Blade Protection Model 5' SBM-005	\$ 33.24
EP180-31360	Lifitng Lever SBM-005	\$ 68.40
EP180-31361	Balancing lever SBM-005	\$ 19.73
EP180-31363	HYD CYLINDER SUPPORT	\$ 86.38
EP180-31366	Support Protection for 5' only SBM-005	\$ 45.29
EP180-31369	Blade guide spacer 5/10 SBM-005	\$ 4.08
EP180-31370	Safety Release w/slot SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 31.44
EP180-31371	Safety Attachment SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 36.02
EP180-31372	Sliding Tie Rod SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 62.82
EP180-31374	External Shoe SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 87.92
EP180-31375	Stop SBM-008 - SBM-009	\$ 40.50
EP180-31376	Bar Model SBM-008	\$ 394.16
EP180-31377	Bar Model SBM-009	\$ 428.72
EP180-31378	Blade Reinforcement 9' SBM-009	\$ 109.61
EP180-31379	Central Skid 8' & 9" SBM-008,SBM-009	\$ 40.61
EP180-31380	Blade Protection Model 8' SBM-008	\$ 67.64
EP180-31381	Blade Protector 9' SBM-009	\$ 60.06
EP180-31382	Link 8' & 9' SBM-008,SBM-009	\$ 34.73
EP180-31383	Tierod Bracket SBM-009	\$ 23.64

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-31384	Bar Model SBM-005	\$ 265.48
EP180-31386	Bar Model 6' SBM-006	\$ 259.64
EP180-31387	Bar Model 7' SBM-007	\$ 268.81
EP180-31388	Lateral Skid SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 45.93
EP180-31389	Tierod Bracket SBM-005	\$ 20.61
EP180-31390	Blade Reinforcement 7' & 8' SBM-007, SBM-008	\$ 49.74
EP180-31399	Sliding Tie Rod SBM-008 - SBM-009	\$ 64.21
EP180-31412	Nut Support WRP-012	\$ 36.62
EP180-31413	P.T.O. Frame WRP-012	\$ 1,026.02
EP180-31414	Jack Support WRP-012	\$ 32.19
EP180-31416	Arm Rotor WRP-012	\$ 3,981.33
EP180-31417	Trolley WRP-012	\$ 450.99
EP180-31418	Rotor Base WRP-012	\$ 350.19
EP180-31419	Tandem Axle WRP-012	\$ 131.84
EP180-31420	Washer 62 x 6 WRP-012	\$ 7.29
EP180-31435	Cover Terminal Attachment WRP-012	\$ 43.03
EP180-31436	Pinion Z8 WRP-012	\$ 106.13
EP180-31437	Wheel Column Support WRP-012	\$ 71.07
EP180-31438	Terminal Cover WRP-012	\$ 231.51
EP180-31439	Crown Z64 WRP-012	\$ 655.23
EP180-31441	Upper Cover WRP-012	\$ 148.19
EP180-31443	Lower Cover WRP-012	\$ 158.00
EP180-31444	Wheel Column WRP-012	\$ 492.37
EP180-31445	Cam Bush WRP-012	\$ 111.11
EP180-31446	Cam WRP-012	\$ 257.80
EP180-31447	Arm Support Holder WRP-012	\$ 59.08
EP180-31448	Spacer 45 L.37 WRP-012	\$ 10.54
EP180-31450	Lateral Support WRP-012	\$ 81.91
EP180-31451	Tine Arm Carrier Sleeve WRP-012	\$ 51.47
EP180-31452	Tine Arm Carrier.....	\$ 64.00
EP180-31453	Tine Arm Carrier WRP-012	\$ 63.06
EP180-31454	Complete Transmission Axle WRP-012	\$ 149.39
EP180-31455	Gasket Seal WRP-012	\$ 3.36
EP180-31457	Right Protect Guard WRP-012	\$ 99.48
EP180-31459	Left Front Protect Guard WRP-012	\$ 100.87
EP180-31461	Right Rear Protect Guard WRP-012	\$ 99.27
EP180-31462	Left Rear Protect Guard WRP-012	\$ 100.61
EP180-31464	Fastening Pin WRP-012	\$ 11.65
EP180-31466	Right Sliding Bar WRP-012	\$ 81.59
EP180-31468	Left Sliding Bar WRP-012	\$ 81.59
EP180-31469	Protection Guard Carrir WRP-012	\$ 192.31
EP180-31470	Deflector Curtain Fast Plate WRP-012	\$ 33.05
EP180-31471	Internal Deflector Curtain WRP-012	\$ 34.58
EP180-31472	External Deflector Curtain WRP-012	\$ 36.49
EP180-31473	Right Protect Gurad Hook WRP-012	\$ 15.20

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-31474	Left Protect Guard Hook WRP-012	\$ 18.43
EP180-31475	Deflector Curtain Bar WRP-012	\$ 52.05
EP180-31476	Rear Protect Support WRP-012	\$ 132.40
EP180-31477	ASSEMBLED ROLLER	\$ 27.12
EP180-31489	LEFT COMPL.TUBE WITH ASSEMBLED ROLLER	\$ 79.81
EP180-31494	BEVEL GEAR ROTARY RAKE RR400/450	\$ 834.50
EP180-31501	Right Protection Guard BHT-10M	\$ 101.85
EP180-31502	Left Protection Guard BHT-10M	\$ 131.87
EP180-31505	Right Fender BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 59.08
EP180-31506	Left Fender BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 59.08
EP180-31507	Right Wheel Axle BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 51.73
EP180-31508	Left Wheel Axle BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 51.73
EP180-31517	Tandem Axle BHT-25H	\$ 145.09
EP180-31518	Drawbar BHT-25H	\$ 317.21
EP180-31519	Adjustment Screw Support BHT-25H	\$ 133.76
EP180-31520	Fastening Plate BHT-25H	\$ 17.61
EP180-31521	Cross Drawbar BHT-25H	\$ 271.72
EP180-31525	Right External Arm BHT-25H	\$ 200.67
EP180-31526	Rubber Washer BHT-25H	\$ 19.62
EP180-31527	Reflector Panel Support BHT-25H	\$ 154.26
EP180-31528	Connecting Bar BHT-25H	\$ 61.11
EP180-31529	Safety Reflector Panel BHT-25H	\$ 57.29
EP180-31531	Right Internal Protection Guard BHT-25H	\$ 143.73
EP180-31532	External Rear Protection Guard BHT-25H	\$ 111.47
EP180-31533	External Front Protection Guard BHT-25H	\$ 111.28
EP180-31535	Left Internal Protection Guard BHT-25H	\$ 149.11
EP180-31536	Left Hydraulic Cylinder Stroke BHT-25H	\$ 264.88
EP180-31537	Left Safety Loop BHT-25H	\$ 51.24
EP180-31538	Right Safety Loop BHT-25H	\$ 50.12
EP180-31539	Right Hyd cylinder stroke BHT-25H	\$ 264.88
EP180-31540	Central Pin 35 BHT-25H	\$ 185.68
EP180-31541	Seals kit BHT-25H	\$ 28.81
EP180-31542	Central Wheel Support Bracket Pin BHT-25H	\$ 109.53
EP180-31543	Intermediate Arm BHT-25H	\$ 163.71
EP180-31544	Right Arm Tube BHT-25H	\$ 215.20
EP180-31545	Left Arm Tube BHT-25H	\$ 215.20
EP180-31546	Rear Jack BHT-25H	\$ 43.05
EP180-31547	Jack Support BHT-25H	\$ 42.00
EP180-31548	Lat Arm Articulation BHT-25H	\$ 94.48
EP180-31550	Right Wheel Axle BHT-25H	\$ 53.57
EP180-31551	Left Wheel Axle BHT-25H	\$ 53.57
EP180-31552	Right Tandem Axle BHT-25H	\$ 89.63
EP180-31553	Left Tandem Axle BHT-25H	\$ 89.63
EP180-31555	Adjustment Nut BHT-25H	\$ 15.63
EP180-31556	Adjustment Nut BHT-25H	\$ 28.66

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-31557	Complete Hyd Cylinder BHT-25H	\$ 332.49
EP180-31586	Fastening Bracket BHT-25H	\$ 14.36
EP180-31698	CAT. 1 PIN	\$ -
EP180-31699	CAT. 1 PIN	\$ -
EP180-31701	Plate 500 x 160 x 15 RHC-016	\$ 69.45
EP180-31702	CONNECTING BAR	\$ 19.28
EP180-31704	Complete Lateral Frame INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 646.72
EP180-31705	Complete Pull Drawbar INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 279.82
EP180-31706	Drawbar INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 350.96
EP180-31707	Wheel Mov. Bar INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 87.68
EP180-31708	Wheel Mov. Bar INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 38.73
EP180-31717	WIRE TRANSFER MT. 7,300 Y.RAKE 12+3	\$ 137.23
EP180-31732	S.COMPL.TELAIO ANT.SX rtv RTV16-18	\$ 663.50
EP180-31740	S.TELAIO CENTRALE CADDY VERSIONE RIALZATA ;	\$ 756.50
EP180-31752	CENTRAL BAR 2714..	\$ 54.65
EP180-31753	S.BOCCOLA MOV.SLITTA	\$ 87.08
EP180-31757	Hydraulic Hose Carter	\$ 56.59
EP180-31758	HYD. HOSE CARTER .E.R. SS20	\$ 48.14
EP180-31760	HYDRAULIC HOSE CARTER E.R. SS18	\$ 34.63
EP180-31764	Shaft ER/SN	\$ 53.51
EP180-31768	S.Appoggio Cilindro IDR.	\$ 27.77
EP180-31769	S.Supp.Barra x Barra D.26.9	\$ 26.87
EP180-31778	S.Asse Calettato ERS/SN Sterz.	\$ 396.36
EP180-31779	S.Mozzo Tandem Ruota ERS-SN.Sterz	\$ 292.05
EP180-31783	HYD CYLINDER	\$ 176.60
EP180-31805	Right HSI 7.5 Rake Wheel	\$ 193.84
EP180-31806	Left HSI 7.5 Rake Wheel	\$ 193.84
EP180-31807	HSI Tooth 7.5	\$ 2.95
EP180-31828	TINE ARM	\$ -
EP180-31902	Complete Guide Roller SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 30.46
EP180-31905	S.BARRA BF/S MOD.210 2S-31B	\$ 331.88
EP180-31911	Upper Support DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 102.17
EP180-31912	Frame DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 728.80
EP180-31913	Lower Support DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 97.92
EP180-31914	Frame DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 436.61
EP180-31915	Transport hook DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 36.27
EP180-31916	Front Pivoting Hinge DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 125.75
EP180-31917	Rear Pivoting Hinge DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 95.55
EP180-31918	Tie Rod DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 23.85
EP180-31919	Tie Rod DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 26.73
EP180-31920	Safety linkage DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 44.56
EP180-31921	Rod Attachment DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 53.76
EP180-31922	Lever DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 29.86
EP180-31923	Floating Arm DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 71.10
EP180-31924	Connecting Rod DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 23.96

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-31925	Hydraulic Cylinder Locking DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 44.57
EP180-31926	Tie Rod DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 41.47
EP180-31927	Tie Rod DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 35.55
EP180-31928	Shaft DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 74.12
EP180-31929	Support DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 84.62
EP180-31930	Hinge Screw DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 61.58
EP180-31931	Internal Cover DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 107.78
EP180-31932	Outer Cover DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 126.59
EP180-31933	Floating Bar DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 112.32
EP180-31934	Bar Ledge DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 66.06
EP180-31935	Disc Support DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 70.76
EP180-31936	Disc	\$ 68.31
EP180-31937	Mobile Support DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 270.90
EP180-31938	Extenal Skid DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 49.74
EP180-31939	Rod	\$ 50.87
EP180-31940	Back Protection DCM-060	\$ 95.00
EP180-31941	Back Protection	\$ 196.04
EP180-31942	Back Protection DCM-080	\$ 203.11
EP180-31943	Protection Bar DCM-060	\$ 171.23
EP180-31944	Protection Bar DCM-070	\$ 531.56
EP180-31945	Protection Bar DCM-080	\$ 282.83
EP180-31946	Front Protection DCM-060	\$ 203.15
EP180-31947	Front Protection DCM-070	\$ 240.75
EP180-31948	Front Protection DCM-080	\$ 254.52
EP180-31949	Stem DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 31.85
EP180-31950	Back Handle DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 45.90
EP180-31951	Front Handle DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 43.18
EP180-31952	Linkage Plate DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 12.14
EP180-31953	Upper Support DCM-060	\$ 115.81
EP180-31954	Frame DCM-060	\$ 642.44
EP180-31955	Lower Support DCM-060	\$ 79.27
EP180-31956	Frame DCM-060	\$ 364.64
EP180-31957	Rear Pivoting Hinge DCM-060	\$ 136.82
EP180-31958	Tranport Hook DCM-060	\$ 34.95
EP180-31959	Front Pivoting hinge DCM-060	\$ 129.06
EP180-31960	Tie Rod DCM-060	\$ 36.62
EP180-31961	Tie Rod DCM-060	\$ 28.07
EP180-31962	SAFETY LINKAGE	\$ 41.04
EP180-31963	Floating Arm DCM-060	\$ 108.54
EP180-31964	Lever DCM-060	\$ 25.84
EP180-31965	Rod Attachement DCM-060	\$ 62.10
EP180-31966	Hydraulic Cylinder Locking DCM-060	\$ 52.97
EP180-31967	Tie Rod DCM-060	\$ 60.81
EP180-31968	Tie Rod DCM-060	\$ 26.63
EP180-31969	Shaft DCM-060	\$ 69.12

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-31970	Support DCM-060	\$ 84.44
EP180-31971	Bar Ledge DCM-060	\$ 49.74
EP180-31972	Floating Bar DCM-060	\$ 95.87
EP180-31973	Internal Cover DCM-060	\$ 52.45
EP180-31974	Outer Cover DCM-060	\$ 91.78
EP180-31975	Rod Attachement DCM-060	\$ 68.29
EP180-31981	Protection Bar DCM-060	\$ 327.69
EP180-31984	Front Protection DCM-060	\$ 215.78
EP180-31985	Back Handle DCM-060	\$ 58.52
EP180-31986	Front Handle DCM-060	\$ 53.64
EP180-31987	Box Support DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 53.57
EP180-31988	Internal Deflector DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 43.40
EP180-31989	Pin DCM-060	\$ 15.54
EP180-31990	Box Support	\$ 45.05
EP180-31995		\$ 466.21
EP180-32002	LEFT MOBILE CROSS DRAWBAR Y.RAKE RENFORCED	\$ 285.51
EP180-32003	RIGHT MOBILE CROSS DRAWBAR Y.RAKE RENFORCED	\$ 299.49
EP180-32004	PULL BAR Y.RAKE RENFORCED	\$ 1,138.39
EP180-32006	Hydraulic Cylinder 60 x 30 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 384.71
EP180-32007	Fork RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 34.69
EP180-32008	Central Frame RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 779.03
EP180-32014	SHORT LEFT TERMINAL Y.RAKE/AGCO	\$ 173.09
EP180-32015	Pull Linkage Attachment RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 90.47
EP180-32016	Drawbar RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 304.29
EP180-32019	S.BRACETTO SX MOD.ER	\$ 147.78
EP180-32020	ER RIGHT ARM	\$ 88.49
EP180-32022	S.PIASTRA DI GIUNZIONE ER	\$ 74.58
EP180-32024	S.BIELLA SIST.DI APERTURA ER	\$ 173.86
EP180-32028	Support - Easy Rake	\$ 103.37
EP180-32029	Slide - Easy Rake	\$ 203.96
EP180-32030	left front frame ER 8	\$ 333.92
EP180-32033	Plate	\$ 22.76
EP180-32034	Bar- Rake Wheel	\$ 24.26
EP180-32036	Front Rake Wheel Bar	\$ 71.69
EP180-32039	ER Stand	\$ 80.97
EP180-32040	Pull Hitch	\$ 133.92
EP180-32047	S.TELAIO FISSO KICKER ER	\$ 164.86
EP180-32048	Leg- Left ER	\$ 464.46
EP180-32049	Leg - Right ER	\$ 464.46
EP180-32051	Disc - Wheel Brake ER	\$ 35.01
EP180-32052	Kicker Wheel Frame	\$ 228.82
EP180-32053	S.TELAIO PORTA STELLE KICKER ER	\$ 204.62
EP180-32054	ER Kicker Wheel Tooth	\$ 2.80
EP180-32056	Pivot - Frame ER	\$ 177.84
EP180-32059	Frame Rear ER	\$ 548.01

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-32061	Rake Wheel Bar	\$ 83.17
EP180-32062	Frame Front LT. ER	\$ 592.27
EP180-32063	Frame Front - RT ER	\$ 557.70
EP180-32064	Tongue ER	\$ 356.94
EP180-32065	Horizontal Cross Beam - ER	\$ 428.96
EP180-32067		\$ 188.59
EP180-32075	S.Barra Ant.Mov.Stelle ER14 L.870	\$ 32.76
EP180-32076	S.Supp.Ruota Front SX ER14	\$ 176.31
EP180-32078		\$ 239.60
EP180-32093	S. Braccio SX ER/S/SN ST.	\$ 224.37
EP180-32094	S. Braccio DX ER/S/SN ST.	\$ 224.37
EP180-32095	Hitch - Easy Rake Autosteer	\$ 40.96
EP180-32098	Handle	\$ 20.90
EP180-32112	Right Rake Wheel Bar	\$ 30.35
EP180-32113	Left Rake Wheel Bar	\$ 31.97
EP180-32137	BUSHING	\$ 8.51
EP180-32151	Hydraulic Cylinder - Bat Rake	\$ 368.28
EP180-32154	HOOK	\$ 39.62
EP180-32158	Washer for Spring	\$ 5.47
EP180-32173	Bat Rake Stand	\$ 68.87
EP180-32178	Pin	\$ 18.41
EP180-32179	Frame Holder - Bat Rake	\$ 119.75
EP180-32180	PIN D. 30	\$ 14.74
EP180-32182	S. BRACCIO PORTA TELAIO EST.SX	\$ 160.97
EP180-32183	Cyl Pin	\$ 20.93
EP180-32184	S.BRACCIO PORTA TELAIO EST.DX	\$ 160.97
EP180-32195	S.BRACCETTO IND.SX BR..	\$ 120.47
EP180-32196	S.BRACCETTO IND.DX BR	\$ 120.47
EP180-32235	Clamp	\$ 20.52
EP180-32239	Wheel Axle	\$ 140.13
EP180-32245	Hydraulic Cylinder - RR EVO	\$ 187.25
EP180-32272	Left Rear Protection	\$ 157.52
EP180-32274	Screw	\$ 14.74
EP180-32275	Deflector Curtain Bar	\$ 33.05
EP180-32278	Tine Arm	\$ 43.02
EP180-32285	Pin	\$ 14.42
EP180-32303	Rotating Bar Support 19'	\$ 127.64
EP180-32305	Complete Cylinder	\$ 301.86
EP180-32307	Right Wheel Axle w/ Fender BHT-19H	\$ 73.82
EP180-32308	BUSHING D, 55	\$ 42.39
EP180-32315	Left Wheel Axle w/ Fender BHT-19H	\$ 75.51
EP180-32316	Right Wheel Axle BHT-19H	\$ 37.80
EP180-32318	Right Wheel Axle BHT-19H	\$ 37.80
EP180-32324	Tedder - Collar set	\$ 30.89
EP180-32329	Lateral Arm - BHT-19H	\$ 171.90

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP180-32333	Tine holder Arm - BHT-19H..SEE 180-32339	\$ 33.30
EP180-32339	Spring Holder ARM BHT-19H	\$ 31.64
EP180-32347	SHAFT	\$ -
EP180-32356	Seal Kit - BBR	\$ 46.04
EP180-32358	Hydraulic Cylinder - Bat Rake	\$ 392.58
EP180-32359	Seal Kit - RRC	\$ 42.55
EP180-32366	DEFLECTOR BRACKET RR420EVO	\$ 34.10
EP180-32371	PIN FOR BATRAKE SPRING	\$ 6.82
EP180-32373	Roller	\$ 9.62
EP180-32377	Frame Holder (Right)	\$ 293.04
EP180-32378	Sliding Shaft	\$ 31.04
EP180-32386	Pin - Hitch	\$ 9.73
EP180-32389	PIN D.40 L.243	\$ -
EP180-32391	Asse Di Aggancio Telai	\$ 119.94
EP180-32406	Hinge Screw M20 x 2.5	\$ 20.61
EP180-32407	S.VITE CERNIERA DM 4-5-6 FILETTATURA M20X2,5	\$ 27.17
EP180-32413		\$ 52.88
EP180-32414		\$ 48.65
EP180-32415		\$ 45.96
EP180-32416		\$ 40.95
EP180-32417	S.CORDA PER BATTUTA DM	\$ 22.83
EP180-32418	S.CORDA PER TIRAGGIO DM	\$ 18.52
EP180-32421	Disc Support	\$ 84.76
EP180-32423	Rod (DCM)	\$ 54.05
EP180-32425	Disc Support	\$ 79.70
EP180-32427	Rod	\$ 62.35
EP180-32428	Spacer	\$ 7.45
EP180-32432	Gearbox	\$ -
EP180-32433	Washer PS 80/100x0.5	\$ 5.47
EP180-32434	Protection Ring	\$ 7.34
EP180-32435	External Skid	\$ 30.96
EP180-32436	Replacement Hub Assembly (kit complete)	\$ 236.79
EP180-32439	Cover Support	\$ 6.62
EP180-32440	S.Perno Cerniera D.40	\$ 77.33
EP180-32441	Lateral Skid	\$ 67.84
EP180-32442	UPPER BLADE GUIDE	\$ 30.17
EP180-32443	Upper Guard	\$ 30.51
EP180-32444	Lower Blade Guide	\$ 23.13
EP180-32445	Guide	\$ 17.03
EP180-32447	Cover	\$ 25.54
EP180-32448	Lower Blade Guide	\$ 20.90
EP180-32449	Disc Convey - 2 blade	\$ 143.71
EP180-32450	2 Blade Disc (old #128-81278)	\$ 61.97
EP180-32453	S.Slitta DM (senza appendice)	\$ 62.98
EP180-32454	S.Slitta DM4/6/8/ (1 appendice) 125-80043	\$ 79.74

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-32458	Disc Support (Old # 125-80055)	\$ 101.05
EP180-32459	Flange Disc support	\$ 37.62
EP180-32460	Bush	\$ 14.36
EP180-32462	3 BLADE DISC	\$ 182.25
EP180-32463	3 Blade Disc	\$ 85.30
EP180-32470	Shaft	\$ 89.57
EP180-32472	Bearing	\$ -
EP180-32473	Gear Z 40	\$ 117.58
EP180-32474	Gear Z 31	\$ 87.33
EP180-32476	Complete Gear Box	\$ 689.76
EP180-32477	S. Bussola Inferiore	\$ 12.47
EP180-32478	Lower Circlip	\$ 7.46
EP180-32479	Gear Z 40	\$ 95.04
EP180-32481	S. Flangia Portacuscinetto	\$ 33.55
EP180-32482	S. CORONA CONICA Z33....	\$ 194.72
EP180-32484	Gear Z 30	\$ 59.63
EP180-32485	Internal Connector	\$ 31.10
EP180-32486	External Connector	\$ 31.10
EP180-32487	Attachment Pin	\$ 19.98
EP180-32506	Internal Cover - DCM-040,DCM-050, DCM-060	\$ 89.06
EP180-32507	External Belt Cover (DCM 4,5,6)	\$ 76.73
EP180-32508	Hydraulic Cylinder	\$ 244.55
EP180-32509	S. Tirante Fisso DM	\$ 43.88
EP180-32510	S. Tirante Scorrev. DM	\$ 39.38
EP180-32517	S. Att. Cerniera Ant. DMP	\$ 178.72
EP180-32518	S. Attacco Cern. post. DMP	\$ 142.25
EP180-32519	S. Telaio Di Sollev DMP	\$ 684.65
EP180-32520	Spacer 21 x 11	\$ 5.00
EP180-32523	Protection Ring	\$ 6.19
EP180-32524	S.Attacco Di Snodo DMP	\$ 439.47
EP180-32529	Complete Breakaway	\$ 250.64
EP180-32538	Plate (DCM-060)	\$ 291.87
EP180-32542	Convogliatore ERBA Alta DM	\$ 32.83
EP180-32585	COMPLETE SAFETY RELEASE DM	\$ 212.99
EP180-32605	Left Arm Spring	\$ 9.79
EP180-32606	Right Arm Spring	\$ 9.79
EP180-32607	S.Braccetto SX BR Fissi (VT)....	\$ 153.05
EP180-32608	S.Braccetto DX BR Fissi (V.T)	\$ 145.39
EP180-32609	Kicker Wheel Arm - BBR	\$ 81.16
EP180-32610	Bracket	\$ 98.28
EP180-32612	ARM PIN	\$ 32.81
EP180-32613	Hydraulic Cylinder - Kicker Wheel BBR-001	\$ 110.30
EP180-32614	S.KIT PERNO DI SICUREZZA BR	\$ 32.72
EP180-32615	S.PERNO DI SICUREZZA BR+DADO	\$ 19.31
EP180-32620	S.Traversa Orizz.ERS/SN	\$ 318.57

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-32621	S.Perno Snodo Orizz D.50 L.295	\$ 55.87
EP180-32623	S.TANDEM ERS/SN	\$ 261.95
EP180-32624	Pin Dia. 42 - L.222	\$ 30.58
EP180-32628	S.Perno Mozzo D.45 L.364	\$ 30.74
EP180-32632	S.TIMONE CENTRALE ERS/SN	\$ 948.83
EP180-32634	S.TIMONE AGGIUNTIVO ERSN20	\$ 577.15
EP180-32636	S. Telaio Post. SX ERS/SN	\$ 565.04
EP180-32637	S.TELAIO POST.DX ERS/SN	\$ 536.78
EP180-32638	S.BARRA MOV.STELLE L.2710	\$ 52.45
EP180-32639	ARM SPACER..	\$ 3.80
EP180-32640	S.BARRA MOV. STELLE L.2600	\$ 59.27
EP180-32641	S.TELAIO CENTRALE SX ERS/SN	\$ 404.24
EP180-32645	S.Telaio A. SX ERSN P.Barra D.30	\$ 337.90
EP180-32646	S.TELAIO ANT. FISSO DX ERSN..	\$ 389.99
EP180-32647	S.BARRA MOV.STELLE L.515	\$ 24.98
EP180-32648	Wheel Support ERS/SN	\$ 130.20
EP180-32649	S.BARRA MOV.STEELE L.1370	\$ 31.73
EP180-32650	S.TELAIO ANT.MOB.SX ERSN	\$ 421.34
EP180-32651	S.TELAIO ANT.MOB.DX ERSN..	\$ 428.11
EP180-32654	S.SUPP.RUOTA FRONT.SX ERS/SN..	\$ 175.28
EP180-32655	S.Supp. Ruota Front DX ERS/SN	\$ 175.28
EP180-32658	S.Piastra Fix Gomito ERS/SN	\$ 28.35
EP180-32662	Guide	\$ 18.90
EP180-32665	S.FORCELLA RUOTA PIVOT.ERS/SN	\$ 117.41
EP180-32666	S.BIELLA SIST. DI APERT.ERS/SN	\$ 207.51
EP180-32667	S.Cilindro Apertura ERS/SN	\$ 516.11
EP180-32702	Left Arm Bat Rake Ind.	\$ 151.52
EP180-32703	Right Arm Bat Rake Ind.	\$ 151.52
EP180-32708	PIN FOR SKIK	\$ 26.91
EP180-32709	S.Colleg.Appoggio Mart.	\$ 9.58
EP180-32730	Brass Bushing	\$ 45.12
EP180-32774	Jack Stand for Vortex Tedder	\$ 88.31
EP180-32784	Kit Seals	\$ -
EP180-32785	Right Arm Bat Rake Ind.	\$ 125.37
EP180-32790	Left Arm Bat Rake Ind. (new)	\$ 125.37
EP180-32806	S.Barra D.26 9 L.2710 Fori A 90^	\$ 14.00
EP180-32819	Pin D.20 L.33	\$ -
EP180-32834	Skid complete with Pin and Bushings D. 52 - ER	\$ 292.16
EP180-32835	Right Bolted Bracket	\$ 25.39
EP180-32836	Left Bolted Bracket	\$ 25.39
EP180-32839	Raking Wheel Adjustment Bar L2710 Dia. 42	\$ 56.55
EP180-32840	Bushing Dia. 48	\$ 7.46
EP180-32842	Chain clamp	\$ 1.18
EP180-32844	Reinforcement Bar Dia. 33	\$ 25.75
EP180-32853	Washer	\$ -

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-32857	RIGHT REAR FRAME	\$ 186.92
EP180-32859	Raking Wheel Adjustment Bar L2600 Dia. 42	\$ 452.54
EP180-32861	RIGHT FRAME	\$ -
EP180-32862	LEFT FRAME	\$ -
EP180-32863	S.Barra D.42.4 L.2600 2FORI	\$ 59.14
EP180-32865	Right Front Frame	\$ 386.63
EP180-32866		\$ 540.86
EP180-32867	Left Front Frame	\$ 386.63
EP180-32869	Raking Wheel Adjustment Bar L.515 Dia. 42	\$ 18.27
EP180-32873	Bracket Dia. 46	\$ 17.34
EP180-32874	Raking Wheel Adjustment Bar L.2726 Dia. 42	\$ 61.90
EP180-32904	S.KIT BLOCCAGGIO AUTOM.ERS/SN	\$ 948.49
EP180-32906	S.Perno D.30 L.148	\$ 12.56
EP180-32909	Passacorda Chiusura	\$ 3.58
EP180-32915	S.Anello Gruppo BF	\$ 1.47
EP180-32920	Left Bracket D.46	\$ 20.69
EP180-32928	RAKING WHEEL FLANGE	\$ -
EP180-33045	Arm Spacer ERS	\$ 4.92
EP180-33049	Tirante Timone Post ERS	\$ 57.87
EP180-33068	CONNECTION	\$ 24.59
EP180-33069	Upper Support (DCM 4,5,6)	\$ 174.35
EP180-33071	3-POINT PIN Ø25 LG 189	\$ -
EP180-33072	Pin	\$ 84.44
EP180-33073	Pin	\$ 29.39
EP180-33074	Pin	\$ 36.11
EP180-33075	Hitch Plate (old # 128-80829)	\$ 9.14
EP180-33076	PIN	\$ 15.39
EP180-33077		\$ -
EP180-33083	Hyd. Directinoal Wheel Kit INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 796.95
EP180-33084	Rinforzo Telaio Centr. ERS	\$ 313.36
EP180-33085	Hydraulic Hose L.1800	\$ -
EP180-33086	Rinforzo Telaio Post. ERS	\$ 278.57
EP180-33087	Tirante Timone Ant. ERS	\$ 80.39
EP180-33089	Supp. Tiranti C.P.SX	\$ 97.36
EP180-33090	Supp. Tirante C.P.DX	\$ 97.36
EP180-33091	Supporto Tirante C.A.SX	\$ 87.41
EP180-33092	Supporto Tiranti A.C.DX	\$ 79.92
EP180-33093	Supp.Tiranti Timone Post	\$ 123.82
EP180-33099	LEFT LEG	\$ -
EP180-33100	RIGHT LEG	\$ -
EP180-33102	CENTRAL FRAME	\$ -
EP180-3313	Safety Linkage DCM-060	\$ 43.20
EP180-33195	Pin 15 L.200	\$ 5.36
EP180-33216	Collar	\$ 0.81
EP180-33240	RONDELLA PER MOLLA	\$ 569.32

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP180-33247	PIN D12 L.129	\$ -
EP180-33253	Supporto Tiranti Ant. DS	\$ 34.25
EP180-33254	Supporto Tiranti Ant.SN	\$ 34.25
EP180-33258	Tirante Timone Centrale ERS	\$ 54.97
EP180-33259	Tirante Timone Cent. 1 ERS	\$ 43.86
EP180-33269	Spring Lg.270	\$ -
EP180-33279	FRAME LOCKING GUIDE	\$ -
EP180-33280	PLATE	\$ -
EP180-33281	CILINDRO COMLPETO DI FORCELLA/DADO	\$ 222.96
EP180-33282	Spinotto Steldo D.25	\$ 7.08
EP180-33283	LEFT ARM	\$ 160.65
EP180-33290	SPACER 38X33X25	\$ -
EP180-33291	SPACER 38X22X5	\$ -
EP180-33342	COLLAR CF2	\$ -
EP180-33374	Washer F.20 D.50 S.8	\$ 2.06
EP180-33386	PLATE	\$ -
EP180-33488	Tie Rod	\$ -
EP180-33490	PIN	\$ 104.46
EP180-33510	Tie Rod (old # 12880967)	\$ -
EP180-33511		\$ -
EP180-33512		\$ -
EP180-33513	Pin D.22 L.107	\$ -
EP180-33526	Break away bar complete	\$ -
EP180-33536	Hydraulic Cylinder	\$ 200.27
EP180-33541	Seat Shaft	\$ -
EP180-33550	PROTECTION DX GVL	\$ -
EP180-33551	PROTECTION SX BHT-17V	\$ -
EP180-33559	ATTACCO MARTINETTO	\$ -
EP180-33704	Pin	\$ -
EP180-33706	Plate Attack	\$ -
EP180-33724	PROTECTION SX BHT-17V	\$ -
EP180-33725	Hydraulic Cylinder	\$ 204.75
EP180-33732	Hydraulic Cylinder	\$ -
EP180-33737	PROTECTION DX BHT-19V	\$ 61.79
EP180-33738	PROTECTION SX BHT-19V	\$ 61.79
EP180-33903	SEAL KIT	\$ -
EP180-33964	Seal Kit - for Cyliner 127-70802 DM7	\$ 37.49
EP180-34154	Complete Breakaway Bar	\$ -
EP180-34233	Plate Fro	\$ -
EP180-34234	MOBILE COLUMN C.	\$ -
EP180-34724	PLATE FIX CHAIN	\$ 2.07
EP180-34728	PIN D.25 L.165	\$ -
EP180-51121	Right Bracket D.46	\$ 33.68
EP180-5304	Fork	\$ 24.38
EP180-55166	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER..	\$ 131.01

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP181-31167	Central Cover BHT-25H	\$ 268.94
EP201-1666	Bolt 6 x 12 WRP-012	\$ -
EP203-0114	Driving pulley 300 BF SBM-005	\$ 50.20
EP203-0115	Drive pulley 120 SBM-005	\$ 21.13
EP203-0117	Pulley DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 57.74
EP203-0118	Pulley DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 94.55
EP203-0119	Pulley DCM-060	\$ 80.37
EP203-0120	Pulley DCM-060	\$ 31.64
EP205-0109	F.Slitta Easy	\$ 72.68
EP205-0111	Hub w/ Spindle Q45	\$ 90.81
EP205-0113	F. Mozzo Ruota Pivottante	\$ 54.70
EP301-0105	Bolt TTQST M10 x 25 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.32
EP301-0126	Bolt T.T.Q.S.T. 8 x 20 SBM-005	\$ 0.43
EP301-0127	Bolt 8 x 70 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.70
EP301-0128	Bolt TTQST M10 x 35 DCM-060	\$ 0.53
EP301-0130	B.V. TTQST S/D 12MAX 90 ZB	\$ 0.81
EP301-0203	Self Locking Nut MA RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 0.11
EP301-0213	Bolt 10 x 1.5 x 40 TE	\$ 0.38
EP301-0214	Bolt 10 x 50 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.47
EP301-0216	Bolt 12 x 40 WRP-012,RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R	\$ 0.51
EP301-0217	Bolt 12 x 60 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.90
EP301-0221	Bolt 14 x 100 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 1.30
EP301-0232	Bolt 14 x 20 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.56
EP301-0243	B.V.TE A.8.8 16X 60/5739 ZN.	\$ 1.46
EP301-0246	Bolt 14 x 50 WRP-012	\$ 0.86
EP301-0250	Bolt 8 x 16 - Hex ead	\$ 0.11
EP301-0261	Bolt 10 x 25 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R & TWR-0	\$ 0.19
EP301-0273	Bolt 16 x 35 BHT-25H	\$ 0.66
EP301-0275	Bolt 8 x 120 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.75
EP301-0281	Bolt 10 x 30 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.28
EP301-0292	Bolt 12 x 120 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,TWR-04R & TWR-0	\$ 1.41
EP301-0297	Bolt 6 x 16 BHT-25H	\$ 0.04
EP301-0304	Bolt T.E. M10 x 55 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.47
EP301-0308	B.V.TE A.8.8 16X170/5737 Z.	\$ 3.98
EP301-0328	Hex Nut 10 MA RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ -
EP301-0407	Bolt 12 x 70 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 1.06
EP301-0601	Bolt 12 x 50 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 1.37
EP301-0605	Bolt 12 x 55 BHT-25H	\$ 1.08
EP301-0606	Bolt 8 x 20 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.18
EP301-0607	Bolt 12 x 25 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 0.52
EP301-0614	Bolt 12 x 30 BHT-25H	\$ 0.56
EP301-0634	Bolt 12 x 35 BHT-25H	\$ 0.32
EP301-0637	B.V.TCCEI 6X28 ZINC.	\$ 0.19
EP301-0748	Bolt 14 x 160 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 0.47
EP301-0758	Nut 20 x 160 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 5.33

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP301-0780		\$ 0.14
EP301-0781	Bolt 8 x 55 BHT-25H	\$ 0.36
EP301-0784	Bolt 14 x 150 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 2.57
EP301-0802	SCREW TPSEI 6X16	\$ 0.16
EP301-0803	Screw TPSEI M8x12	\$ 0.72
EP301-0808	B.V.TE A.8.8 20X 90/5737 Zinc	\$ 3.60
EP301-0815	Screw 8MBx18.50	\$ 1.24
EP301-0901	Bolt 12 x 30 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.79
EP301-0909	Bolt 10 x 20 TPSEI - BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.38
EP301-0910	Bolt 10 x 50 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.90
EP301-0916	Bolt TP SEI 10 x 45 SBM-005	\$ 0.52
EP301-10126	Carriage Bolt 8 x 25 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.20
EP301-10128	Bolt TTQST M10 x 35 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 0.56
EP301-1200	Bolt 18 x 60 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 2.36
EP301-1202	SCREW TE 14X60	\$ 1.28
EP301-1203	Bolt 12 x 140 TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 1.82
EP301-1204	Bolt 12 x 110 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 1.28
EP301-1206	Bolt 10 x 1.5 x 30 TE	\$ 0.38
EP301-1207	Bolt T.E. M12 x 60 DCM-060-DCM-080, TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 0.63
EP301-1208	Bolt 12 x 40 SBM-006 - SBM-009, WRP-012	\$ 0.51
EP301-1209	Bolt 10 x 25 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.32
EP301-1210	Bolt 8 x 50 INR-007 & INR-009, RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014 & I	\$ 0.28
EP301-1211	Bolt 10 x 1.5 x 25 TE	\$ 0.32
EP301-1213	Bolt 12 x 45 INR-007 & INR-009, DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 2.41
EP301-1214	Bolt 12 x 100	\$ 1.00
EP301-1215	Bolt 12 x 40 RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014 & RHC-016, DCM-070	\$ 0.51
EP301-1216	Bolt 12 x 35 WRP-012, BHT-10M, DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.45
EP301-1217	Bolt T.E. M12 x 80 DCM-060	\$ 0.79
EP301-1218	Bolt 18 x 55 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 2.36
EP301-1221	Bolt 8 x 16 BHT-25H	\$ 0.16
EP301-1222	Bolt 10 x 70 WRP-012	\$ 0.94
EP301-1238	Bolt 10 x 60 WRP-012, SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.53
EP301-1241	Bolt 12 x 1.5 x 30 TE	\$ 0.52
EP301-1242	SCREW TE 8X25	\$ 0.13
EP301-1244	Bolt 12 x 50	\$ 0.59
EP301-1245	Bolt 10 x 45 INR-007 & INR-009, RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014 &	\$ 0.41
EP301-1246	Bolt 10 x 50 BHT-10M	\$ 0.45
EP301-1247	Bolt 12 x 120 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.77
EP301-1251	SCREW TE 8X20	\$ 0.16
EP301-1252	Bolt 8 x 35 BHT-10M, SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.19
EP301-1255	Bolt 12 x 25 TE	\$ 0.45
EP301-1256	Bolt 10 x 1.5 x 20 TE	\$ 0.50
EP301-1258	Screw TE M 10x20	\$ 0.43
EP301-1260	Bolt 10 x 35 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012, RHC-010, RHC-012,	\$ 0.49
EP301-1261	Bolt 8 x 30 INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 0.15

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP301-1264	Bolt 14 x 40 INR-007 & INR-009,WRP-012	\$ 0.66
EP301-1265	Bolt 14 x 50 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 0.94
EP301-1266	Bolt 14 x 90 WRP-012	\$ 2.16
EP301-1268	Bolt 12 x 20 TE	\$ 0.50
EP301-1271	Screw T.E. M 16x60	\$ 1.40
EP301-1276	Bolt 12 x 90 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 157.50
EP301-1277	Bolt 10 x 80 WRP-012	\$ 0.62
EP301-1278	Bolt 14 x 80 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 1.18
EP301-1279	Bolt 16 x 40 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,BHT-25H	\$ 1.37
EP301-1281	Bolt T.E. 10 x 45 SBM-005	\$ 0.45
EP301-1282	Bolt 20 x 230 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 17.46
EP301-1283	Bolt 20 x 150 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 4.21
EP301-1284	Bolt 10 x 45 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 2.03
EP301-1286	Bolt 16 x 90 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 1.71
EP301-1288	Bolt 12 x 70 WRP-012	\$ 0.79
EP301-1291	Bolt 12 x 55 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.75
EP301-1295	Bolt 16 x 130 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 2.57
EP301-1296	Bolt 16 x 50 WRP-012	\$ 1.24
EP301-1297	Bolt 12 x 45 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.72
EP301-1299	Bolt 20 x 70 BHT-10M	\$ 2.31
EP301-1304	Bolt T.E. M10 x 120 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 2.63
EP301-1311	14 x 120 mm bolt	\$ 2.34
EP301-1601	Bolt 6 x 25 BHT-10M	\$ 0.11
EP301-1605	Drilled Bolt 3/8 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 4.14
EP301-1609	Stud Bolt M 16 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,RRC-C	\$ 7.94
EP301-1610	Bolt 6 x 40 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 0.15
EP301-1612	SCREW 8X70/5737	\$ 0.45
EP301-1615	Bolt 14 x 40 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,TWR-04F	\$ 0.66
EP301-1617	Screw 6 x 20 WRP-012	\$ 0.09
EP301-1618	Screw 6 x 35 WRP-012	\$ 0.19
EP301-1620	Bolt 12 x 75 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.90
EP301-1624	Bolt T.E. M10 x 35 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 0.43
EP301-1626	Bolt 12 x 90 BHT-25H	\$ 0.95
EP301-1631	B.V.TE A.8.8 14X 70/5737 Z.	\$ 1.58
EP301-1635	Bolt 10 x 65 BHT-25H	\$ 0.86
EP301-1638	Bolt 6 x 30 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,BHT-25H	\$ 0.13
EP301-1639	Bolt 12 x 150 5737 SBM-005	\$ 1.99
EP301-1640	Bolt 14 x 60 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.73
EP301-1642	Bolt 14 x 65 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.37
EP301-1643	Drilled Bolt 1/4" SBM-006 - SBM-009,WRP-012	\$ 2.66
EP301-1644	Bolt M12 x 60 DCM-060	\$ 0.56
EP301-1645	SCREW TE 16X45	\$ 1.28
EP301-1647	B.V.TE A.8.8 6X 80/5737 ZN.	\$ 0.32
EP301-1648	SCREW TE 20X180/5737	\$ 3.75
EP301-1650	Bolt 14 x 1.5 x 35 TE	\$ 2.70

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP301-1653	Bolt 12 x 65 WRP-012	\$ 1.86
EP301-1655	Bolt T.E. M12 x 90 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 1.35
EP301-1657	B.V.TE A.8.8 24X 90/5739 Z.	\$ 4.55
EP301-1658	SCREW TE 16X100/5737	\$ 1.85
EP301-1659	Bolt 12 x 85 WRP-012	\$ 0.94
EP301-1660	Bolt 12 x 60 BHT-25H	\$ 0.72
EP301-1661	Bolt 10 x 90 BHT-25H	\$ 0.79
EP301-1664	Bolt 16 x 25 BHT-25H	\$ 0.83
EP301-1665	Bolt 16 x 45 BHT-25H	\$ 0.71
EP301-1668	Bolt 14 x 50 T.E. SBM-007,SBM-008,SBM-009	\$ 1.37
EP301-1669	SCREW TE M10X40	\$ 0.52
EP301-1672	Bolt T.E. M6 x 16 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.09
EP301-1679	Bolt T.E. 14 x 40 BSB-005,BSB-006	\$ 2.69
EP301-1682	B.V.TE A.8.8 5X 16/5739 Z	\$ 0.14
EP301-1683	B.V.TE A.8.8 8X 12MB/5740 2S-93	\$ 0.45
EP301-1687	SCREW TE 6X60	\$ 0.25
EP301-1691	Bolt T.E. M10 x 85 DCM-060	\$ 0.73
EP301-1694	B.V.TE A.8.8 20X 55/5739 ZINC	\$ 2.33
EP301-1695	B.V.TE A.8.8 8X 80/5737 Z.	\$ 0.43
EP301-1700	B.V.TE A.8.8 20x200/5737 Z.	\$ 6.35
EP301-1704	Special Screw	\$ 1.24
EP301-1705	Special Screw	\$ 1.50
EP301-1706	Special Screw	\$ 1.80
EP301-1718	B.V.TE A.8.8 20X 75/5737 Z.	\$ 2.59
EP302-0165	Washer RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ -
EP302-0201	Self Locking Nut M10	\$ 0.16
EP302-0202	12mm Self Locking Nut	\$ 0.20
EP302-0203	Self Locking Nut 14	\$ 0.36
EP302-0204	Self Locking Nut 16 MA	\$ 0.45
EP302-0209	8mm Self Locking Nut	\$ 0.09
EP302-0210	Self Locking Nut 18 x 1.5 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,INR-00	\$ 3.10
EP302-0212	Self Locking Nut 18 mm SBM-005,SBM-006,SBM-007,SBM-008	\$ 0.09
EP302-0213	Self Locking Nut 6MA WRP-012,BHT-10M,RHC-010,RHC-012,F	\$ 0.04
EP302-0214	Self Locking Nut MA BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.72
EP302-0215	Self Locking Nut 14 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009,RHC-010,RHC-01	\$ 0.50
EP302-0216	Self Locking Nut M20 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.86
EP302-0217	Self Locking Nut M20 x 1.5	\$ 3.44
EP302-0218	Stud Bolt Nut 16 MB INR-007 & INR-009,RRC-008, RRC-010, R	\$ 5.40
EP302-0219	Nut 30 mb INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & F	\$ 25.27
EP302-0222	SELF LOCKING NUT	\$ 1.13
EP302-0223	Self Locking Nut M24 DCM-060	\$ 1.58
EP302-0224	Self Locking Nut 10 MA Conelox..	\$ 0.20
EP302-0228	Self Locking Nut M30 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 3.89
EP302-0233	Self Locking Nut M12 DCM-060-DCM-080 *****PRICE IS NET*	\$ 0.36
EP302-0235	B.DADO AUTOBL.20MA/7473 A. M20X2,5	\$ 0.83

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP302-0238	Nut M10	\$ 0.14
EP302-0241	B.DADO AD INTAGLIO 20 MB	\$ 4.12
EP302-0260	B.DADO AD INTAGLIO 27 MB	\$ 5.04
EP302-0301	Hex Nut MA TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 0.18
EP302-0303	Nut 10 MA RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012, TWR-04R & TWR-05	\$ 0.11
EP302-0304	Nut 12 MA RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012, TWR-04R & TWR-05	\$ 0.15
EP302-0307	B.DADO 6S 5MA/5588 Zn MEDIO	\$ 0.02
EP302-0308	B.DADO 6S 6MA/5588 Zn. MEDIO	\$ 0.02
EP302-0313	Nut 16 MA INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 0.29
EP302-0319	Small Nut 14MA TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 0.68
EP302-0328	Nut MA INR-007 & INR-009, TWR-04R & TWR-05R, SBM-006 - €	\$ 0.08
EP302-0329	Nut 8MA BHT-25H	\$ 0.05
EP302-0331	HEX NUT M10	\$ 0.11
EP302-0332	Hex Nut 12 MA TWR-04R & TWR-05R, SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.38
EP302-0333	Nut 12MA	\$ 0.27
EP302-0334	Nut 18 MA BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.50
EP302-0335	Small Nut TE. 18 MA	\$ 0.65
EP302-0336	Hexagonal Nut M20 RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 0.51
EP302-0337	NUT 21MA	\$ 1.28
EP302-0339	NUT 16 MA	\$ 0.36
EP302-0356	Nut M20 x 1.5 DCM-060	\$ 0.81
EP302-0416	Hex Nut 27MB RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012, DCM-070-DCM-0	\$ 2.51
EP302-0708	Nut M10 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 1.04
EP303-0115	Washer 24 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012, TWR-04R & TWR-05	\$ 1.35
EP303-0124	Washer M6 x 18 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.04
EP303-0127	Washer M.12 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012, TWR-04R & TWR-	\$ 0.09
EP303-0134	Washer BHT-10M	\$ 0.24
EP303-0156	Washer 8 BHT-25H	\$ 0.02
EP303-0157	Washer 8 x 24 SBM-005	\$ 0.06
EP303-0158	Washer 6 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009, BHT-25H	\$ 0.02
EP303-0159	M10 Flat Washer	\$ 0.06
EP303-0160	Washer 6 x 18 WRP-012, BHT-10M, SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.05
EP303-0161	Washer SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.22
EP303-0162	Flat Washer 10 mm	\$ 0.09
EP303-0163	Washer 18 BHT-25H	\$ 0.19
EP303-0164	Flat Washer INR-007 & INR-009, RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014 &	\$ 0.56
EP303-0165	Flat Washer RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014 & RHC-016, INR-007	\$ 0.68
EP303-0166	Washer M10 DCM-060	\$ 0.13
EP303-0168	Flat Washer M10 RHC-010, RHC-012, RHC-014 & RHC-016, BHT-	\$ 0.27
EP303-0169	Washer 10 x 30	\$ 0.15
EP303-0174	Washer M24 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 0.54
EP303-0175	Wahser 16 BHT-17M & BHT-17H, BHT-10M, BHT-25H	\$ 0.14
EP303-0176	F/Washer M22 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.29
EP303-0177	Lock Washer M12 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.18
EP303-0179	Washer 12 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.52

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP303-0186	WASHER 25	\$ -
EP303-0188	Washer 8X18X1,4 ZnG 2S-94	\$ 0.25
EP303-0189	Special Washer	\$ 24.01
EP303-0197	WASHER EXL M14 ZN	\$ -
EP303-0201	Lock Washer 10 TWR-04R & TWR-05R,RHC-010,RHC-012,RH	\$ 0.11
EP303-0203	Fifth Wheel 25 x 35 x 1.5 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 1.33
EP303-0215	Ring	\$ 1.37
EP303-0221	Washer 60 x 75 x 3 WRP-012	\$ 0.66
EP303-0222	Washer 35 x 45 x 1 WRP-012	\$ 0.51
EP303-0223	Washer 19 x 26 x 1.5 WRP-012	\$ 0.73
EP303-0227	LOCK WASHER C10	\$ 0.04
EP303-0301	GROWER WASHER	\$ 0.07
EP303-0303	GROWER WASHER	\$ 0.26
EP303-0304	Washer RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 0.26
EP303-0312	Grower Washer 12 BHT-25H	\$ 0.15
EP303-0319	Grower washer M10 SBM-005	\$ 0.04
EP303-0322	Washer	\$ 0.28
EP303-0402	Copper Washer 1/2" RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,RHC-010,R	\$ 0.90
EP303-0403	Copper Washer 3/8" RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012,INR-007 & I	\$ 0.45
EP303-0405	Copper Washer BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 0.83
EP303-0406	Copper Washer 13x 19 x 1.5 WRP-012,BHT-17M & BHT-17H,Sl	\$ 0.43
EP303-0408	Copper Washer 14 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.36
EP303-0413	Bonded Seal Washer	\$ 0.56
EP303-0609	Washer M22	\$ -
EP303-0610	Washer TWR-04R & TWR-05R	\$ 0.17
EP303-0701	Lock WasherM10 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,RHC-010,RHC-012,RH	\$ 0.16
EP303-0703	Lock WasherM12 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.16
EP303-0704	Lock WasherM8 BHT-17M & BHT-17H, BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.09
EP303-0705	Schnor Washer BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.24
EP303-0706	Lock Washer M16 BHT-25H	\$ 0.38
EP303-0708	Lock Washer M27 BHT-25H	\$ 0.26
EP304-0103	Roll Pin 4 x 40 BHT-10M	\$ 0.15
EP304-0106	Roll Pin 6 x 60 INR-007 & INR-009,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014	\$ 1.01
EP304-0110	Split Pin 8 x 60 WRP-012	\$ 0.68
EP304-0111	Spring Pin 3 x 30 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 0.04
EP304-0112	Cotter Pin 3 x 40 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 0.04
EP304-0114	Spring Pin 4 x 35 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 0.08
EP304-0117	Split Pin 8 x 80 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.83
EP304-0201	Clip Pin 3 x 60 BHT-25H	\$ 0.29
EP304-0202	Split Pin R5 x100	\$ 0.38
EP305-0107	Bolt 8 x 20 BHT-25H	\$ 0.34
EP307-0118	Clamp	\$ 4.62
EP308-0102	Roll Pin 6 x 35 BHT-25H,DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.25
EP308-0103	ROLL Pin 6 x 40	\$ 0.34
EP308-0104	Spring Pin 6 x 60	\$ 0.43

Belco Parts Price List**5/1/2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP308-0105	Spring Pin 8 x 50 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.59
EP308-0106	Roll Pin 10 x 50 WRP-012	\$ 0.88
EP308-0107	Spring Pin 10 x 60 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016,DC	\$ 1.08
EP308-0108	Elastic Pim 6 x 25 WRP-012	\$ 0.26
EP308-0109	Roll Pin 6 x 30 INR-007 & INR-009,BHT-17M & BHT-17H,SBM-0	\$ 0.23
EP308-0110	Roll Pin SBM-005	\$ 0.62
EP308-0113	Spring Pin 6 x 50	\$ 0.41
EP308-0115	Spring Pin INR-007 & INR-009	\$ 0.51
EP308-0117	Spring Pin 10 x 70	\$ 1.54
EP308-0121	Spring Pin 8 x 30 DCM-060	\$ 0.45
EP308-0122	Spring Pin 6 x 70 INR-007 & INR-009,BHT-25H	\$ 0.60
EP308-0123	Spring Pin 8 x 50 DCM-060	\$ 0.47
EP308-0128	Spring Pin 10 x 60	\$ 1.44
EP308-0129	Roll Pin 10 x 70	\$ 2.70
EP308-0135	Roll Pin 10 x 70	\$ 0.73
EP308-0136	Roll Pin 6 x 70 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.54
EP308-0138	Roll Pin 10 x 40 SBM-005	\$ 0.62
EP308-0141	Roll Pin 10 x 55	\$ 1.82
EP308-0142	Roll Pin 6 x 55 BHT-25H	\$ 0.77
EP308-0146	Pin 10 x 36 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 0.79
EP308-0147	Bolt 10 x 40 RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 0.79
EP308-0148	B.Spina Elastica 14x 75/6873	\$ 3.74
EP308-0150	Spring Pin 16 x 85 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 5.09
EP308-0151	Spring Pin 10 x 85 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 1.40
EP308-0152	Spring Pin 16 x 75 DCM-060	\$ 4.64
EP308-0153	Spring Pin 10 x 75 DCM-060	\$ 1.08
EP308-0203	Pin D.10 WRP-012	\$ 4.06
EP308-0204	Pin D.10 WRP-012	\$ 1.28
EP308-0207	B.Spina Motozappa D.5 Art.371P	\$ 1.46
EP309-0101	Grease Zerk M8 SBM-006 - SBM-009,BHT-25H	\$ 0.52
EP309-0102	Grease Zerk 6 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.41
EP309-0103	Grease Zerk 6 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.86
EP309-0106	Greaser 10 MA BHT-25H	\$ 1.44
EP309-0159	LOCK WASHER	\$ -
EP311-0001	Key 8 x 7 x 25 BHT-10M	\$ 0.58
EP311-0002	Key 8 x 7 x 35 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.71
EP311-0003	Key 8 x 7 x 40 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.70
EP311-0008	Key 8 x 7 x 30 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 0.68
EP311-0019	Key 10 x 50 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 1.49
EP311-0030	Key 14 x 9 x 80 WRP-012	\$ 2.24
EP311-0033	Key 8 x 7 x 45 BHT-25H	\$ 0.98
EP312-0101	Snap Ring E30BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.25
EP312-0102	Snap RingE35 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H,DCM-0	\$ 0.25
EP312-0104	SEEGER RING I 37	\$ 0.47
EP312-0105	Snap Ring I72SBM-006 - SBM-009,BHT-25H	\$ 1.01

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP312-0108	Snap Ring I-62 WRP-012,BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 0.77
EP312-0110	Split Ring E25 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.15
EP312-0111	Seeger I52 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.47
EP312-0114	RETAINING RING	\$ 1.60
EP312-0120	Spring Ring I-52 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 0.77
EP312-0126	Flat Washer BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M	\$ 2.14
EP312-0127	Seeger E 25 BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 0.32
EP312-0128	Snap Ring	\$ -
EP312-0131	Snap Ring E18 WRP-012	\$ 0.09
EP312-0132	Retaining Ring I 100 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.89
EP312-0133	Snap Ring 80 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.65
EP312-0134	Retaining Ring E65 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.99
EP312-0137	Snap Ring 42 BHT-25H	\$ 0.61
EP312-0139	Snap Ring WRP-012	\$ 1.97
EP312-0140	Snap Ring WRP-012	\$ 0.53
EP312-0146	Ring E 35 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 0.59
EP312-0147	RING EL.80	\$ 3.89
EP312-0148	Gear Z 40 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 1.80
EP312-0149	Cir Clip Seeger DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 3.31
EP315-0107	Chain SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 15.43
EP315-0108	Chain 13 Rings SBM-005	\$ 8.72
EP315-0109	Chain 6 Rings SBM-005	\$ 5.47
EP315-0117	CHAIN USA	\$ 87.21
EP316-0101	U Clamp RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 1.09
EP316-0103	Hinge with Screw RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 4.49
EP317-0103	Hold Fast 8 mm SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.54
EP317-0105	"S" Hook SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 1.11
EP317-0110	Collar M10x82	\$ 3.94
EP318-0013	Castle Nut 25 x 1.5	\$ 4.64
EP322-0101	Rivet 6 x 19	\$ 0.14
EP322-0102	Rivet 6 x 12	\$ 0.07
EP322-0201	Threaded Ring	\$ 2.99
EP330-181	Washer 16 x 48 WRP-012	\$ -
EP401-0201	RA.NYPPL0 1/2 Zn.	\$ 3.57
EP401-0204	Male Nipple RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 1.95
EP401-0205	MALE NIPPLE 1/2 G	\$ 4.61
EP401-0206	MALE NIPPLE 1/2.3/8 G.	\$ 3.38
EP401-0207	Nipple MM 3/8" WRP-012,RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 2.24
EP401-0208	Ra.Nippl0 3/4-1/2 Ott.Crom	\$ 4.23
EP401-0211	Pipe Nipple 1/4" SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 3.78
EP401-0212	Connector SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 9.81
EP401-0213	Male Nipple 1/2 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 5.90
EP401-0215	Straight Nipple 3/8" RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 8.30
EP401-0218	Nipple 3/8" RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 5.16
EP401-0226	RA BOCCOLA PR SSARE R1-2AT 5/16"	\$ 3.49

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP401-0227	RA INC OCCHIO 5/16" D 3/8"	\$ 6.64
EP401-0228	RA INS MAS GAS T 5/16" FIL 1/2-14	\$ 5.67
EP401-0229	RA INC FEMM GAS T.5/16" FIL 1/2-14	\$ 4.50
EP401-0230	RA INS FEMM GAS T 5/16" FIL 3/8-19	\$ 3.78
EP401-0231	RA BOCCOLA PRESSARE R1-2AT 1/4"	\$ 2.32
EP401-0232	RA INC FEMM GAS T 1/4" FIL 3/8-19	\$ 3.67
EP401-0233	RA INS FEMM GAS T 1/4" FIL 1/4-19	\$ 3.78
EP401-0234	RA INS OCCHIO T 1/4" D 1/4"	\$ 5.18
EP401-0306	Reduction 3/8" WRP-012	\$ 4.42
EP401-0509	Elbow Joint 1/4M90 BHT-25H	\$ 6,817.50
EP401-0511	RA.Adattat. 90 M/M 3/8"	\$ 19.62
EP401-0702	Clamp 80-100 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,SBM-006 - SBM-	\$ 4.93
EP401-0710	Clamp 25 40 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 0.83
EP401-0711	Clamp 4.6-120	\$ 0.10
EP401-0714	Clamp 4.6-120 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ -
EP401-0813	Drain Plug	\$ 5.85
EP401-0819	Tap 3/8" WRP-012	\$ 8.72
EP401-0820	Tap 3/8" WRP-012	\$ 8.08
EP401-0822	Plug 3/8"	\$ 7.74
EP401-0828	OIL CAP	\$ 18.65
EP401-0829	CAP	\$ 14.87
EP401-0832	Plug 3/8	\$ 4.00
EP401-0902	Tee 1/2 BHT-17M & BHT-17H.BHT-25H	\$ 21.83
EP401-0905	"T"UNION 3/8"	\$ 8.84
EP401-0907	Cross Union 3/8" RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 55.35
EP401-0910	Straight Joint BHT-25H	\$ 4.70
EP401-0915	Conjunction 1/2 Tee Hydraulic Hose RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014	\$ 19.42
EP401-0938	RA RACC OLEOD A T 3/8"	\$ 18.29
EP401-0944	Pipe Fitting	\$ 16.45
EP401-0967	RA.OCCHIO 1/4"	\$ 6.57
EP401-0968	RA.RACC.F.GIREVOLE 1/2"-5/16"	\$ 9.61
EP401-0969	RA.RACC.MASCHIO 3/8"-5/16"	\$ 5.06
EP401-0970	RA.RACC.F.GIREVOLE 90^ 1/4"-5/16"	\$ 8.10
EP401-0971	RA.RACC.OCCHIO FILET. 1/4"	\$ 4.55
EP401-0972	RA.RACC.F.GIREVOLE 3/8"-5/16"	\$ 4.46
EP401-0973	RA.PROL.M/F 1/4" L.25	\$ 5.76
EP401-0974	RA.RACC.MASCHIO 1/4"	\$ 4.46
EP401-0975	TUBO SAE 100 R1AT 1/4"	\$ 10.53
EP401-0976	TUBO SAE R1AT 5/16"	\$ 11.34
EP401-0982	RA.RACC.F.GIREVOLE 3/8"-1/4"	\$ 4.46
EP401-0983	RA.RACC.F.GIREVOLE 1/2"-1/4"	\$ 19.76
EP401-10509	Elbow Joint BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ -
EP401-10828	Oil Filing Plug Level DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP401-10829	Plug DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP401-1702	RA COLONN PROLUNGA M/F 1/4	\$ 5.24

Belco Parts Price List

5/1/2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP401-1704	Extension	\$ 5.40
EP401-1804	Push Pull Coupling 1/2INR-007 & INR-009,BHT-17M & BHT-17H	\$ 11.39
EP402-0403	Flow Regulation Valve SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 46.06
EP402-0410	RU.VALV.UNIDIR.FPRIS 3/8IM00	\$ 33.58
EP402-1004	RU.VALV.REG.PRESS	\$ 97.53
EP402-1202	One Way Valve1/4 G. BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 17.12
EP402-1203	Regulation Valve WRP-012,RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 44.91
EP402-1205	Valve BHT-25H	\$ 57.03
EP402-1501	Valve 3/8" (Optional) RRC-008, RRC-010, RRC-012	\$ 37.36
EP402-1503	RU.VITE STROZZATRICE 3/8"	\$ 17.78
EP419-0268	Gruppo Maniglia DM Leggera	\$ 81.09
EP439-02123	Guards Kit - 19' Tedder	\$ 11.25
EP439-03221	Rinforzo Telaio Centr. ERS	\$ 112.50
EP439-03267	Tensionamento Timone ERS	\$ 67.50
EP439-03309	Sistema Aggancio Destro ERS	\$ 67.50
EP439-03310	Sistema Aggancio Sinistro ERS	\$ 67.50
EP439-03311	Sistema Di Aggancio ERS	\$ 67.50
EP439-03329	Rinforzo Telaio Post. ERS	\$ 112.50
EP439-03343	Sistema Di Aggancio ERS	\$ 67.50
EP801-0111	RING GEAR Z.60 DR420/520	\$ 469.40
EP801-0114	CROWN Z33	\$ 204.35
EP801-0115	GEAR Z40	\$ 159.44
EP801-0116	GEAR Z31	\$ 151.76
EP801-0117	GEAR Z30	\$ 139.82
EP801-0118	Gear Z40 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 85.01
EP801-0213	PINION Z18	\$ 161.60
EP801-0214	PINION Z18	\$ 161.60
EP801-0215	PINION KEY Z.18	\$ 161.60
EP801-0216	PINION Z10	\$ 124.08
EP801-0223	PINION Z16	\$ 208.28
EP801-0302	Bevel Pinion Gear Z16 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 46.91
EP801-0303	Bevel PinionZ17 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 31.48
EP801-0304	Ring Bevel GearZ23 BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BHT-25H	\$ 39.17
EP801-0508	I.SCATOLA COMPLETA DM-DMP NEL COSTO DELLA E	\$ 1,924.90
EP801-0702		\$ 107.77
EP801-10114	Bevel Gear Z33 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP801-10116	Gear Z31 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP801-10117	Gear Z30 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP801-10223	Pinion Z16 DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ -
EP802-0402	PTO CARDAN SHAFT G4	\$ 227.62
EP802-0406	Carden Shaft BHT-10M	\$ -
EP802-0409	Carden Shaft SBM005 - SBM-009	\$ -
EP802-0411	Carden Shaft SBM-005	\$ 167.41
EP802-0412	Cardan Shaft BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 435.56
EP802-0415	Cardan Shaft 3 point only BHT-25H	\$ 453.53

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
EP802-0416	Carden Shaft WRP-012	\$ 388.36
EP802-0419	CARDAN SHAFT 7103071CETO7507 BF (E)	\$ 200.33
EP802-0420	CARDAN SHAFT 7103071FFTO7507 (USA)	\$ 208.58
EP802-0424	Carden Shaft SBM-005	\$ 167.41
EP802-0426	Cardan - PTO BHT-19V and BHT-25V	\$ 435.56
EP802-0430	CARDAN SHAFT G4LPE/G4LP UJ 8102121UCRO7002	\$ 493.99
EP802-0434	PTO - DCM 7 / 8	\$ 348.41
EP802-0435	Cardan Shaft G2LP	\$ 318.67
EP802-0438	Cardan Shaft - BHT-17HU	\$ 496.58
EP802-0440	PTO Shaft - DCM-060	\$ 364.50
EP802-0452	PTO CARDAN SHAFT G4	\$ -
EP802-0456	Cardan Shaft BHT-19V	\$ -
EP802-0535	Belt. B75 SBM-005	\$ 19.74
EP802-0536	G2 - 10' Tedder PTO / Cardan Shaft	\$ 366.55
EP802-0539	Belt SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 25.88
EP802-0544		\$ 22.38
EP802-0548	Belt B 120 DCM-070-DCM-080	\$ 24.77
EP802-0549	Belt DCM-060	\$ 16.02
EP802-0554	BELT XPB SV.PR.3000MM.	\$ 57.26
EP802-0558	Belt XPB-2800	\$ 31.77
EP802-0702	Double Carden Joint BHT-25H	\$ 79.67
EP904-0201	Membrane LT.50 for 40 LT Press	\$ 102.69
EP904-0202	Membrane LT.100 for 120 LT Press	\$ 170.10
EP907-0101	Protection Guard WRP-012,BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-10M,BH	\$ 18.52
EP907-0103	Cover DCM-060-DCM-080	\$ 17.89
EP907-0104	Protection Guard SBM-005,SBM-006,SBM-007,SBM-008,SBM-009	\$ 7.83
EP907-0105	Guard SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 15.89
EP908-0022	MANUAL HOLDER	\$ 9.23
EP913-0006	Rope INR-007 & INR-009,BHT-17M & BHT-17H,BHT-25H	\$ 1.19
EP913-0010	Protection Cover DCM-060	\$ 746.42
EP913-0011	DM5 Skirt	\$ 577.76
EP913-0012	Protection Cover DCM-070	\$ 603.74
EP913-0013	Portection Cover DCM-080	\$ 533.39
EP913-0014	DM4 Skirt / Protection Cover	\$ -
EP913-0015	Protection Cover DCM-060	\$ 458.33
EP917-0006	Dust Seal BHT-25H	\$ 7.79
EP919-0004	Rubber Map WRP-012	\$ 7.70
EP919-0006	Plug BHT-25H	\$ 0.11
EP919-0007	Round Plug (180-32661 / 919-0007)	\$ 11.39
EP919-0008	Square Rubber Cap	\$ 0.81
EP919-0009	CAP	\$ 0.81
EP919-0013	CAP	\$ 0.70
EP919-0018	Rubber Plug	\$ 0.80
EP919-0021	M.P. Tappo X Inn M.1/2	\$ 5.45
EP919-0022	M.P. Tappo X Inn. Rapido F 1/2	\$ 5.40

Belco Parts Price List		5/1/2017
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
EP919-0023	M.P. TAPPO LAMELLE 100 X 80 SP.3-5.5	\$ 3.21
EP925-0001	Nylon Bush 54 x 64 RHC-010,RHC-012,RHC-014 & RHC-016	\$ 20.85
EP925-0002	Bushing 40 x 60 SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 10.10
EP925-0003	Bushing SBM-006 - SBM-009	\$ 16.83
EP927-0105	Safety Label #1	\$ 45.00
EP927-0107	Safety Label #3	\$ -
EP927-0108	Safety Label #4	\$ -
EP927-0112	Safety Label #8	\$ -
EP927-0113	Safety Label - Yellow Reflective	\$ -
DP1001	Bolt M10 x 1.5 x 30 TE	\$ 0.27
DP1002	Nuts M10	\$ 0.15
DP1003	Shield protective cover	\$ 66.00
DP1004	Washer ?10	\$ 0.06
DP1005	Lower suspension pin	\$ 8.10
DP1006	Small bevel gear	\$ 17.10
DP1007	Bearing 32010	\$ 12.60
DP1008	Gasket - Input Gearbox - DLT	\$ 1.50
DP1009	Cap ?80	\$ 9.00
DP1010	Bolts M10*25	\$ 0.27
DP1011	Washer ?10	\$ 0.06
DP1012	Bolts M 6	\$ 0.27
DP1013	Cap	\$ 2.25
DP1014	Washer	\$ 0.06
DP1015	Oil seal ring	\$ 0.45
DP1016	Intermediate gearbox	\$ 111.00
DP1017	Circlip ?32	\$ 0.45
DP1018	Big bevel gear	\$ 38.10
DP1019	Bearing 30207	\$ 11.10
DP1020	Oil seal 35*55*12	\$ 1.38
DP1021	Oil seal ring ?90	\$ 0.90
DP1022	Bolt 10 x 1.5 x 25 TE	\$ 0.27
DP1023	Main frame pipe 105 cm	\$ 78.00
DP10231	Main frame pipe 125cm	\$ 96.00
DP1024	Bolts 10 x 1.5 x 30 TE	\$ 0.27
DP1025	Washer ?10	\$ 0.06
DP1026	Washer ?10	\$ 0.06
DP1027	Nut M10	\$ 0.27
DP1028	Chain	\$ 2.70
DP1029	Hook	\$ 1.50
DP1030	Tail plate 105cm	\$ 63.00
DP10301	Tail plate 125cm	\$ 69.00
DP1031	2nd shaft 105cm (Drive Shaft)	\$ 45.00
DP10311	2nd shaft 125cm (Drive Shaft)	\$ 54.00
DP1032	Bearing 32010	\$ 11.10
DP1033	Rod 105 cm	\$ 9.00

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
DP10331	Rod 125 cm	\$ 12.00
DP1034	Small sprocket wheel	\$ 13.50
DP1035	Stop washer	\$ 0.90
DP1036-80	Chain 16A (80 ASA)	
DP1037	Gasket - Side	\$ 9.00
DP1038	Oil filler plug	\$ 0.90
DP1039	Side chain gear box	\$ 36.00
DP1041	Circular nut M24*1.5	\$ 2.25
DP1042	Circlip dia. 24	\$ 0.66
DP1043	Big sprocket wheel	\$ 29.10
DP1044	Spring	\$ 2.25
DP1045	Tension plate	\$ 11.10
DP1046	U-bolts M12	\$ 3.60
DP1047	Main frame pipe	\$ 267.00
DP1048	Foot pedal	\$ 170.10
DP1049	Cap	\$ 9.00
DP1050	Oil seal 35*65*12	\$ 0.90
DP1051	Bearing 30307	\$ 11.10
DP1052	First shaft (Input Shaft)	\$ 22.50
DP1053	Anti-friction plate	\$ 9.00
DP1054	Connection plate	\$ 3.60
DP1055	Stay bar	\$ 6.69
DP1056	Pin	\$ 0.45
DP1057	Oil seal ring	\$ 1.43
DP1058	Bearing 6207	\$ 11.10
DP1059	Oil seal 40*65*12	\$ 2.75
DP1060	Bearing seat	\$ 13.50
DP1061	Blades shaft 105 cm	\$ 108.00
DP10611	Blades shaft 125 cm	\$ 126.00
DP1062	Left-bent blade	\$ 4.40
DP1063	Right-bent blade	\$ 4.40
DP1064	Blades bolt	\$ 0.27
DP1065	Blades nut	\$ 0.12
DP1066	Upper suspension pin	\$ 3.60
DP1067	Spring lock pin	\$ 2.25
DP1069	Complete Gearbox	\$ 201.00
DP1070	Complete PTO shaft w/ Shearpin - Series 60	\$ 129.00
DP1070C	Complete PTO shaft w/ Shearpin - Series 20	\$ 129.00
DP1071	Complete PTO shaft w/ slip clutch-Series 60	\$ 201.00
DP1074	Complete Protection	
DP1075	Yoke - PTO	
DP1076	Cross & Bearings	\$ 17.25
DP1076 B	Bearings	\$ 6.90
DP1077	Shearpin Yoke	
DP1078	Male Yoke and Tube	\$ 35.94

ITEM	Belco Parts Price List DESCRIPTION	5/1/2017 PRICE
DP1079	Female Yoke and Tube	\$ 40.11
DP2006	Input shaft DLT-S	
DP2008	Gearbox Gasket	
DP2009	Gearbox back plate	
DP2013	Shaft Coupler	
DP2014	Key	
DP2016	Gearbox Housing	
DP2018	Ring Gear	
DP2021	Gasket	
DP2028	Shield Hex shaft	
DP2029	Hex shaft shield	
DP2030-42	Tail Gate DLT-S	
DP2030-50	Tail Gate DLTS-050	
DP2031-42	Hex Shaft DLTS-042	
DP2031-50	2nd Shaft 125cm	
DP2038	Oil Filler Plug	
DP2048	Gearbox support plate	
DT100015	Slip Clutch Shielding - DLT	\$ 21.75
OP1415000:DP1040	Oil drain plug	\$ 0.68
SRE3200	Circlip	